














































































































 7:23 AM

 03/03/12

 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties Two

 General Ledger
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate

1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL801 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 interest owed by CWM RE 4100.1 · Int Income - CWMRE 223.50 223.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To net interest receivable to interest payable 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 201.65 21.85

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL803 To record accrued int 7/08 & 8/08 4100.1 · Int Income - CWMRE 62.25 84.10

Check 09/01/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 84.10

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Management 1200 · 1st Centennial 84.10 0.00

Total 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 285.75 285.75 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate - Other

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 5,100.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 0.00

Check 01/04/2008 OL0104 Copeland Wealth Management Repayment of short term advance 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 5,100.00

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 0.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,800.00 4,800.00

Deposit 06/30/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 500.00 4,300.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 300.00 4,000.00

Check 09/01/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 4,000.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Management 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 0.00

General Journal 10/29/2008 GL1003 Record draw from Schwab Acct for CWM RE benefit 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 55,000.00 55,000.00

Check 10/30/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 51,000.00 106,000.00

General Journal 11/03/2008 GL1101 To record draw from Schwab Acct for benefit of CWM RE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 70,000.00 176,000.00

General Journal 11/04/2008 GL1102 To record Charles Schwab Funds deposited into CWM RE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 30,000.00 206,000.00

General Journal 11/07/2008 GL1103 To record draw from Charles Schwab acct 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 60,000.00 266,000.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 500.00 265,500.00

Deposit 04/28/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 265,300.00

Deposit 06/22/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan Pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 265,200.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate - Other 281,000.00 15,800.00 265,200.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate 281,285.75 16,085.75 265,200.00

1404 · N/R - CP4

1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1201 To record December Interest Receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 135.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 270.00

General Journal 02/21/2009 GJ201 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 405.00

General Journal 03/25/2009 GJ301 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 540.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ401 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 675.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ501 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 810.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 945.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ701 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 1,080.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To write off 2009 interest charged to CP4 4101.4 · Accrued Int - CP4 945.00 135.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ102 To reclassify accrued int rec as account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 135.00 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00

1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other
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Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 18,000.00

Deposit 08/27/2010 Copeland Properties Four, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 19,080.00 19,080.00 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9

Check 02/07/2008 OL0207 Copeland Properties Nine, LP VOID: 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 0.00

Total 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 0.00 0.00 0.00

1410 · Note Receivable-PHT

Check 11/11/2004 100 PHT 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 02/24/2005 Deposit Deposit 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 50,000.00 0.00

Total 1410 · Note Receivable-PHT 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - CP15

1415.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1201 To record April - December Interest Receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 945.00 945.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,050.00

General Journal 02/21/2009 GJ201 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,155.00

General Journal 03/25/2009 GJ301 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,260.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ401 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,365.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ501 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,470.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,575.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ701 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,680.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ801 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,785.00

Deposit 09/16/2009 Copeland Properties Fifteen, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 680.00 1,105.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ901 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,210.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1001 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,315.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1101 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,420.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1201 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,525.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ01 To reclassify pervious accrued interest as account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 1,525.00 0.00

Total 1415.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 2,205.00 2,205.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - CP15 - Other

Check 04/11/2008 OL411 Copeland Properties Fifteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 14,000.00 14,000.00

Deposit 11/04/2010 Copeland Properties 15 Loan payoff 1200 · 1st Centennial 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1415 · N/R - CP15 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1415 · N/R - CP15 16,205.00 16,205.00 0.00

1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1

Check 07/11/2007 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 10,000.00 10,000.00

Check 12/20/2007 OL1220 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,434.95 14,434.95

Check 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 14,434.95

General Journal 04/30/2008 401 To net receivable to payable 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 14,434.95 0.00
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Total 1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1 14,434.95 14,434.95 0.00

1418 · Note Receivable - CP17

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1109 To allocate rent for 9/13 to 9/30 to CP17 4000 · Rental Income 42,660.00 -42,660.00

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1110 To reverse prop tax allocation to CP17 (tenant pays taxes) 8400 · Taxes- Property 23,116.87 -19,543.13

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1001 VOID: To record CP17 responsibility of La Jolla Note -SPLIT- 0.00 -19,543.13

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1119 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -26,756.16

Deposit 10/09/2008 Deposit Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 33,000.00 -59,756.16

General Journal 10/09/2008 GL1122 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 33,000.00 -26,756.16

General Journal 10/31/2008 GL1001 To reclassify expense as CP17 expense 8540 · CAM Expense 2,262.00 -24,494.16

Check 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,500.00 -20,994.16

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1117 To reclass payment from CP17 -SPLIT- 36,944.30 -57,938.46

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1120 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -65,151.49

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1123 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 36,944.30 -28,207.19

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1115 To reclass receipt from CP17 -SPLIT- 36,944.30 -65,151.49

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1124 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 36,944.30 -28,207.19

General Journal 12/05/2008 GL1121 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -35,420.22

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1204 To reclass interst payment 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 29,500.81 -5,919.41

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To reclassify as payable 2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17 5,919.41 0.00

Total 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 171,187.69 171,187.69 0.00

1910 · N/R CP17 (Wrap Loan)

1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 1,354,104.29 1,354,104.29

General Journal 10/09/2008 GL1122 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 21.37 1,354,125.66

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1123 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 3,922.83 1,350,202.83

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1124 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 2,718.47 1,347,484.36

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1125 To record adjustment for La Jolla Bank note 1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan 23,230.71 1,370,715.07

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1204 To reclass interst payment 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 29,500.81 1,341,214.26

Deposit 01/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,486.62 1,333,727.64

Deposit 02/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,525.30 1,326,202.34

Deposit 03/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,564.19 1,318,638.15

Deposit 04/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,603.27 1,311,034.88

Deposit 05/04/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,642.55 1,303,392.33

Deposit 06/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,682.04 1,295,710.29

Deposit 07/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,721.73 1,287,988.56

Deposit 08/06/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,761.62 1,280,226.94

General Journal 09/02/2009 GJ902 To reclassify funds from CP17 accidently transferred to CP12 2012 · Note Payable - CP12 7,801.72 1,272,425.22

Deposit 10/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,842.03 1,264,583.19

Deposit 11/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,882.55 1,256,700.64

Deposit 12/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,923.28 1,248,777.36

Deposit 01/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,964.21 1,240,813.15

Deposit 02/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,232,807.79

Deposit 03/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,046.72 1,224,761.07

Deposit 04/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,088.30 1,216,672.77

Deposit 05/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,130.09 1,208,542.68
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Deposit 06/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,172.09 1,200,370.59

Deposit 07/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,214.32 1,192,156.27

Deposit 08/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,256.76 1,183,899.51

Deposit 09/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,299.42 1,175,600.09

Deposit 10/04/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,342.30 1,167,257.79

Deposit 11/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,385.40 1,158,872.39

Deposit 12/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,428.72 1,150,443.67

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,472.27 1,141,971.40

Deposit 02/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,516.05 1,133,455.35

Deposit 03/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,560.04 1,124,895.31

Deposit 04/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,604.27 1,116,291.04

Deposit 05/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,648.73 1,107,642.31

Deposit 06/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,693.41 1,098,948.90

Deposit 07/05/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,738.33 1,090,210.57

Deposit 08/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,783.48 1,081,427.09

Deposit 09/06/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,828.86 1,072,598.23

Deposit 10/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,874.47 1,063,723.76

Deposit 11/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,055,718.40

Deposit 12/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,047,713.04

Deposit 01/31/2012 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 8,005.36 1,039,707.68

Deposit 02/16/2012 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 8,005.36 1,031,702.32

Total 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 1,377,356.37 345,654.05 1,031,702.32

1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 5,845,895.71 5,845,895.71

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1125 To record adjustment for La Jolla Bank note 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 23,230.71 5,822,665.00

Total 1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan 5,845,895.71 23,230.71 5,822,665.00

Total 1910 · N/R CP17 (Wrap Loan) 7,223,252.08 368,884.76 6,854,367.32

1950 · Investment in CP17

1950.2 · Contributions- CP17, LP

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 1,562,361.98 1,562,361.98

Total 1950.2 · Contributions- CP17, LP 1,562,361.98 0.00 1,562,361.98

1950.3 · Draws from CP17

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1119 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -9,113.78

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1120 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -18,227.56

General Journal 12/05/2008 GL1121 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -27,341.34

Deposit 01/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,455.12

Deposit 02/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,568.90

Deposit 03/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -54,682.68

Deposit 04/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -63,796.46

Deposit 05/04/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -72,910.24

Deposit 06/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -82,024.02

Deposit 07/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -91,137.80
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Deposit 08/06/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -100,251.58

Deposit 09/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -109,365.36

Deposit 10/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -118,479.14

Deposit 11/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -127,592.92

Deposit 12/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -136,706.70

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 -SPLIT- 27,341.34 -109,365.36

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE2 To record 2009 Partnership K-1 -SPLIT- 109,365.36 0.00

Deposit 01/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -9,113.78

Deposit 02/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -18,227.56

Deposit 03/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -27,341.34

Deposit 04/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,455.12

Deposit 05/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,568.90

Deposit 06/02/2010 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -54,682.68

Deposit 07/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -63,796.46

Deposit 08/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -72,910.24

Deposit 09/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -82,024.02

Deposit 10/04/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -91,137.80

Deposit 11/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -100,251.58

Deposit 12/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -109,365.36

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -118,479.14

Deposit 02/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -127,592.92

Deposit 03/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -136,706.70

Deposit 04/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -145,820.48

Deposit 05/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -154,934.26

Deposit 06/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -164,048.04

Deposit 07/05/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -173,161.82

Deposit 10/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -182,275.60

Deposit 11/02/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -191,389.38

Deposit 12/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -200,503.16

Deposit 01/31/2012 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 9,113.78 -209,616.94

Deposit 02/16/2012 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 9,113.78 -218,730.72

Total 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 136,706.70 355,437.42 -218,730.72

1950.4 · Net Income from CP17, LP

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1207 To record K-1 income from CP17 5000.1 · Net Rental Income 21,427.00 21,427.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 21,427.00 0.00

Total 1950.4 · Net Income from CP17, LP 21,427.00 21,427.00 0.00

1950 · Investment in CP17 - Other

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 5,914.34 -5,914.34

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE2 To record 2009 Partnership K-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 65,679.36 -71,593.70

General Journal 12/31/2010 AJE2 To record 2010 partnership K-1 5000.1 · Net Rental Income 44,566.00 -27,027.70

Deposit 08/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,141.48

Deposit 09/06/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,255.26

Total 1950 · Investment in CP17 - Other 44,566.00 89,821.26 -45,255.26
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Total 1950 · Investment in CP17 1,765,061.68 466,685.68 1,298,376.00

2001 · N/P -IPX

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 1,603,723.35 -1,603,723.35

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE3 Reclass IPX activity -SPLIT- 1,603,723.35 0.00

Total 2001 · N/P -IPX 1,603,723.35 1,603,723.35 0.00

2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 1,413,000.00 -1,413,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE2 Reclass Copeland Trust activity -SPLIT- 1,413,000.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 To record note payment made to CRI from trust for CP2 note 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 0.00 0.00

Total 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 1,413,000.00 1,413,000.00 0.00

2003 · N/P -CP 1

Deposit 03/13/2006 Deposit Loan to cover check order 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 -100.00

Check 02/21/2007 3243 Copeland Properties One, LP Repayment of Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 0.00

Total 2003 · N/P -CP 1 100.00 100.00 0.00

2010 · Note Payable-CRI

2010.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL603 To record July 1, 2007-June 30, 2008 accrued interest 8200.3 · Interest - CWM RE 201.65 -201.65

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To net interest receivable to interest payable 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 201.65 0.00

Total 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 201.65 201.65 0.00

2010 · Note Payable-CRI - Other

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 36,734.29 -36,734.29

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE2 Reclass Copeland Trust activity 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 804,726.66 -841,460.95

Check 01/18/2005 123 Copeland Realty, Inc Repay on loan for payroll taxes 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 16,000.00 -825,460.95

Check 02/24/2005 136 Copeland Realty, Inc 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 20,000.00 -805,460.95

General Journal 05/20/2005 AJE6 1890 · Loan Fees 5,974.00 -811,434.95

Deposit 05/27/2005 Deposit Property Taxes 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 10,000.00 -821,434.95

Deposit 08/03/2005 Deposit Loan for CAMS 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 750.00 -822,184.95

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE12 To record additional expenses advanced by CRI 8400 · Taxes- Property 27,512.07 -849,697.02

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE13 To record adjustment to tie Note 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 750.00 -850,447.02

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE13 To record adjustment to tie Note 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 750.00 -849,697.02

General Journal 01/12/2006 GJ103

RECLASSIFY NOTE PAYABLE CRI TO COPELAND PRIVATE 

EQUITIES-PER 12/31/05 T/R 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 821,434.95 -28,262.07

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ601 TO RECORD JAN - AUGUST EXPENSES PAID BY CRI -SPLIT- 6,052.90 -34,314.97

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ0602 TO RECORD CRI CK #2143 TO CHAMPION ROOF COMPANY 1801 · Building- Original Cost 7,390.00 -41,704.97

Check 12/28/2006 3233 Copeland Realty, Inc Partial Loan Payment 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,500.00 -39,204.97

Check 04/16/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,786.00 -35,418.97

General Journal 05/11/2007 GJ501 TO TRANSFER POOLED INTEREST TO CRI / REDUCE PAYABLE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 14,000.00 -21,418.97

Check 05/14/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,800.00 -12,618.97

General Journal 06/19/2007 GJ0619 TO TRANSFER POOLED INVESTMENT TO CRI/CREDIT PAYABLE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 1,225.68 -11,393.29

Deposit 08/03/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -11,393.29
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Check 08/03/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer/correct funds noted to wrong acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -11,393.29

Check 08/13/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -5,393.29

Check 08/16/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 1,893.29 -3,500.00

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,500.00 0.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 24,900.00 -24,900.00

Check 01/04/2008 OL0104 Copeland Wealth Management Repayment of short term advance 1200 · 1st Centennial 24,900.00 0.00

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 -200.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable-CRI - Other 924,989.92 924,989.92 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 925,191.57 925,191.57 0.00

2012 · Note Payable - CP12

Deposit 09/02/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve Transferred from CP17 to CP12 in error/je correcting 1200 · 1st Centennial 44,500.00 -44,500.00

General Journal 09/02/2009 GJ902 To reclassify funds from CP17 accidently transferred to CP12 -SPLIT- 44,500.00 0.00

Total 2012 · Note Payable - CP12 44,500.00 44,500.00 0.00

2030 · N/P-CFI #1

2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1

General Journal 02/29/2008 GL201 To accure February Int 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 03/05/2008 306 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GL301 To accrue March interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 04/02/2008 OL405 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 0.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GL401 To accrue April Interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,222.75 -6,222.75

Check 05/05/2008 OL505 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest on $800,000 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -222.75

Check 05/05/2008 OL505 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GL501 To accrue May Interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,222.75 -6,222.75

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest on $800,000 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -222.75

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/May Int 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL601 To accrue June Interest -SPLIT- 5,022.75 -5,022.75

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL601 To accrue June Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 600.00 -5,622.75

Check 07/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $800,000 6/1-6/24 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,800.00 -822.75

Check 07/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/June int 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 -600.00

Check 07/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 600.00 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL701 To accrue July Interest -SPLIT- 3,000.00 -3,000.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL701 To accrue July Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 185.25 -3,185.25

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,185.25 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest -SPLIT- 3,000.00 -3,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 102.75 -3,102.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 Aug 2008 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 -102.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Other interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 102.75 0.00

Total 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 36,356.25 36,356.25 0.00

2030 · N/P-CFI #1 - Other

General Journal 01/12/2006 GJ103

RECLASSIFY NOTE PAYABLE CRI TO COPELAND PRIVATE 

EQUITIES-PER 12/31/05 T/R 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 821,434.95 -821,434.95
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General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 VOID: To record note payment made to CRI from trust for cp2 Note 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 0.00 -821,434.95

Deposit 04/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 12,000.00 -833,434.95

Check 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -833,434.95

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 10,700.00 -844,134.95

General Journal 04/30/2008 401 To net receivable to payable 1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1 14,434.95 -829,700.00

Check 06/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Principal pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 400,000.00 -429,700.00

Check 07/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -424,700.00

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 11,000.00 -413,700.00

Check 09/01/2008 OL921 Copeland Fixed Income One VOID: Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -413,700.00

Check 09/16/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 413,700.00 0.00

Total 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 - Other 844,134.95 844,134.95 0.00

Total 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 880,491.20 880,491.20 0.00

2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2033.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 33.75 -33.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Aug Int 1200 · 1st Centennial 33.75 0.00

Total 2033.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 33.75 33.75 0.00

2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Deposit 08/29/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,500.00 -4,500.00

Check 09/16/2008 OL920 Copeland Fixed Income Three Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,500.00 0.00

Total 2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00

Total 2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 4,533.75 4,533.75 0.00

2040 · N/P CP17, LP

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 500,000.00 -500,000.00

Check 01/13/2010 3452 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 -496,000.00

Check 02/12/2010 3459 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -491,000.00

Check 03/03/2010 3466 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -486,000.00

Check 04/02/2010 3475 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 -482,000.00

Check 05/19/2010 3482 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -477,000.00

Check 06/10/2010 3489 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -472,000.00

Check 07/02/2010 3498 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -467,000.00

Check 08/05/2010 3505 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -462,000.00

Check 08/27/2010 3506 Copeland Properties 17, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 -444,000.00

Check 09/02/2010 3513 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -439,000.00

Check 10/04/2010 3526 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -434,000.00

Check 10/04/2010 3521-3525 VOID Cks ran from wrong acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -434,000.00

Check 11/02/2010 3533 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -429,000.00

Check 11/08/2010 3534 Copeland Properties 17, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 17,500.00 -411,500.00

Check 12/02/2010 3541 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -406,500.00
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Check 01/04/2011 3544 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -401,500.00

Check 02/02/2011 3551 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -396,500.00

Check 03/02/2011 3563 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -391,500.00

Check 04/02/2011 3566 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,200.00 -386,300.00

Check 05/02/2011 3579 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -381,300.00

Check 06/02/2011 3586 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -376,300.00

Check 07/02/2011 OL705 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -376,300.00

Check 07/07/2011 3594 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -371,300.00

Check 08/02/2011 3601 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -366,300.00

Check 09/02/2011 3603 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -361,300.00

Check 10/02/2011 3612 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -356,300.00

Check 11/02/2011 3618 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt ACCOUNT CLOSED 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -356,300.00

Check 12/02/2011 3619 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt ACCOUNT CLOSED 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -356,300.00

Total 2040 · N/P CP17, LP 143,700.00 500,000.00 -356,300.00

2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17

General Journal 01/01/2009 GJ102

VOID: To record Franchise Tax Board Pmts made on behalf of Limited 

Partnership -SPLIT- 0.00 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To reclassify as payable 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 5,919.41 -5,919.41

Check 01/13/2010 3452 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,919.41 0.00

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: 1120 · US BANK 0.00 0.00

Total 2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17 5,919.41 5,919.41 0.00

2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs

General Journal 12/31/2004 AJE2 Adjust Partners' capital balances -SPLIT- 201.00 -201.00

Check 06/04/2007 3261 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct Note Payable 1200 · 1st Centennial 201.00 0.00

Total 2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs 201.00 201.00 0.00

2386 · Receivable/Payable-Steele

General Journal 12/31/2004 AJE2 Adjust Partners'capital balances 2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs 2,051.92 -2,051.92

Check 10/16/2006 3223 William or Janice Steele Loan Payable 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,051.92 0.00

Total 2386 · Receivable/Payable-Steele 2,051.92 2,051.92 0.00

TOTAL 14,563,919.35 6,502,276.03 8,061,643.32
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1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Check 03/23/2005 1002 The Copeland Group Trust Loan 1100 · Provident -Checking 190,000.00 190,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE2 TO COMBINE TCG TRUST ACCOUNTS 2030 · Note Payable-TCG Trust 30,500.76 220,500.76

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE3 TO RECORD MORTGAGE PMT MADE BY TRUST -SPLIT- 80,500.76 140,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To reclassify TCG Trust receivable to CWM RE receivable 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 140,000.00 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 220,500.76 220,500.76 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable-CP3

Check 11/21/2005 1066 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct CP3 Land/PHT 1100 · Provident -Checking 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE4 TO RECLASS LOAN TO CRI TO PURCHASE LAND NEAR CP3 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 6,250.00 0.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE -SPLIT- 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable-Higdon(Taxes)

Check 04/07/2006 1084 Dick Larsen-Treasurer-Tax Collector Wabash/Higdon Interim Supplemental 1100 · Provident -Checking 122.44 122.44

Check 06/04/2007 3531 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct June '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 122.44 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable-Higdon(Taxes) 122.44 122.44 0.00

1403 · Note Receiable-CRI/PHT Note

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 02/20/2007 GJ0201 TO RECORD PHT NOTE PAYMENT 1406 · Pooled Investment 6,250.00 0.00

Total 1403 · Note Receiable-CRI/PHT Note 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CRI

1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record interest receivable/TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 1,050.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 2,100.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Interest pmt 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 1,600.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 2,650.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record interest receivable - TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 3,700.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record interest receivable - TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 4,750.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 5,800.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record interest Receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 6,850.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 7,930.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 9,010.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 10,090.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 11,170.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 12,250.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 13,330.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 14,410.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify accrued int as accounts receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 14,410.00 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 14,910.00 14,910.00 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other

Check 09/01/2007 Ol830 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 25,550.00 25,550.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty Payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 25,550.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To reclassify TCG Trust receivable to CWM RE receivable 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 140,000.00 140,000.00

Check 06/17/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,000.00 144,000.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other 169,550.00 25,550.00 144,000.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 184,460.00 40,460.00 144,000.00
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1405 · Note Receivable - Khari Baker

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1204

TO RECONCILE KHARI BAKER'S DISBRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL 

7/06-12/31/06 -SPLIT- 50.00 50.00

Check 06/04/2007 3531 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct June '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 50.00 0.00

Total 1405 · Note Receivable - Khari Baker 50.00 50.00 0.00

1408 · N/R - CP8

Check 03/03/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 27,250.00

Deposit 03/13/2008 OL0313 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Loan Payment 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 0.00

Total 1408 · N/R - CP8 27,250.00 27,250.00 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9

1409.1 · Accrued Int- CP9

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1002 Accrued Interest Receivable from CP9 (01/08-10/08) 4600.1 · Interest - CP9 55.40 55.40

Deposit 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 55.40 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 71.25 71.25

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 71.25 142.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 232.50

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 322.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 412.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 502.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 592.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest receivable as accounts receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 592.50 0.00

Total 1409.1 · Accrued Int- CP9 647.90 647.90 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 - Other

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 To adjust Michigan withholding & draws to actual 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 738.67 738.67

Deposit 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 738.67 0.00

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP 1110 · First California Bank 9,500.00 9,500.00

Check 07/01/2009 OL701 Copeland Properties Nine, LP 1110 · First California Bank 2,500.00 12,000.00

Check 01/04/2011 4325 Copeland Properties 9 VOID: Loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 0.00 12,000.00

Check 01/04/2011 4326 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 25,700.00 37,700.00

Check 01/05/2011 4327 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 10,000.00 47,700.00

Deposit 01/20/2011 Copeland Properties 9 Deposit 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 35,700.00 12,000.00

Total 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 - Other 48,438.67 36,438.67 12,000.00

Total 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 49,086.57 37,086.57 12,000.00

1410 · Note Receivable - CP6

1410.1 · Accrued Int - CP6

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 7.50 7.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 7.50 15.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To write off 2009 interest per Chuck 4603.6 · Accrued Int - CP6 15.00 0.00

Total 1410.1 · Accrued Int - CP6 15.00 15.00 0.00

1410 · Note Receivable - CP6 - Other

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Properties Six, LP 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 1,000.00

General Journal 11/01/2010 GJ1102 To write off balance of RMSC loan 1416 · Note Receivable - RMSC LLC 1,000.00 0.00

Total 1410 · Note Receivable - CP6 - Other 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

Total 1410 · Note Receivable - CP6 1,015.00 1,015.00 0.00

1415 · Note Receivable - CP15

1415.1 · Accrued Int - CP15
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General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 4.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 9.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 13.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 18.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 22.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 4.50 27.00

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Fifteen Deposit 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 27.00 0.00

Total 1415.1 · Accrued Int - CP15 27.00 27.00 0.00

1415 · Note Receivable - CP15 - Other

Check 07/09/2009 Copeland Properties Fifteen 1110 · First California Bank 600.00 600.00

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Fifteen Deposit 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 600.00 0.00

Total 1415 · Note Receivable - CP15 - Other 600.00 600.00 0.00

Total 1415 · Note Receivable - CP15 627.00 627.00 0.00

1416 · Note Receivable - RMSC LLC

1416.1 · Accrued Int - RMSC

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 75.00 75.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 75.00 150.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 85.88 235.88

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 75.00 310.88

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 75.00 385.88

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify accrued interest receivable as account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 385.88 0.00

Total 1416.1 · Accrued Int - RMSC 385.88 385.88 0.00

1416 · Note Receivable - RMSC LLC - Other

Check 08/06/2009 3669 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 2,000.00

Check 08/06/2009 4016 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 22,000.00 24,000.00

Deposit 08/19/2009 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center Partial pmt of loan 1110 · First California Bank 14,000.00 10,000.00

Check 10/29/2009 4057 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 14,500.00 24,500.00

Deposit 11/03/2009 Deposit Deposit 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 14,500.00 10,000.00

Deposit 07/09/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center Deposit 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 9,000.00 1,000.00

General Journal 11/01/2010 GJ1102 To write off balance of RMSC loan -SPLIT- 1,000.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - RMSC LLC - Other 38,500.00 38,500.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - RMSC LLC 38,885.88 38,885.88 0.00

1417 · N/R - Copeland Properties 17

Check 09/11/2009 4037 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP To be repaid as soon as tenant pays CP17 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,500.00 7,500.00

Deposit 10/01/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Repayment of loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,500.00 0.00

Total 1417 · N/R - Copeland Properties 17 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00

1419 · Copeland Wealth Management

Check 09/14/2010 4252 Copeland Wealth Management Short term loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 10,500.00 10,500.00

General Journal 09/30/2010 GJ0903

Reclassify advance to CWM as purchase of CWMRE interest in 

CP18 per Chuck 1902 · Investment - CP18 10,500.00 0.00

Total 1419 · Copeland Wealth Management 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00

1420 · Stauffers Loan

Check 11/19/2010 4289 Stauffers Landscaping Short term loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 16,000.00 16,000.00

Deposit 12/14/2010 Stauffers Landscaping Short term loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 16,000.00 0.00

Total 1420 · Stauffers Loan 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00

1421 · Note Receivable - CP18
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Check 12/06/2010 1206 Copeland Properties Eighteen Loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 21,000.00 21,000.00

Check 02/07/2011 OL0207 Copeland Properties Eighteen Loan 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 20,000.00 41,000.00

Check 02/16/2011 Copeland Properties Eighteen Loan/to be reclassified 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 4,500.00 45,500.00

Total 1421 · Note Receivable - CP18 45,500.00 0.00 45,500.00

1422 · Receivable from Partners- MIWH

General Journal 12/31/2010 AJE1 To adjust income & capital balance to K-l 4300.10 · Investment Income-CP10 300.00 300.00

Total 1422 · Receivable from Partners- MIWH 300.00 0.00 300.00

1901 · Investment - CP10

General Journal 08/01/2009 GJ805 To record CP5 buyout of Racine interest in CP10 2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10 50,000.00 50,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE2 To adjust income & capital balance to agree with K-1 4300 · Investment Income 683.65 49,316.35

General Journal 02/01/2010 GJ203 Record purchase of Racine's int in CP10 2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10 50,000.00 99,316.35

General Journal 12/31/2010 AJE1 To adjust income & capital balance to K-l 4300.10 · Investment Income-CP10 4,250.79 95,065.56

Total 1901 · Investment - CP10 100,000.00 4,934.44 95,065.56

1902 · Investment - CP18

Check 01/13/2010 4112 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Purchase of CWMRE partial interest in CP18 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 25,000.00

Check 02/04/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Partial Buyout of equity in CP18 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 50,000.00

General Journal 03/15/2010 GJ303 To record purchase of partial CWMRE interest in CP18 2025 · Payable-CWMRE Interest CP18 25,000.00 75,000.00

Check 08/05/2010 OL805 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Buyout of CP18?/Reclassify 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 45,000.00 120,000.00

General Journal 09/30/2010 GJ0903

Reclassify advance to CWM as purchase of CWMRE interest in 

CP18 per Chuck 1419 · Copeland Wealth Management 10,500.00 130,500.00

Check 10/08/2010 OL1008 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 14,000.00 144,500.00

Check 10/13/2010 OL1013 Copeland Wealth Management Investment in CP18??? 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 15,500.00 160,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 AJE2 To adjust Income & capital balance to agre with K-1 4300.18 · Investment Income-CP18 3,679.44 156,320.56

Check 02/04/2011 OL0204 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Purchase of CP18 int 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 181,320.56

Check 03/04/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Purchase of CP18 int 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 26,000.00 207,320.56

Total 1902 · Investment - CP18 211,000.00 3,679.44 207,320.56

2008 · N/P - CP8

Deposit 01/09/2009 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 -3,500.00

Check 01/14/2009 Copeland Properties Eight, LP 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 0.00

Total 2008 · N/P - CP8 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00

2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty

2020.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest 7/01/2007-6/30/2008 8200.1 · Interest - CWM RE 361.46 -361.46

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ801 To record July & Aug interest 8200.1 · Interest - CWM RE 57.98 -419.44

Check 09/12/2008 OL912 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Interest pmt 1110 · First California Bank 419.44 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1003 Accrued Interest Payable to CRI 8200.1 · Interest - CWM RE 28.99 -28.99

Check 12/01/2008 OL1201 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Interest pmt 1110 · First California Bank 28.99 0.00

Total 2020.1 · Accrued Interest 448.43 448.43 0.00

2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty - Other

Deposit 02/24/2005 Deposit Loan to open account 1100 · Provident -Checking 1,000.00 -1,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE4 TO RECLASS LOAN TO CRI TO PURCHASE LAND NEAR CP3 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 5,250.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECORD ADVANCES PAID BY CRI -SPLIT- 8,226.75 -2,976.75

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 -9,226.75

Deposit 02/07/2006 Deposit Loan for Mortgage Payment 1100 · Provident -Checking 80,535.76 -89,762.51

Check 02/07/2006 1077 Copeland Realty Reimburse for loan for Feb 06 loan payment 1100 · Provident -Checking 80,535.76 -9,226.75

Deposit 06/16/2006 Deposit

Loan for Michigan State Tax Payment-now payable every month as 

per Katie 6/12/06 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 -9,726.75
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General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ601 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI -SPLIT- 428.26 -10,155.01

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ602 TO ADJUST DRAWS BASED ON ACTUAL CONTRIBUTIONS 2,966.64 -7,188.37

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ603

TO ADJUST DRAWS TO ACTUAL BASED ON TO REDUCE CRI 

DISTRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL DUE 01/01/06-06/30/06CO... 3810.3 · Draws 1,533.32 -5,655.05

Deposit 07/19/2006 Deposit Loan for Michigan State Tax 1110 · First California Bank 356.78 -6,011.83

Deposit 08/17/2006 Deposit Loan to pay property tax 1110 · First California Bank 1,720.00 -7,731.83

Deposit 11/16/2006 Copeland Realty Loan 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 -8,231.83

Deposit 12/04/2006 Copeland Realty Loan to cover mtg 1110 · First California Bank 2,300.00 -10,531.83

Deposit 12/19/2006 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,868.00 -12,399.83

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 TO RECLASSIFY SIEMENS NOTE PAYMENT AS CRI ADVANCE 2035 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 1,400.00 -13,799.83

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1204

O RECONCILE KHARI BAKER'S DISBRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL 

7/06-12/31/0 1405 · Note Receivable - Khari Baker 4,399.96 -9,399.87

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1205 TO REDUCE CRI DISTRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL DUE 7/06-12/31/06 3810.3 · Draws 2,299.98 -7,099.89

Deposit 01/02/2007 Copeland Realty Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 2,800.00 -9,899.89

Deposit 01/15/2007 Copeland Realty Loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -11,899.89

Check 05/14/2007 Copeland Realty Payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,899.89 -10,000.00

General Journal 05/17/2007 GJ501

RECORD TRANSFER OF POOLED INVESTMENT TO REDUCE 

CRI PAYABLE 1406 · Pooled Investment 6,250.00 -3,750.00

Deposit 08/20/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 700.00 -4,450.00

Check 09/01/2007 Ol830 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,450.00 0.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty Payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,450.00 -3,450.00

Deposit 09/19/2007 OL919 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,400.00 -4,850.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 To adjust Michigan withholding & draws to actual -SPLIT- 15.33 -4,865.33

Check 03/03/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 -3,865.33

Check 12/01/2008 OL1201 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Interest pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,865.33 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty - Other 115,450.88 115,450.88 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 115,899.31 115,899.31 0.00

2025 · Payable-CWMRE Interest CP18

Check 03/15/2010 OL315 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Partial Pmt $25,000 interest in CP18 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 12,000.00 12,000.00

General Journal 03/15/2010 GJ303 To record purchase of partial CWMRE interest in CP18 1902 · Investment - CP18 25,000.00 -13,000.00

Check 04/05/2010 OL405 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 10,000.00 -3,000.00

Check 06/09/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Balance due inv CP18 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 3,000.00 0.00

Total 2025 · Payable-CWMRE Interest CP18 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

2030 · Note Payable-TCG Trust

Check 04/05/2005 1014 The Copeland Group Trust Reimbursement for Making Loan Payment 1100 · Provident -Checking 80,500.76 80,500.76

General Journal 07/29/2005 AJE1 4500 · Other Income 50,000.00 30,500.76

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE2 TO COMBINE TCG TRUST ACCOUNTS 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 30,500.76 0.00

Total 2030 · Note Payable-TCG Trust 80,500.76 80,500.76 0.00

2035 · Note Payable - CRI Trust

Deposit 10/16/2006 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,400.00 -1,400.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 TO RECLASSIFY SIEMENS NOTE PAYMENT AS CRI ADVANCE 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 1,400.00 0.00

Total 2035 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00

2040 · Note Payable - K. Baker

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 To adjust Michigan withholding & draws to actual 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 26.67 -26.67

Check 12/31/2009 4095 Karl Phillips-(Khari Baker) Adjustment to MI Withholding 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 26.67 0.00

Total 2040 · Note Payable - K. Baker 26.67 26.67 0.00
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2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10

2103.1 · Accrued Int

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1004 To record Aug 2009 - Oct 2009 interest 8200.2 · CP10/Racine Int 973.34 -973.34

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1104 To record Nov interest payable 8200.2 · CP10/Racine Int 100.00 -1,073.34

Check 12/30/2009 4094 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Interest @ 8% 8/01/09-12/31/09 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 1,126.67 53.33

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1204 To record Racine interest payable 8200.2 · CP10/Racine Int 53.33 0.00

Total 2103.1 · Accrued Int 1,126.67 1,126.67 0.00

2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10 - Other

General Journal 08/01/2009 GJ805 To record CP5 buyout of Racine interest in CP10 1901 · Investment - CP10 50,000.00 -50,000.00

Check 08/19/2009 4017 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct Partial Buyout of Racine Interest in CP10 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -43,000.00

Check 08/20/2009 4019 Harold V. Racine IRA VOID: 3075-1216 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 0.00 -43,000.00

Check 08/20/2009 4018 Harold Racine VOID 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 0.00 -43,000.00

Check 08/20/2009 OL820 Copeland Properties Ten, LP 1110 · First California Bank 7,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 09/03/2009 4036 Copeland Properties Ten, LP 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -29,000.00

Check 10/01/2009 OL1001 Copeland Properties Ten, LP 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -22,000.00

Check 11/30/2009 OL1130 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Nov pmt 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -15,000.00

Check 12/02/2009 OL1202 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Dec Pmt 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -8,000.00

Check 12/30/2009 4094 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Balance of $50,000 plus interest 8/01-12/31/09 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 8,000.00 0.00

Check 02/01/2010 OL201 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 1 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 7,000.00

General Journal 02/01/2010 GJ203 Record purchase of Racine's int in CP10 1901 · Investment - CP10 50,000.00 -43,000.00

Check 02/26/2010 4131 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 2 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 04/05/2010 4165 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 3 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -29,000.00

Check 05/03/2010 4183 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 4 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -22,000.00

Check 05/11/2010 OL511 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 5 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 9,000.00 -13,000.00

Check 06/02/2010 OL602 Copeland Properties Ten, LP pmt 6 of 7 (CP5 purchase of $50,000 Racine Int in CP10) 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 06/09/2010 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Balance of $50,000 purchase 1111 · Pacific Western Bank 6,000.00 0.00

Total 2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10 - Other 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

Total 2103 · Note Payable - Racine/CP10 101,126.67 101,126.67 0.00

3700 · Note Payable-Higdon/Anzio

General Journal 07/29/2005 AJE1 4500 · Other Income 148,984.18 -148,984.18

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE10 TO RECLASSIFY JT PORTION OF HIGDON DRAWS 3805.3 · Draws 11,173.81 -137,810.37

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE0101 CLOSE OUT YEAR END ALLOCATIONS 3900 · Retained Earnings 13,798.99 -151,609.36

General Journal 12/31/2006 YE 4 To reclass portion of draws to JV share 3805.3 · Draws 14,898.30 -136,711.06

General Journal 01/01/2007 GJ102 TO ALLOCATE RETAINED EARNINGS 3900 · Retained Earnings 12,054.89 -148,765.95

General Journal 06/07/2007 GJ607 RECLASSIFY AS EQUITY 1700.1 · Land-Higdon 0.00 -148,765.95

General Journal 12/31/2007 YE01 To convert joint interest to capital 3805.2 · Contributions 148,765.95 0.00

Total 3700 · Note Payable-Higdon/Anzio 174,838.06 174,838.06 0.00

TOTAL 1,433,839.12 929,653.00 504,186.12
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1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Check 12/21/2005 1025 The Copeland Group Trust CP9 Escrow 1100 · Provident Checking 10,000.00 10,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01 TO COMBINE INTERCOMPANY ACCOUNTS -SPLIT- 10,000.00 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable- CP3

Check 11/21/2005 1021 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account CP3 Land/PHT 1100 · Provident Checking 49,000.00 49,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01 TO COMBINE INTERCOMPANY ACCOUNTS 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 49,000.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable- CP3 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable - CP9

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE03 TO RECLASSIFY SUSPENSE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 40,649.95 40,649.95

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE07 TO RECORD ADDITIONAL FUNDS DUE CP9 1403 · Note Receivable - Higdon 8,272.08 32,377.87

Deposit 06/04/2007 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 31,377.87

Deposit 07/05/2007 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 900.00 30,477.87

Deposit 10/04/2007 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Payoff loan 1110 · First California Bank 30,477.87 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable - CP9 40,649.95 40,649.95 0.00

1403 · Note Receivable - Higdon

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE07 TO RECORD ADDITIONAL FUNDS DUE CP9 1402 · Note Receivable - CP9 8,272.08 8,272.08

Check 11/02/2009 Higdon Rev Trust Nov Dist offset payable 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 2,604.00 5,668.08

Deposit 11/04/2009 Higdon Rev Trust October Distributions 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,668.08 4,000.00

Check 12/01/2009 Higdon Rev Trust December Distributions 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 2,604.00 1,396.00

Deposit 12/03/2009 Higdon Rev Trust Payoff of note payable 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,396.00 0.00

Total 1403 · Note Receivable - Higdon 8,272.08 8,272.08 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CRI

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ103 TO RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 0.00 0.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 0.00 0.00 0.00

1405 · Note Receivable -PHT

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ104 TO RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 49,000.00 49,000.00

General Journal 02/20/2007 GJ0201 TO RECORD PAYOFF OF PHT NOTE 1406 · Pooled Investment Account 49,000.00 0.00

Total 1405 · Note Receivable -PHT 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00

1416 · Note Receivable - CP16

1416.1 · Accrued Int - CP16

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ604 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 18.75

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ704 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 37.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 56.25

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ904 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 75.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1004 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 93.75

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1104 To record accrued interest receivable 4616 · Interest - CP16 18.75 112.50

Deposit 12/18/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 112.50 0.00

Total 1416.1 · Accrued Int - CP16 112.50 112.50 0.00
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1416 · Note Receivable - CP16 - Other

Check 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Properties Sixteen, LP 1110 · First California Bank 2,500.00 2,500.00

Deposit 12/18/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 2,500.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - CP16 - Other 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - CP16 2,612.50 2,612.50 0.00

2000 · Note Payable- CRI

2000.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL604 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 interest expense -SPLIT- 3,112.03 -3,112.03

Check 10/31/2008 OL1031 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on accrued int 1110 · First California Bank 1,112.03 -2,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 VOID: Accrued interest Payable to CWM RE 8201.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 0.00 -2,000.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record accrued interest payable 8201.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 315.75 -2,315.75

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 315.75 -2,631.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record Jan accrued interest payable 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 156.99 -2,788.49

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 156.99 -2,945.48

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 156.99 -3,102.47

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 156.99 -3,259.46

Check 05/18/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on accrued int 1110 · First California Bank 1,102.47 -2,156.99

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To accrue interest 156.99 -2,313.98

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To accrue interest 156.99 -2,470.97

Check 07/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Accrued Int pmt/online 1110 · First California Bank 900.00 -1,570.97

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To accrue interest 156.99 -1,727.96

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To accrue interest 156.99 -1,884.95

Check 09/11/2009 5010 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,570.97 -313.98

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To accrue interest 156.99 -470.97

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To accrue interest 156.99 -627.96

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To accrue interest 156.99 -784.95

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To accrue interest 156.99 -941.94

Check 12/31/2009 5058 Copeland Wealth Management RE Accrued Int 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 941.94 0.00

Total 2000.1 · Accrued Interest 5,627.41 5,627.41 0.00

2000 · Note Payable- CRI - Other

Check 06/30/2005 1003 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · Provident Checking 8,768.16 8,768.16

Check 08/05/2005 1005 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan Commitment reimbursement 1100 · Provident Checking 9,000.00 17,768.16

General Journal 12/31/2005 1 Record Purchase of Property 4200 · Escrow Proceeds 18,600.00 -831.84

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01 TO COMBINE INTERCOMPANY ACCOUNTS 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 49,000.00 48,168.16

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE03 TO RECLASSIFY SUSPENSE -SPLIT- 78,000.00 126,168.16

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE04 TO RECORD PAYMENT MADE TO TCG TRUST BY CRI 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 78,875.87 47,292.29

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE05 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 7400 · Insurance 9,240.66 38,051.63

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ103 VOID: TO RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 0.00 38,051.63

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ104 TO RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1405 · Note Receivable -PHT 49,000.00 -10,948.37

General Journal 03/24/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD EMC INSURANCE PAYMENT MADE BY CRI 7400 · Insurance 189.68 -11,138.05

Deposit 04/10/2006 Deposit Loan from CRI to cover checks written 1100 · Provident Checking 600.00 -11,738.05

General Journal 07/25/2006 GJ901 TO RECORD FED EX BILL PAID BY CRI CK #3340 7500 · Office Expense 12.43 -11,750.48
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Deposit 09/12/2006 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 1,675.00 -13,425.48

Deposit 10/04/2006 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 800.00 -14,225.48

Deposit 11/02/2006 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 125.00 -14,350.48

Deposit 11/29/2006 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,400.00 -15,750.48

Deposit 12/12/2006 Deposit Advance to cover account 1110 · First California Bank 1,100.00 -16,850.48

Deposit 01/03/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan to cover payables 1110 · First California Bank 935.00 -17,785.48

Deposit 03/01/2007 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 -18,785.48

Deposit 04/02/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 1,500.00 -20,285.48

Deposit 04/10/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE On-line transfer/Loan 1110 · First California Bank 24,500.00 -44,785.48

Deposit 05/03/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer; loan 1110 · First California Bank 825.00 -45,610.48

Deposit 08/01/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 740.00 -46,350.48

Deposit 08/07/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 14,045.00 -60,395.48

General Journal 08/07/2007 GJ807

TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE FROM CRI AS TRANSFER OF 

POOLED INVESTMENT FUNDS 1406 · Pooled Investment Account 14,045.00 -46,350.48

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 825.00 -47,175.48

Check 11/02/2007 OL1102 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 -42,175.48

Check 11/02/2007 OL1103 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -39,175.48

Check 11/20/2007 OL1120 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,400.00 -32,775.48

Check 11/20/2007 OL1121 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,400.00 -26,375.48

General Journal 11/30/2007 GJ1101

To record expenses paid by W.W. Eure on behalf of CP7 - & 

covered by CWM RE 1703 · Vacant Land & Development 19,249.70 -45,625.18

Check 12/20/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 15,625.18 -30,000.00

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 -30,500.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,000.00 -26,500.00

Deposit 06/13/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 -27,000.00

Check 06/19/2008 OL619 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 25,000.00 -2,000.00

Check 07/23/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Partial re-payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 To reclassify TCG Trust N/P to CWM RE N/P per Chuck 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 42,100.00 -42,100.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 AJE01

To net pooled income & N/R pooled income to CWMRE note 

payable 1406 · Pooled Investment Account 22,668.00 -19,432.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,500.00 -20,932.00

Check 02/12/2010 5073 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 -15,932.00

Total 2000 · Note Payable- CRI - Other 253,906.34 269,838.34 -15,932.00

Total 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 259,533.75 275,465.75 -15,932.00

2002 · N/P - CFI#2

2002.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL702 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 30.00 -30.00

Check 08/05/2008 OL805 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 30.00 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To accrue interest 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 30.00 -30.00

Check 09/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 30.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1003 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#2 8200.2 · Interest - CFI#2 30.00 -30.00

Check 12/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 30.00 0.00

Total 2002.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 90.00 90.00 0.00

2002 · N/P - CFI#2 - Other
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Deposit 04/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 07/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -4,000.00

Check 11/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 4,000.00 0.00

Total 2002 · N/P - CFI#2 - Other 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

Total 2002 · N/P - CFI#2 6,090.00 6,090.00 0.00

2004 · N/P - CFI#1

2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL702 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 96.00 -96.00

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #1 July int 1110 · First California Bank 96.00 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 96.00 -96.00

Check 09/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Aug Int 1110 · First California Bank 96.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1002 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#1 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 96.00 -96.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record accrued interest payable 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 22.50 -118.50

Check 12/04/2008 OL1204 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 118.50 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 22.50 -22.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record Jan accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 22.50 -45.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 22.50 -67.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 22.50 -90.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 22.50 -112.50

Check 05/18/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 90.00 -22.50

Check 07/13/2009 3910 Copeland Fixed Income #1 interest payment 1110 · First California Bank 22.50 0.00

Total 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 423.00 423.00 0.00

2004 · N/P - CFI#1 - Other

Deposit 04/11/2008 OL411 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 12,000.00 -12,000.00

Deposit 04/14/2008 OL414 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 800.00 -12,800.00

Check 11/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 2,800.00 -10,000.00

Check 12/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 7,000.00 -3,000.00

Check 05/18/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 0.00

Total 2004 · N/P - CFI#1 - Other 12,800.00 12,800.00 0.00

Total 2004 · N/P - CFI#1 13,223.00 13,223.00 0.00

2010 · Note Payable-Eure

General Journal 12/31/2005 1 Record Purchase of Property 4200 · Escrow Proceeds 500,000.00 -500,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE03 TO RECLASSIFY SUSPENSE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 30,000.00 -470,000.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable-Eure 30,000.00 500,000.00 -470,000.00

2015 · Note Payable-CP4

Deposit 04/14/2006 Deposit Loan for Property Taxes 1100 · Provident Checking 12,286.51 -12,286.51

General Journal 05/18/2007 GJ501

TO RECORD TRANSFER OF POOLED INVESTMENT TO CP4 

PAYABLE 1406 · Pooled Investment Account 12,286.51 0.00

Total 2015 · Note Payable-CP4 12,286.51 12,286.51 0.00
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2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust

Deposit 06/23/2005 Deposit Loan 1100 · Provident Checking 30,000.00 -30,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 1 CP7 4200 · Escrow Proceeds 130,975.87 -160,975.87

General Journal 12/31/2005 1 Record Purchase of Property 4200 · Escrow Proceeds 30,000.00 -130,975.87

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01 TO COMBINE INTERCOMPANY ACCOUNTS 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 10,000.00 -120,975.87

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE04 TO RECORD PAYMENT MADE TO TCG TRUST BY CRI 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 78,875.87 -42,100.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 To reclassify TCG Trust N/P to CWM RE N/P per Chuck 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 42,100.00 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 160,975.87 160,975.87 0.00

TOTAL 641,643.66 1,127,575.66 -485,932.00
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1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Check 12/21/2005 1025 The Copeland Group Trust CP9 Escrow 1100 · Provident Checking 10,000.00 10,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES -SPLIT- 111.74 10,111.74

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE6

TO RECLASSIFY WITHDRAWAL FROM ORIGINAL CAPITAL 

CONTRIBUTION 3801 · Draws 35,000.00 -24,888.26

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ104 TO RECLASSIFY RECEIVABLE AS PAYABLE 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 24,888.26 0.00

Check 02/24/2006 1031 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account To cover Kuehn $ 1100 · Provident Checking 38,000.00 38,000.00

Deposit 02/27/2006 Deposit Kuehn 1100 · Provident Checking 38,000.00 0.00

General Journal 01/01/2007 GJ103 TO RECLASS AS RECEIVABLE 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 29,111.74 29,111.74

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Receivable as CMWRE Receivable per Chuck 1404 · N/R - CRI 29,111.74 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 102,111.74 102,111.74 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable-CRI/PHT

Check 11/21/2005 1021 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account PHT 1100 · Provident Checking 26,000.00 26,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 5,052.00 31,052.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE9 TO RECORD ADDITIONAL ADVANCES 7300 · Repairs/Maintenance 5,052.00 26,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE11 TO RECORD WITHDRAWAL ADVANCED BY CRI TRUST 3832 · Contributions 15,000.00 11,000.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ0105

TO RECORD CORRECTION REGARDING 2005 RENT REC'D BY CRI 

TRUST ON BEHALF OF CP8 4000 · Rental Income 15,000.00 26,000.00

General Journal 02/20/2007 GJ0201 TO RECORD PHT PAYOFF OF NOTE 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 26,000.00 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable-CRI/PHT 46,052.00 46,052.00 0.00

1403 · Note Receivable-CFI 1

1403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1006 To record accrued interest Receivable from CFI#1 4701 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1 885.00 885.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record monthly interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 1,770.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 2,655.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 3,540.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 4,425.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 5,310.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 6,195.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 7,080.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 7,965.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 8,850.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 885.00 9,735.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 885.00 10,620.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 885.00 11,505.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 885.00 12,390.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 885.00 13,275.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest as account receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 13,275.00 0.00

Total 1403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 13,275.00 13,275.00 0.00

1403 · Note Receivable-CFI 1 - Other

Check 05/26/2006 3801 Copeland Fixed Income One Monthly Note Payment 1110 · First California Bank 13,000.00 13,000.00

Check 06/22/2006 3805 Copeland Fixed Income One Monthly Note Payment 1110 · First California Bank 16,000.00 29,000.00

Deposit 02/21/2007 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 29,000.00 0.00

Check 10/10/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One 1110 · First California Bank 18,000.00 18,000.00

Check 10/17/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One 1110 · First California Bank 100,000.00 118,000.00
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Total 1403 · Note Receivable-CFI 1 - Other 147,000.00 29,000.00 118,000.00

Total 1403 · Note Receivable-CFI 1 160,275.00 42,275.00 118,000.00

1404 · N/R - CRI

1404.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ602 To record 7/01/07 - 6/30/08 accrued interest 4605 · Interest - CWM RE 4,342.50 4,342.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To record July & Aug accrued interest 4605 · Interest - CWM RE 1,290.00 5,632.50

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 5,632.50 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 436.68 436.68

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 218.34 655.02

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 218.34 873.36

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 218.34 1,091.70

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 218.34 1,310.04

Deposit 05/01/2009 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan 1110 · First California Bank 760.04 550.00

Deposit 05/13/2009 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan 1110 · First California Bank 550.00 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 199.29 199.29

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 199.29 398.58

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 199.29 597.87

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 199.29 797.16

Deposit 09/30/2009 Copeland Realty Online TransfeR/Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 50.00 747.16

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 199.29 946.45

General Journal 10/22/2009 GJ1003 To record Dill & Showler Invoice paid by CWM RE ck #6015 8300 · Legal/Accounting 90.00 856.45

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 199.29 1,055.74

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 199.29 1,255.03

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 199.29 1,454.32

General Journal 01/15/2010 GJ101 To record pmt made on behalf of CP8 1419 · N/R - CWM RE Trust 915.54 538.78

General Journal 01/15/2010 GJ101 To record pmt made on behalf of CP8 1419 · N/R - CWM RE Trust 500.00 38.78

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify accrued interest as account receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 38.78 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest 8,536.86 8,536.86 0.00

1404 · N/R - CRI - Other

Check 12/01/2006 3821 Copeland Realty Inc Loan 1110 · First California Bank 17,066.66 17,066.66

Deposit 02/21/2007 Copeland Realty Partnership Investment 1110 · First California Bank 17,066.66 0.00

Check 08/31/2007 OL831 Copeland Realty Online TransfeR/Loan to cover cp6 1110 · First California Bank 17,000.00 17,000.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty Inc Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 7,900.00 9,100.00

General Journal 09/30/2007 GJ0901 TO RECORD POOLED INCOME DRAW 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 60,000.00 69,100.00

Deposit 10/19/2007 OL1019 Copeland Realty Inc Loan 1110 · First California Bank 600.00 68,500.00

Check 01/15/2008 OL0115 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct Funds transferred on behalf of CWMRE purchase of Texas property 1110 · First California Bank 25,000.00 93,500.00

Check 02/15/2008 Copeland Realty Inc Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 103,500.00

Deposit 04/17/2008 OL417 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct Refund Sugarland Escrow cancelled 1110 · First California Bank 25,000.00 78,500.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Realty Online TransfeR/Loan 1110 · First California Bank 9,000.00 87,500.00

Check 08/19/2008 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 89,500.00

Deposit 08/25/2008 Copeland Realty Online TransfeR/Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 84,500.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 84,500.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Receivable as CMWRE Receivable per Chuck 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 29,111.74 29,111.74

Deposit 05/01/2009 Copeland Realty Inc Online loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,539.96 26,571.78
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General Journal 10/22/2009 GJ1002 Fred H. Dill & Scott D. Showler Record Dill & Showler Invoice paid by CWMRE 20000 · Accounts Payable 0.00 26,571.78

General Journal 02/17/2010 201 To record CWMRE ck #6108 to Golden Eagle Ins 20000 · Accounts Payable 500.00 26,071.78

General Journal 02/19/2010 GJ108 To reclassify partial pmt as interest pmt 1250 · Accounts Receivable 234.32 26,306.10

General Journal 03/16/2010 GJ302 To record CWMRE ck #6132 paid to Golden Eagle 20000 · Accounts Payable 500.00 25,806.10

General Journal 04/05/2010 GJ402 To record CWMRE ck  paid to Golden Eagle -SPLIT- 500.00 25,306.10

General Journal 04/05/2010 GJ402 To record CWMRE ck  paid to Dill & Showler 1404 · N/R - CRI 90.00 25,216.10

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ402 To adjust to CWMRE amount 8200 · Interest Expense 3.75 25,219.85

General Journal 05/05/2010 GJ502 To record CWMRE ck #6183 ins paid on behalf of CP8 20000 · Accounts Payable 500.00 24,719.85

General Journal 06/03/2010 GJ602 To record CWMRE ck #6207 paid on behalf of CP8 20000 · Accounts Payable 315.18 24,404.67

General Journal 06/03/2010 GJ603 To record CWMRE ck #6208 to Mattacola Law Firm 8300 · Legal/Accounting 272.50 24,132.17

General Journal 06/08/2010 GJ604 To record CWMRE ck #6211 payable to The Mattacola Law Firm 8300 · Legal/Accounting 292.50 23,839.67

General Journal 08/31/2010 GJ802 To record expense paid by CWMRE 8300 · Legal/Accounting 176.00 23,663.67

General Journal 11/30/2010 GJ1102 To record legal expenses paid by CWMRE 8300 · Legal/Accounting 240.00 23,423.67

General Journal 04/30/2011 GJ402 To record CWMRE ck #6466 - The Mattacola Law Firm 8300 · Legal/Accounting 96.00 23,327.67

General Journal 05/31/2011 GJ502 To record CWMRE #6481 The Mattacola Law Firm 8300 · Legal/Accounting 144.00 23,183.67

General Journal 06/30/2011 GJ602 To record CWMRE ck #6501 The Mattacola Law Firm 8300 · Legal/Accounting 712.50 22,471.17

Total 1404 · N/R - CRI - Other 169,416.47 146,945.30 22,471.17

Total 1404 · N/R - CRI 177,953.33 155,482.16 22,471.17

1404.2 · N/R CWM RE-Pooled Inc Activity

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 TO RECORD MAY-DECEMBER 2007 NET POOLED INCOME ACTIVITY 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 20,741.61 20,741.61

Total 1404.2 · N/R CWM RE-Pooled Inc Activity 20,741.61 0.00 20,741.61

1405 · N/R - Gordon & Myra Peterson

Check 10/04/2007 OL1004 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Oct '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 3,000.00

Check 11/02/2007 3851 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account November '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 6,000.00

Check 12/03/2007 3853 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account December '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 9,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 To reclassify ck #3837 as Peterson loan 1900 · Suspense 15,000.00 24,000.00

Check 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account January '08 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 27,000.00

Check 02/01/2008 3856 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Peterson additional draw 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 30,000.00

Check 03/06/2008 OL306 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account March 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 33,000.00

Check 04/04/2008 OL404 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account April 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 36,000.00

Check 05/05/2008 OL505 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account May 08' Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 39,000.00

Check 06/04/2008 OL605 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account June 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 42,000.00

Check 07/03/2008 OL703 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account July 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 45,000.00

Check 08/05/2008 OL805 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Aug 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 48,000.00

Check 09/04/2008 OL904 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account September 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 51,000.00

Check 10/03/2008 OL905 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account October 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 54,000.00

Check 11/05/2008 OL1105 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account November 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 57,000.00

Check 12/05/2008 OL1205 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account December 2008 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 60,000.00

Check 01/07/2009 OL0107 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account January '09 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 63,000.00

Check 02/05/2009 OL108 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account February '09 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 66,000.00

Total 1405 · N/R - Gordon & Myra Peterson 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00

1406 · N/R - CP6

1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6
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General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1003 Accrued Interest Receivable from CP6 (04/08-10/08) 4706 · Accrued Interest - CP6 939.00 939.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record monthly interest receivable -SPLIT- 150.75 1,089.75

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 150.75 1,240.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 1,412.25

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 1,584.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 1,755.75

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 1,927.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 2,099.25

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 2,271.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 2,442.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 171.75 2,614.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ832 To write off 2009 interest per CPC -SPLIT- 1,374.00 1,240.50

Deposit 12/31/2009 Copeland Properties Six, LP Online transfer/int pmt 1110 · First California Bank 120.00 1,120.50

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Six, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 475.44 645.06

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ106 To reclassify accrued int as account receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 645.06 0.00

Total 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 2,614.50 2,614.50 0.00

1406 · N/R - CP6 - Other

Check 04/18/2008 OL419 Copeland Properties Six, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,600.00 4,600.00

Check 05/08/2008 OL509 Copeland Properties Six, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 15,500.00 20,100.00

Check 01/08/2009 Copeland Properties Six, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,800.00 22,900.00

Total 1406 · N/R - CP6 - Other 22,900.00 0.00 22,900.00

Total 1406 · N/R - CP6 25,514.50 2,614.50 22,900.00

1409 · N/R - CP9

1409.1 · Accrued Int CP9

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 Accrued Interest Receivable from CP9 (04/08-10/08) 4709 · Accrued Interest - CP9 706.48 706.48

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record monthly interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 811.48

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 916.48

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,021.48

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,126.48

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,231.48

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,336.48

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,441.48

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,546.48

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,651.48

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 105.00 1,756.48

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer net note receivable CP9 & Note payable CP10 - per CPC -SPLIT- 630.00 1,126.48

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ107 To reclassify accrued interest as acct receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 1,126.48 0.00

Total 1409.1 · Accrued Int CP9 1,756.48 1,756.48 0.00

1409 · N/R - CP9 - Other

Check 04/11/2008 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,400.00 4,400.00

Check 04/18/2008 OL418 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 5,800.00 10,200.00

Check 05/08/2008 OL508 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,800.00 14,000.00
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General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer net note receivable CP9 & Note payable CP10 - per CPC 1409.1 · Accrued Int CP9 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1409 · N/R - CP9 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1409 · N/R - CP9 15,756.48 15,756.48 0.00

1410 · N/R - CP4

1410.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 232.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 465.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 697.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 930.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 1,162.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 1,395.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 1,627.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 1,860.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 232.50 2,092.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ832 To write off 2009 interest per CPC 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 1,860.00 232.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 0103 To reclassify accrued interest as account receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 232.50 0.00

Total 1410.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 2,092.50 2,092.50 0.00

1410 · N/R - CP4 - Other

Check 06/09/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 10,500.00 10,500.00

Deposit 09/19/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 10,500.00 0.00

Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 31,000.00 31,000.00

Deposit 01/05/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 27,500.00 3,500.00

Check 01/07/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 27,500.00 31,000.00

Total 1410 · N/R - CP4 - Other 69,000.00 38,000.00 31,000.00

Total 1410 · N/R - CP4 71,092.50 40,092.50 31,000.00

1411 · Note Receivable - CP5

Check 01/08/2009 Copeland Properties Five, LP 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 3,500.00

Deposit 01/14/2009 Copeland Properties Five, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 0.00

Total 1411 · Note Receivable - CP5 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00

1412 · Note Receivable - CP12

1412.1 · Accrued Int- CP12

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrued Interest Receivable from CP12 (08/08-10/08) 4608 · Interest -  CP12 22.50 22.50

Check 11/10/2008 OL1110 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP VOID: Princ pmt & int 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 22.50

Deposit 11/12/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 22.50 0.00

Total 1412.1 · Accrued Int- CP12 22.50 22.50 0.00

1412 · Note Receivable - CP12 - Other

Check 08/08/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 1,000.00

Check 11/10/2008 OL1110 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP VOID: Princ pmt & int 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 1,000.00

Deposit 11/12/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 0.00

Total 1412 · Note Receivable - CP12 - Other 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
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Total 1412 · Note Receivable - CP12 1,022.50 1,022.50 0.00

1413 · Note Receivable - CFI#3

1413.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 25.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 51.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 76.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 102.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 127.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 153.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 178.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 25.50 204.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 25.50 229.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 25.50 255.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 25.50 280.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 25.50 306.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ108 To reclassify accrued interest as acct receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 306.00 0.00

Total 1413.1 · Accrued Interest 306.00 306.00 0.00

1413 · Note Receivable - CFI#3 - Other

Check 01/08/2009 Copeland Fixed Income Three 1110 · First California Bank 3,400.00 3,400.00

Total 1413 · Note Receivable - CFI#3 - Other 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00

Total 1413 · Note Receivable - CFI#3 3,706.00 306.00 3,400.00

1417 · Note Receivable - CP17

1417.1 · Accrued Interest - CP17

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ0103 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 26.25

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 52.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 78.75

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 105.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 131.25

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 157.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 183.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 1406.1 · Accrued Int-CP6 26.25 210.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 26.25 236.25

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable 26.25 262.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable 26.25 288.75

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 26.25 315.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ109 To reclassify accrued interest as acct receivable 1250 · Accounts Receivable 315.00 0.00

Total 1417.1 · Accrued Interest - CP17 315.00 315.00 0.00

1417 · Note Receivable - CP17 - Other

Check 01/22/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 3,500.00

Total 1417 · Note Receivable - CP17 - Other 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00
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Total 1417 · Note Receivable - CP17 3,815.00 315.00 3,500.00

1418 · Note Receivable - CP18

Check 02/01/2008 OL0131 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 15,000.00 15,000.00

Deposit 02/13/2008 Ol213 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 12,000.00 3,000.00

Deposit 02/21/2008 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 0.00

Check 04/04/2008 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 18,000.00 18,000.00

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,500.00 20,500.00

Deposit 09/19/2008 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 20,500.00 0.00

Total 1418 · Note Receivable - CP18 35,500.00 35,500.00 0.00

1419 · N/R - CWM RE Trust

Check 01/14/2010 3950 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Close out bank account 1110 · First California Bank 603.46 603.46

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Cover bank charges 1110 · First California Bank 19.00 584.46

General Journal 01/15/2010 GJ101 To record pmt made on behalf of CP8 -SPLIT- 584.46 0.00

Total 1419 · N/R - CWM RE Trust 603.46 603.46 0.00

2000 · Note Payable-CRI

Check 07/11/2005 1003 Copeland Realty Inc 1100 · Provident Checking 18,202.00 18,202.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 1500 · Escrow Proceeds 13,050.00 5,152.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 5,052.00 100.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 100.00 0.00

Deposit 01/03/2006 Deposit Rental Pay late-CRI covered 1100 · Provident Checking 28,288.02 -28,288.02

Check 01/06/2006 1027 Copeland Realty Reimbursement for Loan for Mortgage 1100 · Provident Checking 28,288.02 0.00

Deposit 03/13/2006 Deposit Loan to cover check to TCG Trust-Done by Hope @ Provident 1100 · Provident Checking 7,000.00 -7,000.00

Check 04/03/2006 1036 Copeland Realty Inc REPAY LOAN 3/13/06 1100 · Provident Checking 7,000.00 0.00

General Journal 09/30/2006 GJ901 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 7100 · Office Expense 13.21 -13.21

General Journal 11/30/2006 GJ1101 TO RECORD POSTAGE FEES PAID BY CRI 7100 · Office Expense 32.68 -45.89

Check 12/01/2006 3821 Copeland Realty Inc Loan 1110 · First California Bank 45.89 0.00

Deposit 03/19/2007 Copeland Realty VOID: Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 0.00

Deposit 04/19/2007 Copeland Realty Online Transfer 1110 · First California Bank 1,900.00 -1,900.00

Check 05/03/2007 Copeland Realty VOID: Online Transfer 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 -1,900.00

Check 05/14/2007 Copeland Realty Online TransferPayoff loan 1110 · First California Bank 1,900.00 0.00

Total 2000 · Note Payable-CRI 55,435.91 55,435.91 0.00

2001 · Note Payable - CFI#2

2001.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#2

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ703 To accrue interest 8200.2 · Interest - CFI#2 33.75 -33.75

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two July interest 1110 · First California Bank 33.75 0.00

Total 2001.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#2 33.75 33.75 0.00

2001 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other

Deposit 05/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 12,500.00 -12,500.00

Check 05/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 12,500.00 0.00

Deposit 07/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,500.00 -4,500.00

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1110 · First California Bank 4,500.00 0.00
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Total 2001 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00

Total 2001 · Note Payable - CFI#2 17,033.75 17,033.75 0.00

2002 · Note Payable - CP1

Deposit 05/29/2008 Copeland Properties One, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 20,500.00 -20,500.00

Check 06/04/2008 OL604 Copeland Properties One, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 20,500.00 0.00

Deposit 06/27/2008 Copeland Properties One, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 -10,000.00

Check 07/11/2008 OL711 Copeland Properties One, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 0.00

Total 2002 · Note Payable - CP1 30,500.00 30,500.00 0.00

2005 · Note Payable - CP5

Deposit 03/03/2008 Copeland Properties Five, LP Online transfer/Loan 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 -27,250.00

Check 03/13/2008 OL0313 Copeland Properties Five, LP Repayment of loan 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 0.00

Total 2005 · Note Payable - CP5 27,250.00 27,250.00 0.00

2010 · Note Payable - CP10

2010.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -105.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ404 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -210.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ504 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -315.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ604 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -420.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ704 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -525.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To record interest payable 8201.10 · Accrued Int - CP10 105.00 -630.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer net note receivable CP9 & Note payable CP10 - per CPC 1409.1 · Accrued Int CP9 630.00 0.00

Total 2010.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10 630.00 630.00 0.00

2010 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other

Deposit 03/05/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 14,000.00 -14,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer net note receivable CP9 & Note payable CP10 - per CPC 1409.1 · Accrued Int CP9 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable - CP10 14,630.00 14,630.00 0.00

2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust

Deposit 06/23/2005 Deposit Loan 1100 · Provident Checking 100.00 -100.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 1500 · Escrow Proceeds 164,888.26 -164,988.26

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01 TO RECORD ADJUSTMENT TO PURCHASE ENTRY 1800 · BP Loan Holdback 111.74 -165,100.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE5 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 100.00 -165,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE7 TO RECLASSIFY LOAN FROM TCG TRUST FOR CRI 3842 · Contributions 165,000.00 0.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ104 TO RECLASSIFY RECEIVABLE AS PAYABLE 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 24,888.26 -24,888.26

Check 03/08/2006 1033 The Copeland Group Trust As per Chuck's request-put against note payable 1100 · Provident Checking 54,000.00 29,111.74

General Journal 01/01/2007 GJ103 TO RECLASS AS RECEIVABLE 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 29,111.74 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable -TCG Trust 219,100.00 219,100.00 0.00

2021 · Copeland Grp Financial Advisors
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Deposit 04/01/2008 Copeland Group Financial Advisors Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 17,000.00 -17,000.00

Check 04/05/2008 3859 Copeland Group Financial Advisors Loan Payment 1110 · First California Bank 17,000.00 0.00

Total 2021 · Copeland Grp Financial Advisors 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00

TOTAL 1,114,593.78 826,581.00 288,012.78
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1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01

TO RECORD CORRECTING ENTRY FOR PURCHASE OF KENTUCKY 

PROPERTY 1701 · Land- Original Cost 8,272.08 8,272.08

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01

TO RECORD CORRECTING ENTRY FOR PURCHASE OF KENTUCKY 

PROPERTY 1701 · Land- Original Cost 500,000.00 508,272.08

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE2 TO RECLASSIFY PAYMENT RECEIVED FROM CP7 2011 · Note Payable - Goodwin 500,000.00 8,272.08

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE9

TO RECORD CP7 ADVANCE PMT TO GLENN GOODWIN-INTEREST ON 

EURE NOTE 1410 · Note Receivable - W.W. Eure 40,649.95 -32,377.87

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE10 VOID: TO RECLASSIFY CP7 PAYABLE 2107 · Note Payable - CP7 0.00 -32,377.87

General Journal 12/31/2005 GJ107 VOID: TO CORRECT RECEIVABLE/GOODWIN/EURE 2107 · Note Payable - CP7 0.00 -32,377.87

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ0106 TO RECLASSIFY AS PAYABLE 2107 · Note Payable - CP7 32,377.87 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 540,649.95 540,649.95 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable-CP3

Check 02/28/2006 1037 Copeland Properties Three Loan for Mortgage Pay 1100 · Provident Checking 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 05/11/2006 Deposit CP3 N/P 1110 · First California Bank 50,000.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable-CP12

Check 05/12/2006 3904 Copeland Properties Twelve Loan to close CP12 1110 · First California Bank 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 11/13/2006 Copeland Properties Twelve Loan to close CP12 1110 · First California Bank 14,400.00 35,600.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Properties Twelve Loan to close CP12 1110 · First California Bank 35,600.00 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable-CP12 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

1403 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Check 02/24/2006 1028 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account To cover Kuhen $ in trust 1100 · Provident Checking 92,000.00 92,000.00

Deposit 02/27/2006 Deposit Deposit 1100 · Provident Checking 92,000.00 0.00

Total 1403 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 92,000.00 92,000.00 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CP4

Check 01/02/2007 4033 Moore Signs Invoice 12-4797-6 1110 · First California Bank 79.90 79.90

Deposit 02/21/2007 Copeland Properties Four, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 79.90 0.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CP4 79.90 79.90 0.00

1405 · N/R Keuhn

General Journal 12/31/2006 YE 04 To record rec for refund of Eure proceeds from Palm Court to Keuhn 3808.1 · Capital 711.77 711.77

Total 1405 · N/R Keuhn 711.77 0.00 711.77

1407 · N/R-CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 To record May - Dec Pooled Income Activity 4600 · Interest Income 14,298.08 14,298.08

Total 1407 · N/R-CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity 14,298.08 0.00 14,298.08

1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE

1407.11 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE Rent

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record accrued interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 1,618.76 1,618.76

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ206 To record accrued interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 2,117.44 3,736.20

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ306 To record accrued interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 2,371.40 6,107.60

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ404 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 2,870.07 8,977.67

Deposit 05/13/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 5,477.67

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ504 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 3,368.74 8,846.41

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ604 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 3,537.41 12,383.82
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General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ704 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 4,036.09 16,419.91

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 4,166.51 20,586.42

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ904 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 4,515.18 25,101.60

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1004 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 2,965.12 28,066.72

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1104 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 3,461.54 31,528.26

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1204 To record interest receivable 4601.1 · Accrued Interest-CWM RE Rent 3,718.34 35,246.60

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1206 To remove 2009 accrued rent & accrued interest activity -SPLIT- 35,246.60 0.00

Total 1407.11 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE Rent 38,746.60 38,746.60 0.00

1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE - Other

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ503 VOID: Reclassify against payable 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 0.00 0.00

General Journal 06/02/2008 GJ601 To record June Rent Receivable 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 63,952.43 63,952.43

General Journal 08/01/2008 GJ801 To record IBM August Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.61 130,442.04

Deposit 09/03/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Rent payable pmt 1110 · First California Bank 9,510.39 120,931.65

General Journal 10/01/2008 GJ1001 To record October Rent Activity 52,234.83 173,166.48

Deposit 11/25/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate rent payment 1110 · First California Bank 710.39 172,456.09

Deposit 12/05/2008 Ol1205 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate partial rent pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,148.45 169,307.64

Deposit 12/05/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Rent 1110 · First California Bank 1,961.94 167,345.70

General Journal 01/01/2009 GJ104 To record january IBM Rent Payable -SPLIT- 66,489.62 233,835.32

Deposit 01/09/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 18,000.00 215,835.32

General Journal 02/02/2009 GJ205 To record IBM February Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.62 282,324.94

General Journal 03/02/2009 GJ305 To record IBM March Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.61 348,814.55

Deposit 03/11/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer/ loan 1110 · First California Bank 20,000.00 328,814.55

General Journal 03/17/2009 GJ303 To record payment made to trust by CWM RE 2021 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 5,000.00 323,814.55

General Journal 03/19/2009 GJ304 To record payment made to CWM RE Trust on behalf of CP9 2021 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 7,628.14 316,186.41

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ403 To record IBM April Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.61 382,676.02

General Journal 05/01/2009 GJ503 To record IBM May Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.61 449,165.63

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record IBM June Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 22,489.62 471,655.25

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record IBM July Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 66,489.61 538,144.86

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record IBM August Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 17,389.61 555,534.47

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record IBM Sept Rent Activity 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 46,489.61 602,024.08

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ905 Reclassify N/R Rent to Note Payable/Incl in 2008 reported income 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 167,345.70 434,678.38

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ906 Net N/R Rent with N/P CWMRE - already included in 2009 rent income 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 57,369.19 377,309.19

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record October IBM Rent Payable -SPLIT- 17,739.61 395,048.80

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To record November IBM Rent Payable -SPLIT- 66,489.61 461,538.41

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To record December IBM Rent Payable -SPLIT- 34,239.62 495,778.03

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1206 To remove 2009 accrued rent & accrued interest activity 1407.11 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE Rent 328,432.33 167,345.70

Total 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE - Other 786,452.23 619,106.53 167,345.70

Total 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 825,198.83 657,853.13 167,345.70

1407.2 · N/R - FEMA Sublet

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ301 To record FEMA Rent Feb 22 - Feb 29 deposited to CWM RE acct 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 24,137.93 -24,137.93

General Journal 04/01/2008 401 To record April Rent 4040 · Sublet - FEMA 79,650.80 55,512.87

General Journal 05/01/2008 501 To record May Rent Receivable 4040 · Sublet - FEMA 79,650.80 135,163.67

Deposit 05/19/2008 33734414 FEMA 4/01/08-4/21/08 1110 · First California Bank 63,362.04 71,801.63

Deposit 05/19/2008 33734413 FEMA March Rent 1110 · First California Bank 87,500.00 -15,698.37

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ501 To reclassify sub-let rent payment from FEMA 4040 · Sublet - FEMA 0.00 -15,698.37

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ502 VOID:  To reclassify Sub-let payment received in March 4040 · Sublet - FEMA 0.00 -15,698.37
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General Journal 06/02/2008 GJ601 To record June Rent Receivable 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 15,698.37 0.00

Total 1407.2 · N/R - FEMA Sublet 174,999.97 174,999.97 0.00

1410 · Note Receivable - W.W. Eure

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE9

TO RECORD CP7 ADVANCE PMT TO GLENN GOODWIN-INTEREST ON 

EURE NOTE 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 40,649.95 40,649.95

Total 1410 · Note Receivable - W.W. Eure 40,649.95 0.00 40,649.95

2000 · Note Payable -CRI

2000.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 interest due CWM RE 8201.71 · Accrued Interest-CRI 16,550.12 -16,550.12

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To record July & August accrued interest 8201.71 · Accrued Interest-CRI 2,714.48 -19,264.60

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1011 Accrued interest Payable to CRI 8201.71 · Accrued Interest-CRI 1,357.24 -20,621.84

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1111 To accrue Nov interest 8201.71 · Accrued Interest-CRI 1,685.36 -22,307.20

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -23,992.56

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -25,677.92

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -27,363.28

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -29,048.64

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -30,734.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -32,419.36

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -34,104.72

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -35,790.08

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -37,475.44

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,685.36 -39,160.80

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ907 Write off accrued interest per Chuck 8201.71 · Accrued Interest-CRI 39,160.80 0.00

General Journal 01/02/2010 GJ103 To transfer note payable to CP16 as payable to CWMRE 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 3,229.52 -3,229.52

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ0108 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2001 · Accounts Payable 3,229.52 0.00

Total 2000.1 · Accrued Interest 42,390.32 42,390.32 0.00

2000 · Note Payable -CRI - Other

Deposit 06/23/2005 Deposit Open Checking Account 1100 · Provident Checking 100.00 -100.00

Check 12/30/2005 1004 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Money owed from  opening escrow etc... 1100 · Provident Checking 26,087.37 25,987.37

General Journal 12/31/2005 1 Record Purchase of Property 1250 · Deposit-Taxes 97,500.00 -71,512.63

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE6 TO RECORD ADDITIONAL EXPENSES PAID -SPLIT- 9,539.87 -81,052.50

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE7 TO RECLASSIFY FUNDS PAYABLE TO TCG TRUST 2020 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 77,500.00 -3,552.50

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ601 TO RECORD JAN - JUNE EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 6501 · Postage Fees 2,311.06 -5,863.56

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Ambrose 1110 · First California Bank 12,165.00 -18,028.56

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Aetna 1110 · First California Bank 1,823.50 -19,852.06

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Star Building svcs 1110 · First California Bank 2,501.29 -22,353.35

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Landmark 1110 · First California Bank 443.00 -22,796.35

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Otis-reimbursement for chk# 3918 already paid 1110 · First California Bank 2,301.00 -25,097.35

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Otis 1110 · First California Bank 26,800.00 -51,897.35

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Less Recoverable Depreciation 1110 · First California Bank 13,400.00 -38,497.35

Deposit 07/27/2006 Deposit Less Deductible 1110 · First California Bank 2,500.00 -35,997.35

Check 08/14/2006 3954 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Insurance Claim 1110 · First California Bank 30,133.79 -5,863.56

General Journal 10/31/2006 GJ1001 TO RECLASSIFY LOAN FROM CRI TRUST TO CRI (SIEMENS NOTE) 2021 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 3,700.00 -9,563.56

Deposit 11/02/2006 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 6,300.00 -15,863.56

Deposit 11/03/2006 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 -23,363.56

Deposit 11/09/2006 Deposit Transfer to cover Wells Fargo Payment 1110 · First California Bank 37,110.22 -60,473.78

Check 11/15/2006 4014 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Pay back Wells Fargo payment 1110 · First California Bank 37,110.22 -23,363.56
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Deposit 12/19/2006 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,850.00 -30,213.56

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 TO RECORD JULY - DECEMBER EXPENESES PAID BY CRI 6501 · Postage Fees 19.26 -30,232.82

Deposit 01/16/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 7,370.00 -37,602.82

Deposit 02/05/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1110 · First California Bank 92,175.00 -129,777.82

General Journal 02/05/2007 GJ201 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS CP14 ADVANCE 2101 · Note Payable - CP14 92,175.00 -37,602.82

Deposit 03/01/2007 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 36,500.00 -74,102.82

Deposit 03/12/2007 Deposit Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 2,600.00 -76,702.82

Deposit 03/19/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer; to cover payables 1110 · First California Bank 2,700.00 -79,402.82

Deposit 04/02/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 14,000.00 -93,402.82

Deposit 04/03/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate VOID: Loan-Payables/Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 -93,402.82

Check 04/04/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Pay back recent on-line loans 1110 · First California Bank 14,000.00 -79,402.82

General Journal 04/30/2007 GJ401 TO RECORD CRI CK #3825 - KELLY ROOFING 8015 · Roof Repair 71,500.00 -150,902.82

Deposit 05/03/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer; loan 1110 · First California Bank 33,000.00 -183,902.82

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ601 To reclassify CP3 Liability to CRI Liability 2103 · Note Payable-CP3 25,000.00 -208,902.82

Deposit 08/01/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 4,400.00 -213,302.82

Deposit 08/24/2007 OL824 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 9,000.00 -222,302.82

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account 1110 · First California Bank 32,000.00 -190,302.82

Check 11/16/2007 OL1116 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 13,500.00 -176,802.82

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 23,500.00 -200,302.82

Check 01/04/2008 OL104 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 23,500.00 -176,802.82

Check 01/05/2008 OL105 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 12,000.00 -164,802.82

Deposit 01/05/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,000.00 -170,802.82

Deposit 01/25/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 10,400.00 -181,202.82

Check 02/01/2008 OL0130 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 20,000.00 -161,202.82

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 900.00 -162,102.82

Deposit 03/20/2008 OL320 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 7,000.00 -169,102.82

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ301 To record FEMA Rent Feb 22 - Feb 29 deposited to CWM RE acct 1407.2 · N/R - FEMA Sublet 24,137.93 -144,964.89

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ402 To reclassify FA advance as CWM RE advance 2022 · N/P - Copeland Grp Fin Advisors 47,000.00 -191,964.89

Check 05/20/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 -186,964.89

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 6,000.00 -180,964.89

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ503 Reclassify against payable 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 0.00 -180,964.89

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Payable to CWM RE payables per Chuck 2020 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 43,750.00 -224,714.89

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ905 Reclassify N/R Rent to Note Payable/Incl in 2008 reported income 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 167,345.70 -57,369.19

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ906 Net N/R Rent with N/P CWMRE - already included in 2009 rent income 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 57,369.19 0.00

General Journal 01/02/2010 GJ103 To transfer note payable to CP16 as payable to CWMRE -SPLIT- 13,117.72 -13,117.72

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ430 To reclassify CP12 note payable as CWMRE note payable 2112 · Note Payable - CP12 5,000.00 -18,117.72

General Journal 12/01/2011 GJ902 Checks 4863 - 4868 voided and recut by CRI 1110 · First California Bank 114.67 -18,232.39

General Journal 12/01/2011 GJ902 Checks 4863 - 4868 voided and recut by CRI 1110 · First California Bank 2,607.44 -20,839.83

General Journal 12/01/2011 GJ902 Checks 4863 - 4868 voided and recut by CRI 1110 · First California Bank 7,867.41 -28,707.24

General Journal 12/01/2011 GJ902 Checks 4863 - 4868 voided and recut by CRI 1110 · First California Bank 784.23 -29,491.47

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Realty Inc Sonitrol repayment 1120 · US Bank 114.67 -29,376.80

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Realty Inc Columbia Gas repayment 1120 · US Bank 2,607.44 -26,769.36

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Realty Inc Kentucky Utilities repayment 1120 · US Bank 7,867.41 -18,901.95

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Realty Inc Kentucky American Water repayment 1120 · US Bank 784.23 -18,117.72

Total 2000 · Note Payable -CRI - Other 665,132.95 683,250.67 -18,117.72

Total 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 707,523.27 725,640.99 -18,117.72

2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2
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2002.1 · N/P-Accrued Interest Lynch Note

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 Lynch Note 8200.0 · Interest Expense- Wells Fargo 0.00 0.00

General Journal 01/31/2008 GJ0101 To record January accrued Interest 8200.3 · CFI#2/Lynch Note 7,500.00 -7,500.00

Check 02/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Jan  interest 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 0.00

General Journal 02/29/2008 GJ201 To record Feb accrued interest -SPLIT- 7,500.00 -7,500.00

Check 03/06/2008 OL306 Copeland Fixed Income Two Feb Interest 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ301 To record March accrued interest -SPLIT- 7,500.00 -7,500.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue interest 2003.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1 7,500.00 -15,000.00

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two March int 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 -7,500.00

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two April int 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -7,500.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -15,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -22,500.00

Check 09/13/2008 OL912 Copeland Fixed Income Two Accrued Int/Lynch Note 1110 · First California Bank 7,500.00 -15,000.00

Check 09/30/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Accrued Int/Lynch Note 1110 · First California Bank 15,000.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1009 Accrued Interest Payable to Lynch Note 8201.31 · Accrued Interest-Lynch Note 7,500.00 -7,500.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1109 To accrue Nov interest 8201.31 · Accrued Interest-Lynch Note 7,500.00 -15,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -22,500.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -30,000.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -37,500.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -45,000.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -52,500.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -60,000.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -67,500.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -75,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -82,500.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -90,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -97,500.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -105,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 7,500.00 -112,500.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ109 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2001 · Accounts Payable 112,500.00 0.00

Total 2002.1 · N/P-Accrued Interest Lynch Note 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00

2002.2 · N/P-Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 Other loan 8200.0 · Interest Expense- Wells Fargo 0.00 0.00

General Journal 01/31/2008 GJ104 To accrue interest 8200.2 · Interest - CFI#2 565.31 -565.31

Check 02/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Jan interest 1110 · First California Bank 565.31 0.00

General Journal 02/29/2008 GJ201 To record Feb accrued interest 2002.1 · N/P-Accrued Interest Lynch Note 490.31 -490.31

Check 03/06/2008 OL306 Copeland Fixed Income Two Interest pmt - Online 1110 · First California Bank 490.31 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ301 To record March accrued interest 2002.1 · N/P-Accrued Interest Lynch Note 565.31 -565.31

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue interest 2003.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1 722.06 -1,287.37

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two April Int 1110 · First California Bank 722.06 -565.31

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two March 1110 · First California Bank 565.31 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ504 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 872.06 -872.06

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 924.56 -1,796.62

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,019.06 -2,815.68

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,315.31 -4,130.99

Check 09/13/2008 OL912 Copeland Fixed Income Two Aug Accrued Int 1110 · First California Bank 1,315.31 -2,815.68

Check 09/30/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Accrued int 1110 · First California Bank 2,815.68 0.00
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General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1008 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#2 8201.21 · Accrued Interest-CFI#2 1,315.31 -1,315.31

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1106 To record Nov interest 8201.21 · Accrued Interest-CFI#2 1,322.81 -2,638.12

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -3,960.93

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -5,283.74

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -6,606.55

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -7,929.36

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -9,252.17

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,322.81 -10,574.98

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -11,972.79

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -13,370.60

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -14,768.41

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -16,166.22

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -17,564.03

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -18,961.84

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,397.81 -20,359.65

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ110 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2001 · Accounts Payable 20,359.65 0.00

Total 2002.2 · N/P-Accrued Int - CFI#2 26,833.63 26,833.63 0.00

2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other

General Journal 04/12/2007 GJ402 TO RECORD PRINCIPAL PAMENT MADE ON LYNCH NOTE BY CFI#2 2010 · Note Payable - Lynch 700,000.00 -700,000.00

Deposit 05/11/2007 Copeland Fixed Income Two Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 11,275.00 -711,275.00

Deposit 05/25/2007 Copeland Fixed Income Two Loan 1110 · First California Bank 71,500.00 -782,775.00

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ630 TO RECORD TRANSFER OF NOTE PAYABLE TO CRI#2 2010 · Note Payable - Lynch 200,000.00 -982,775.00

Deposit 12/17/2007 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -985,775.00

Deposit 01/11/2008 OL011 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 5,700.00 -991,475.00

Deposit 01/14/2008 OL0114 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1110 · First California Bank 3,900.00 -995,375.00

Check 01/23/2008 OL0123 Copeland Fixed Income Two Loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 20,000.00 -975,375.00

Check 02/15/2008 OL215 Copeland Fixed Income Two Loan pmt/transfer online 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 -965,375.00

Deposit 03/28/2008 OL328 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1110 · First California Bank 14,500.00 -979,875.00

Deposit 05/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1110 · First California Bank 16,400.00 -996,275.00

Deposit 05/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer to cover distributions 1110 · First California Bank 19,000.00 -1,015,275.00

Deposit 05/16/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Interest pmt - Online 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 -1,016,275.00

Deposit 06/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Interest pmt - Online 1110 · First California Bank 7,000.00 -1,023,275.00

Deposit 07/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 12,600.00 -1,035,875.00

Deposit 08/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Interest pmt - Online 1110 · First California Bank 30,500.00 -1,066,375.00

Deposit 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Interest pmt - Online 1110 · First California Bank 9,000.00 -1,075,375.00

Deposit 11/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Loan to close CP12 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 -1,076,375.00

Deposit 06/18/2009 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 -1,086,375.00

Total 2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other 30,000.00 1,116,375.00 -1,086,375.00

Total 2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2 221,833.63 1,308,208.63 -1,086,375.00

2003 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income #1

2003.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 181.50 -181.50

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ504 To accrue interest 2002.2 · N/P-Accrued Int - CFI#2 256.50 -438.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 286.50 -724.50

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 286.50 -1,011.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 440.25 -1,451.25
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Check 09/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Aug & Accrued Int 1110 · First California Bank 1,451.25 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 Accured Interest Payable to CFI#1 8200.41 · Int Exp - CFI#1 1,190.25 -1,190.25

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1105 To accrue Nov interest 8200.41 · Int Exp - CFI#1 1,190.25 -2,380.50

Check 12/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One int pmt 1110 · First California Bank 2,380.00 -0.50

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,190.25 -1,190.75

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,190.25 -2,381.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -3,977.21

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -5,573.42

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -7,169.63

Check 05/21/2009 Copeland Fixed Income One int pmt 1110 · First California Bank 7,000.00 -169.63

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -1,765.84

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -3,362.05

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -4,958.26

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -6,554.47

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -8,150.68

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -9,746.89

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -11,343.10

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 1,596.21 -12,939.31

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ111 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2001 · Accounts Payable 12,939.31 0.00

Total 2003.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1 23,770.56 23,770.56 0.00

2003 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income #1 - Other

Deposit 11/21/2007 OL1121 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,700.00 -4,700.00

Deposit 02/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan/Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 10,500.00 -15,200.00

Deposit 03/07/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 5,500.00 -20,700.00

Deposit 04/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 3,500.00 -24,200.00

Deposit 05/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer to cover distributions 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 -34,200.00

Deposit 06/27/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 4,000.00 -38,200.00

Deposit 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 20,500.00 -58,700.00

Deposit 09/19/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 100,000.00 -158,700.00

Deposit 02/13/2009 Copeland Fixed Income One actual deposit went to trust acct 1110 · First California Bank 12,628.14 -171,328.14

Deposit 02/17/2009 Copeland Fixed Income One online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 -176,328.14

Deposit 02/23/2009 Copeland Fixed Income One phone transfer 1110 · First California Bank 8,000.00 -184,328.14

General Journal 02/28/2009 0203 Reclassify CP16 loan as CFI#1 loan 2116 · Note Payable - CP16 28,500.00 -212,828.14

Deposit 06/17/2010 Copeland Fixed Income One transferred to cover shortfall 1110 · First California Bank 9,000.00 -221,828.14

Check 06/17/2010 Copeland Fixed Income One transfer back of funds 1110 · First California Bank 9,000.00 -212,828.14

Total 2003 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income #1 - Other 9,000.00 221,828.14 -212,828.14

Total 2003 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income #1 32,770.56 245,598.70 -212,828.14

2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ504 To accrue interest 2002.2 · N/P-Accrued Int - CFI#2 292.50 -292.50

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 292.50 -585.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 309.75 -894.75

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 535.50 -1,430.25

Check 09/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Aug & Accrued Int 1110 · First California Bank 1,430.25 0.00

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ905 To accrue Sept interest expense 8201.5 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 535.50 -535.50

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1010 Accrued Interest Payable CFI#3 8201.5 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 794.25 -1,329.75
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General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1110 To accrue Nov interest 8201.5 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 794.25 -2,124.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -2,918.25

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -3,712.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -4,506.75

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -5,301.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -6,095.25

Check 05/21/2009 Copeland Fixed Income Three 1110 · First California Bank 5,300.00 -795.25

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -1,589.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -2,383.75

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -3,178.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -3,972.25

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -4,766.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -5,560.75

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -6,355.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest -SPLIT- 794.25 -7,149.25

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ112 To reclassify accrued int to accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 7,149.25 0.00

Total 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 13,879.50 13,879.50 0.00

2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 04/28/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 17,000.00 -17,000.00

Deposit 05/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 22,000.00 -39,000.00

Deposit 07/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,300.00 -41,300.00

Deposit 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -43,300.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,500.00 -49,800.00

Deposit 08/21/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,600.00 -53,400.00

Check 08/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three VOID: Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 -53,400.00

Deposit 08/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 15,200.00 -68,600.00

Deposit 08/29/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,800.00 -71,400.00

Deposit 10/03/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 6,000.00 -77,400.00

Deposit 10/17/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 20,000.00 -97,400.00

Deposit 10/27/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 8,500.00 -105,900.00

Deposit 11/21/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three VOID: Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 -105,900.00

Total 2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 0.00 105,900.00 -105,900.00

Total 2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 13,879.50 119,779.50 -105,900.00

2010 · Note Payable - Lynch

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01

TO RECORD CORRECTING ENTRY FOR PURCHASE OF KENTUCKY 

PROPERTY 1701 · Land- Original Cost 900,000.00 -900,000.00

General Journal 09/11/2006 0901 VOID: TO RECORD BARBARA LYNCH BUYOUT OF EURE INTEREST 3809.3 · Draws 0.00 -900,000.00

General Journal 04/12/2007 GJ402 TO RECORD PRINCIPAL PAMENT MADE ON LYNCH NOTE BY CFI#2 2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2 700,000.00 -200,000.00

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ630 TO RECORD TRANSFER OF NOTE PAYABLE TO CRI#2 2002 · Note Payable - CFI#2 200,000.00 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable - Lynch 900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00

2011 · Note Payable - Goodwin

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE01

TO RECORD CORRECTING ENTRY FOR PURCHASE OF KENTUCKY 

PROPERTY 1701 · Land- Original Cost 500,000.00 -500,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE2 TO RECLASSIFY PAYMENT RECEIVED FROM CP7 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 500,000.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE3 VOID: TO RECLASSIFY REPAYMENT TO GLEN GOODWIN 4500 · Other Income 0.00 0.00

Total 2011 · Note Payable - Goodwin 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00
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2012 · Note Payable - CP2

Deposit 02/07/2008 OL0207 Copeland Properties Two, LP VOID: Online Loan/transfer 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 0.00

Total 2012 · Note Payable - CP2 0.00 0.00 0.00

2020 · Note Payable - TCG Trust

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE7 TO RECLASSIFY FUNDS PAYABLE TO TCG TRUST 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 77,500.00 -77,500.00

General Journal 09/30/2006 GJ901 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS ADVANCE FROM CP6 2106 · Note Payable-CP6 33,750.00 -43,750.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Payable to CWM RE payables per Chuck 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 43,750.00 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 77,500.00 77,500.00 0.00

2021 · Note Payable - CRI Trust

Deposit 10/16/2006 Deposit Loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,700.00 -3,700.00

General Journal 10/31/2006 GJ1001 TO RECLASSIFY LOAN FROM CRI TRUST TO CRI (SIEMENS NOTE) 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 3,700.00 0.00

General Journal 03/05/2009 GJ307 To record March Distributions -SPLIT- 12,628.14 -12,628.14

General Journal 03/17/2009 GJ303 To record payment made to trust by CWM RE 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 5,000.00 -7,628.14

General Journal 03/19/2009 GJ304 To record payment made to CWM RE Trust on behalf of CP9 1407.1 · N/R Rent CWM RE 7,628.14 0.00

Check 04/24/2009 OL407 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account April 2009 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 6,628.14 -6,628.14

Check 05/21/2009 CWM Trust Account 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -4,628.14

Check 07/23/2010 4677 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Account Bal of April 2009 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 4,628.14 0.00

Total 2021 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 22,956.28 22,956.28 0.00

2022 · N/P - Copeland Grp Fin Advisors

2022.1 · Accrued Int - Financial Adv

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 15.00 -15.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 15.00 -30.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ113 To reclassify accrued interest to accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 30.00 0.00

Total 2022.1 · Accrued Int - Financial Adv 30.00 30.00 0.00

2022 · N/P - Copeland Grp Fin Advisors - Other

Deposit 04/01/2008 The Copeland Grp Financial Advisors Corp Loan 1110 · First California Bank 47,000.00 -47,000.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ402 To reclassify FA advance as CWM RE advance 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 47,000.00 0.00

Deposit 11/09/2009 The Copeland Grp Financial Advisors Corp Loan @ no int 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Deposit 07/06/2010 The Copeland Grp Financial Advisors Corp Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 25,000.00 -27,000.00

Total 2022 · N/P - Copeland Grp Fin Advisors - Other 47,000.00 74,000.00 -27,000.00

Total 2022 · N/P - Copeland Grp Fin Advisors 47,030.00 74,030.00 -27,000.00

2101 · Note Payable - CP14

General Journal 02/05/2007 GJ201 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS CP14 ADVANCE 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 92,175.00 -92,175.00

General Journal 02/09/2007 GJ202 TO RECORD REPAYMENT OF ADVANCES (CRI 2/09/07) 4030 · Rental Income - 2nd Floor 79,650.00 -12,525.00

Check 06/04/2007 Copeland Properties Fourteen, LP 1110 · First California Bank 12,525.00 0.00

Total 2101 · Note Payable - CP14 92,175.00 92,175.00 0.00

2103 · Note Payable-CP3

Deposit 07/07/2006 Deposit Loan from CP3 1110 · First California Bank 25,000.00 -25,000.00

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ601 To reclassify CP3 Liability to CRI Liability 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 25,000.00 0.00

Total 2103 · Note Payable-CP3 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
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2104 · Note Payable - CP4

2104.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To record interest payable to CP4 (4/08-10/08) 8201.6 · Accrued Interest - CP4 433.50 -433.50

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record accrued interest 8201.6 · Accrued Interest - CP4 51.00 -484.50

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -535.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -586.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -637.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -688.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -739.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -790.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -841.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -892.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -943.50

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -994.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 51.00 -1,045.50

Check 11/09/2009 4595 Copeland Properties Four, LP loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 1,045.50 0.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 43.84 -43.84

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 43.84 -87.68

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest as account payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 87.68 0.00

Total 2104.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 1,133.18 1,133.18 0.00

2104 · Note Payable - CP4 - Other

Deposit 04/04/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 17,000.00 -17,000.00

Check 05/21/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -14,000.00

Check 05/23/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 7,200.00 -6,800.00

Check 11/09/2009 4595 Copeland Properties Four, LP loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 954.50 -5,845.50

Deposit 05/04/2010 Copeland Properties Four, LP loan pmt 1110 · First California Bank 28,500.00 -34,345.50

Deposit 09/07/2010 Copeland Properties Four, LP short term loan 1110 · First California Bank 17,843.40 -52,188.90

Total 2104 · Note Payable - CP4 - Other 11,154.50 63,343.40 -52,188.90

Total 2104 · Note Payable - CP4 12,287.68 64,476.58 -52,188.90

2105 · Note Payable - CP-5

2105.1 · Accrued Int.- CP5

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrued Interest Payable CP5 (1/08-10/08) 8200.9 · Interest - CP5 55.40 -55.40

Check 11/05/2008 OL913 Copeland Properties Five Pay the Interest Accrued-CP5 1110 · First California Bank 55.40 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -90.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -180.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -270.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -360.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -450.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 90.00 -540.00

General Journal 01/04/2010 GJ105 To record June 2009 accrued int 8201.9 · Accrued Int - CP5 71.25 -611.25

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ106 To reclassify accrued int as account payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 611.25 0.00

Total 2105.1 · Accrued Int.- CP5 666.65 666.65 0.00

2105 · Note Payable - CP-5 - Other

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 To adjust draws to actual 3810.3 · Draws 738.67 -738.67
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Check 11/05/2008 OL913 Copeland Properties Five Pay Note Payable -CP5 1110 · First California Bank 738.67 0.00

Deposit 06/15/2009 Copeland Properties Five Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 9,500.00 -9,500.00

Deposit 07/01/2009 Copeland Properties Five Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 2,500.00 -12,000.00

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Five Pay Note Payable -CP5 1110 · First California Bank 25,700.00 -37,700.00

Deposit 01/06/2011 Copeland Properties Five Pay Note Payable -CP5 1110 · First California Bank 10,000.00 -47,700.00

Check 01/20/2011 4741 Copeland Properties Five Loan Pmt 1110 · First California Bank 35,700.00 -12,000.00

Total 2105 · Note Payable - CP-5 - Other 36,438.67 48,438.67 -12,000.00

Total 2105 · Note Payable - CP-5 37,105.32 49,105.32 -12,000.00

2106 · Note Payable-CP6

Deposit 06/09/2006 Deposit CP6 Loaned $ to cover Wells Fargo mistake 1110 · First California Bank 37,110.22 -37,110.22

Check 06/12/2006 3916 Copeland Properties Six N/P-loaned to cover Wells Fargo error 1110 · First California Bank 37,110.22 0.00

Deposit 06/22/2006 Deposit Loan for A/C bills 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 -5,000.00

General Journal 09/30/2006 GJ901 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS ADVANCE FROM CP6 2020 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 33,750.00 -38,750.00

Check 02/12/2007 0212 Copeland Properties Six Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 16,000.00 -22,750.00

Check 06/14/2007 Copeland Properties Six Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 22,750.00 0.00

Total 2106 · Note Payable-CP6 75,860.22 75,860.22 0.00

2107 · Note Payable - CP7

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE10 VOID: TO RECLASSIFY CP7 PAYABLE 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 0.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 GJ107 VOID: TO CORRECT RECEIVABLE/GOODWIN/EURE 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 0.00 0.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 GJ0106 TO RECLASSIFY AS PAYABLE 1400 · Note Receivable - CP7/Higdon 32,377.87 -32,377.87

Check 06/04/2007 Copeland Properties Seven, LP 1110 · First California Bank 1,000.00 -31,377.87

Check 07/05/2007 Copeland Properties Seven, LP Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 900.00 -30,477.87

Check 10/04/2007 OL1004 Copeland Properties Seven, LP Online transfer 1110 · First California Bank 30,477.87 0.00

Total 2107 · Note Payable - CP7 32,377.87 32,377.87 0.00

2108 · N/P - CP8

2108.1 · Accrued Interest - CP8

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1006 Accrued interst Payables to CP8 (04/08-12/08) 8201.8 · Accrued Interest - CP8 706.48 -706.48

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1104 To record accrued interest 8201.8 · Accrued Interest - CP8 105.00 -811.48

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -916.48

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,021.48

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,126.48

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,231.48

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,336.48

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,441.48

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,546.48

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,651.48

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 105.00 -1,756.48

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer payable from CP8 to CP10 2108 · N/P - CP8 630.00 -1,126.48

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ107 To reclassify accrued interest to account payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 1,126.48 0.00

Total 2108.1 · Accrued Interest - CP8 1,756.48 1,756.48 0.00

2108 · N/P - CP8 - Other

Deposit 04/11/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,400.00 -4,400.00

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 5,800.00 -10,200.00

Deposit 05/08/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 3,800.00 -14,000.00
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General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer payable from CP8 to CP10 -SPLIT- 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2108 · N/P - CP8 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2108 · N/P - CP8 15,756.48 15,756.48 0.00

2112 · Note Payable - CP12

2112.1 · Accrued Int - CP12

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -37.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -75.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -112.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -150.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -187.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -225.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -262.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 37.50 -300.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ114 To reclassify accrued int as accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 300.00 0.00

Total 2112.1 · Accrued Int - CP12 300.00 300.00 0.00

2112 · Note Payable - CP12 - Other

Deposit 05/15/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve Loan 1110 · First California Bank 5,000.00 -5,000.00

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ430 To reclassify CP12 note payable as CWMRE note payable 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 5,000.00 0.00

Total 2112 · Note Payable - CP12 - Other 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

Total 2112 · Note Payable - CP12 5,300.00 5,300.00 0.00

2116 · Note Payable - CP16

2116.1 · Accrued Int - CP16

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 30.00 -30.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 303.75 -333.75

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 303.75 -637.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 303.75 -941.25

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 303.75 -1,245.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 496.13 -1,741.13

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 496.13 -2,237.26

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 496.13 -2,733.39

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 496.13 -3,229.52

General Journal 01/02/2010 GJ103 To transfer note payable to CP16 as payable to CWMRE 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 3,229.52 0.00

Total 2116.1 · Accrued Int - CP16 3,229.52 3,229.52 0.00

2116 · Note Payable - CP16 - Other

Deposit 02/04/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 28,500.00 -28,500.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 0203 Reclassify CP16 loan as CFI#1 loan 2003 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income #1 28,500.00 0.00

Deposit 04/06/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 36,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 04/16/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen 1110 · First California Bank 32,000.00 -4,000.00

Deposit 05/04/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 36,500.00 -40,500.00

Deposit 09/03/2009 Copeland Properties Sixteen Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 25,650.00 -66,150.00

General Journal 01/02/2010 GJ103 To transfer note payable to CP16 as payable to CWMRE 2000 · Note Payable -CRI 13,117.72 -53,032.28

Total 2116 · Note Payable - CP16 - Other 73,617.72 126,650.00 -53,032.28
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Total 2116 · Note Payable - CP16 76,847.24 129,879.52 -53,032.28

2117 · Note Payable - CP10

2117.1 · Accrued Int - CP10

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 270.00 -270.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 270.00 -540.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 442.50 -982.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 442.50 -1,425.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 442.50 -1,867.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 442.50 -2,310.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer payable from CP8 to CP10 2108 · N/P - CP8 630.00 -2,940.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 547.50 -3,487.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 547.50 -4,035.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 547.50 -4,582.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#3 547.50 -5,130.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ115 To reclassify accrued int to accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 5,130.00 0.00

Total 2117.1 · Accrued Int - CP10 5,130.00 5,130.00 0.00

2117 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other

Deposit 03/04/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 33,000.00 -33,000.00

Deposit 03/19/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -36,000.00

Deposit 05/21/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 21,000.00 -57,000.00

Deposit 05/21/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Online transfer/loan 1110 · First California Bank 2,000.00 -59,000.00

Deposit 07/06/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 23,000.00 -82,000.00

Deposit 07/09/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -85,000.00

Check 07/16/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP 1110 · First California Bank 23,000.00 -62,000.00

Check 07/16/2009 Copeland Properties Ten, LP 1110 · First California Bank 3,000.00 -59,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer payable from CP8 to CP10 2108 · N/P - CP8 14,000.00 -73,000.00

Check 05/10/2011 4783 Copeland Properties Ten, LP VOID: 1110 · First California Bank 0.00 -73,000.00

Total 2117 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other 26,000.00 99,000.00 -73,000.00

Total 2117 · Note Payable - CP10 31,130.00 104,130.00 -73,000.00

2800 · Note Payable - Khari Baker

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1203

TO RECONCILE KHARI BAKER'S DISTRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL RECEIVED 

FROM 7/1/06-12/31/06 3810.3 · Draws 306.14 -306.14

General Journal 12/31/2006 YE 01 To record correction to draws 3801.3 · Draws 306.14 0.00

Total 2800 · Note Payable - Khari Baker 306.14 306.14 0.00

TOTAL 4,716,227.64 6,133,664.18 -1,417,436.54
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1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Deposit 03/09/2006 Deposit

TCG Trust owed $ to CP10-collecting to pay Kuehn requested cash 

out 1100 · 1st Centennial 54,000.00 -54,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 RECLASSIFY AS NOTE PAYABLE 2003 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 54,000.00 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable - CRI

1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CRI @ 9%

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To record accrued interest as of 6/30/08 4600.1 · Int Income - CWM RE 82.50 82.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To net interest receivable to interest payable 2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 82.50 0.00

Total 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CRI @ 9% 82.50 82.50 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ302 RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 0.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1205 TO RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 70,411.20 70,411.20

Check 01/03/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 90,411.20

Deposit 01/16/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,950.00 85,461.20

Check 04/19/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,300.00 86,761.20

Deposit 05/14/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 38,024.00 48,737.20

Deposit 06/13/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate On-line transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 45,737.20

Check 08/28/2007 OL829 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,400.00 56,137.20

Deposit 08/28/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate transferred to wrong acct 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,400.00 45,737.20

Deposit 08/31/2007 OL831 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 45,737.20 0.00

Check 09/01/2007 1146 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 11,000.00 11,000.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 11,000.00 0.00

Check 01/03/2008 OL104 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,500.00 20,500.00

Deposit 01/04/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,500.00 0.00

Check 03/23/2011 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 75,000.00 75,000.00

Deposit 03/24/2011 OL324 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 75,000.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other 208,611.20 208,611.20 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable - CRI 208,693.70 208,693.70 0.00

1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 TO RECORD MAY - DEC 2007 NET POOLED INCOME ACTIVITY 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 6,900.61 6,900.61

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties -SPLIT- 6,900.61 0.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R

VOID: Reverse of GJE GJ304 -- To reclassify as investments & net 

liabilities for Copeland Proper... -SPLIT- 0.00 0.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R

Reverse of GJE GJ304 -- To reclassify as investments & net 

liabilities for Copeland Properties -SPLIT- 6,900.61 6,900.61

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,219.90 3,680.71

Total 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 13,801.22 10,120.51 3,680.71

1402 · Note Receivable CWM RE Trust

Check 12/31/2007 OL1007 Copeland Realty Trust Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Realty Trust Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 50,000.00 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable CWM RE Trust 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
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1403 · Note Receivable - CFI#1

1403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 120.00 120.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 120.00 240.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 120.00 360.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 120.00 480.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 600.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 720.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 840.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 960.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 1,080.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest receivable 120.00 1,200.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify accrued interest to accounts receivable 11000 · Accounts Receivable 1,200.00 0.00

Total 1403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00

1403 · Note Receivable - CFI#1 - Other

Check 03/05/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 20,000.00

Deposit 03/10/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 16,000.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 16,120.00 -120.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -120.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 16,120.00 16,000.00

Total 1403 · Note Receivable - CFI#1 - Other 36,120.00 20,120.00 16,000.00

Total 1403 · Note Receivable - CFI#1 37,320.00 21,320.00 16,000.00

1404 · N/R - CP4

1404.1 · Accrued Int - CP4

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 31.50 31.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 64.95 96.45

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 64.95 161.40

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 161.40 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 3.16 3.16

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 3.16 6.32

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 3.16 9.48

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ832 To write off 2009 accrued interest -SPLIT- 9.48 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Int - CP4 170.88 170.88 0.00

1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other

Check 04/10/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 32,500.00 32,500.00

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 28,500.00

Check 05/09/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 48,500.00

Deposit 05/09/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan/correction 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 28,500.00

Check 06/12/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 600.00 29,100.00

Check 09/19/2008 OL906 Copeland Properties Four, LP VOID: Online Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 0.00 29,100.00

Deposit 09/19/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 29,100.00 0.00 Page 2 of 13
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Check 03/19/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,500.00 1,500.00

Check 03/30/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 2,700.00 4,200.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 4,231.50 -31.50

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -31.50

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 4,231.50 4,200.00

Check 04/21/2009 OL420 Copeland Realty Trust Cover distributions for CP4 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,960.01 6,160.01

Check 04/22/2009 OL421 Copeland Realty Trust Cover distributions for CP4 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,500.00 7,660.01

Check 04/23/2009 OL423 Copeland Realty Trust Cover distributions for CP4 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,000.00 8,660.01

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Online Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 8,238.60 421.41

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1005 To record expense paid by CP10 ck #2018 on behalf of CP4 7302 · Parking Lot 66.95 488.36

Deposit 04/29/2010 Copeland Properties Four, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 488.36 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other 66,058.46 66,058.46 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 66,229.34 66,229.34 0.00

1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine

1405.1 · Accrued Int - CP5/Racine

Deposit 12/30/2009 Copeland Properties Five December Distribution 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,126.67 -1,126.67

General Journal 12/30/2009 GJ1203 To record accrued interest-CP5/Racine 2009.1 · Accrued Interest 1,126.67 0.00

Total 1405.1 · Accrued Int - CP5/Racine 1,126.67 1,126.67 0.00

1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine - Other

General Journal 08/01/2009 GJ806 To record balance due in Racine sale of partial interest in CP10 2009 · Note Payable - Racine 43,000.00 43,000.00

Deposit 08/20/2009 OL820 Copeland Properties Five Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 7,000.00 36,000.00

Deposit 09/08/2009 Copeland Properties Five 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 29,000.00

Deposit 10/01/2009 Copeland Properties Five 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 22,000.00

Deposit 11/30/2009 Copeland Properties Five November Payment 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 15,000.00

Deposit 12/02/2009 Copeland Properties Five December Loan Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 8,000.00

Deposit 12/30/2009 Copeland Properties Five December Distribution 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 8,000.00 0.00

General Journal 02/01/2010 GJ203 To record Note Payable CP5 buyout of $50,000 of Racine equity 2009 · Note Payable - Racine 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 02/02/2010 Copeland Properties Five 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 43,000.00

Deposit 02/26/2010 Copeland Properties Five 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 36,000.00

Deposit 04/05/2010 Copeland Properties Five Pmt 3 of 7 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 29,000.00

Deposit 05/03/2010 Copeland Properties Five May Distribution Distribution 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 22,000.00

Deposit 05/11/2010 Copeland Properties Five May Distribution Distribution 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 9,000.00 13,000.00

Deposit 06/02/2010 Copeland Properties Five 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 6,000.00

Deposit 06/09/2010 Copeland Properties Five Balance of Racine Funds 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 6,000.00 0.00

Total 1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine - Other 93,000.00 93,000.00 0.00

Total 1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine 94,126.67 94,126.67 0.00

1406 · N/R - CP6

1406.1 · Accrued Interest - CP6

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 48.75 48.75

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 48.75 97.50 Page 3 of 13
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General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 48.75 146.25

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 48.75 195.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 48.75 243.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ832 To write off 2009 accrued interest 1404.1 · Accrued Int - CP4 243.75 0.00

Total 1406.1 · Accrued Interest - CP6 243.75 243.75 0.00

1406 · N/R - CP6 - Other

Check 06/04/2007 Copeland Properties Six Bank Error 1100 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 18,000.00

Deposit 06/11/2007 Copeland Properties Six Bank Error Corrected 1100 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 0.00

Check 04/08/2009 Copeland Properties Six Online transfer/loam 1100 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 5,000.00

Check 04/22/2009 OL421 Copeland Properties Six Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,500.00 6,500.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1205 To net interest paid by CP6 to note receivable from CP6 4600.6 · Interest Income - CP6 158.48 6,341.52

Total 1406 · N/R - CP6 - Other 24,500.00 18,158.48 6,341.52

Total 1406 · N/R - CP6 24,743.75 18,402.23 6,341.52

1408 · Note Receivable - CP8

1408.1 · Accrued Int - CP8

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 105.00 105.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 105.00 210.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 105.00 315.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 105.00 420.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 105.00 525.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 105.00 630.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer CP8 note receivable to CP9 note receivable -SPLIT- 630.00 0.00

Total 1408.1 · Accrued Int - CP8 630.00 630.00 0.00

1408 · Note Receivable - CP8 - Other

Check 03/05/2009 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Online loan/transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 14,000.00 14,000.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 14,105.00 -105.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -105.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 14,105.00 14,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer CP8 note receivable to CP9 note receivable 1408.1 · Accrued Int - CP8 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1408 · Note Receivable - CP8 - Other 28,105.00 28,105.00 0.00

Total 1408 · Note Receivable - CP8 28,735.00 28,735.00 0.00

1409 · N/R - Copeland Properties Nine

1409.1 · Accrued Int - CP9

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 270.00 270.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 270.00 540.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 442.50 982.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 442.50 1,425.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 442.50 1,867.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 442.50 2,310.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer CP8 note receivable to CP9 note receivable 1408.1 · Accrued Int - CP8 630.00 2,940.00 Page 4 of 13
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General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest receivable 547.50 3,487.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest receivable 547.50 4,035.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest receivable 547.50 4,582.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest receivable 547.50 5,130.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest to account receivable 11000 · Accounts Receivable 5,130.00 0.00

Total 1409.1 · Accrued Int - CP9 5,130.00 5,130.00 0.00

1409 · N/R - Copeland Properties Nine - Other

Check 03/04/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP 1100 · 1st Centennial 33,000.00 33,000.00

Check 03/19/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 36,000.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 36,270.00 -270.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -270.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 36,270.00 36,000.00

Check 05/21/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 21,000.00 57,000.00

Check 05/21/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 2,000.00 59,000.00

Check 07/06/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 23,000.00 82,000.00

Check 07/09/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 85,000.00

Deposit 07/16/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 23,000.00 62,000.00

Deposit 07/16/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 59,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To transfer CP8 note receivable to CP9 note receivable 1408.1 · Accrued Int - CP8 14,000.00 73,000.00

Total 1409 · N/R - Copeland Properties Nine - Other 135,270.00 62,270.00 73,000.00

Total 1409 · N/R - Copeland Properties Nine 140,400.00 67,400.00 73,000.00

1410 · N/R - CP12

1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1003 To record accrued Interest (01/07-10/08) 4601.5 · Accrued Int-CP12 550.30 550.30

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record Nov accrued interest receivable 4601.5 · Accrued Int-CP12 42.40 592.70

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record Dec accrued interest income -SPLIT- 454.90 1,047.60

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record Jan accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 1,127.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record Feb accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 1,207.40

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 1,287.30

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 1,367.20

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 1,447.10

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Properties 12 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,527.00 -79.90

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable -SPLIT- 79.90 0.00

Total 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 1,527.00 1,527.00 0.00

1410 · N/R - CP12 - Other

Check 12/01/2006 1071 Stewart Wright CP12 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 20,000.00

Check 08/09/2007 1139 Muraligopal Funds (CP12) 1100 · 1st Centennial 15,000.00 35,000.00

Deposit 08/31/2007 OL831 Copeland Properties 12 Repayment of loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 35,000.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 AJE2 To record interest income 4600 · Interest Income 1,093.45 1,093.45

General Journal 12/31/2007 AJE3 To reclassify cost of property 1755 · Akindale/Powell/CP12 2,653.10 3,746.55

Check 06/12/2008 Copeland Properties 12 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 6,746.55
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General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To record prior year CP12 nominee interest posted incorrectly 8200.2 · Interest Exp - Other 1,093.45 5,653.10

Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties 12 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 55,000.00 60,653.10

Deposit 01/08/2009 Copeland Properties 12 Online transfer/loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 50,000.00 10,653.10

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 11,940.40 -1,287.30

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -1,287.30

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 11,940.40 10,653.10

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Properties 12 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,653.10 0.00

Total 1410 · N/R - CP12 - Other 108,686.95 108,686.95 0.00

Total 1410 · N/R - CP12 110,213.95 110,213.95 0.00

1412 · N/R - Copeland Fixed Income #3

Check 05/09/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 20,000.00

Deposit 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 0.00

Total 1412 · N/R - Copeland Fixed Income #3 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - RMSC LLC

1415.1 · Accrued Interest - RMSC

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record Dec accrued interest income 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 420.00 420.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record Jan accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 420.00 840.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record Feb accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 420.00 1,260.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 795.00 2,055.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 795.00 2,850.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 895.00 3,745.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 1,165.00 4,910.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 5,725.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 6,540.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 7,355.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 8,170.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 8,985.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest receivable 815.00 9,800.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify accrued int to accounts receivable 11000 · Accounts Receivable 9,800.00 0.00

Total 1415.1 · Accrued Interest - RMSC 9,800.00 9,800.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - RMSC LLC - Other

Check 12/05/2008 1268 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 12/23/2008 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 44,000.00

Deposit 12/24/2008 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 2,000.00 42,000.00

Check 03/19/2009 1285 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 31,500.00 73,500.00

Check 03/19/2009 1286 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 79,500.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 81,555.00 -2,055.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -2,055.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 81,555.00 79,500.00

Check 05/27/2009 1294 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,000.00 89,500.00 Page 6 of 13
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Check 06/11/2009 1312 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 25,000.00 114,500.00

Check 06/11/2009 1313 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 2,000.00 116,500.00

Deposit 07/20/2009 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 35,000.00 81,500.00

Check 03/04/2010 2157 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Short term loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 12,400.00 93,900.00

Deposit 03/08/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Short term loan pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 12,400.00 81,500.00

Deposit 08/12/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC July Princ 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,271.29 80,228.71

Deposit 08/12/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Aug Princ 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,274.11 78,954.60

Deposit 10/07/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Sept princ 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,276.94 77,677.66

Deposit 10/07/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Oct princ 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,279.78 76,397.88

Deposit 11/10/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Nov pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,282.63 75,115.25

Deposit 12/02/2010 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Dec pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,285.48 73,829.77

Deposit 01/14/2011 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Nov pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,288.33 72,541.44

Deposit 02/02/2011 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Nov pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,291.20 71,250.24

Deposit 03/10/2011 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC loan pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,294.07 69,956.17

Deposit 04/29/2011 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Nov pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,296.94 68,659.23

Total 1415 · N/R - RMSC LLC - Other 218,455.00 149,795.77 68,659.23

Total 1415 · N/R - RMSC LLC 228,255.00 159,595.77 68,659.23

1416 · Note Receivable - CP15

1416.1 · Accrued Int - CP15

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record Dec accrued interest income 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 142.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record Jan accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 285.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record Feb accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 427.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 570.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 712.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 855.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 142.50 997.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,140.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,282.50

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,425.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,567.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,710.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record accrued interest receivable 142.50 1,852.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ106 To reclassify accrued interest to accounts receivable 11000 · Accounts Receivable 1,852.50 0.00

Total 1416.1 · Accrued Int - CP15 1,852.50 1,852.50 0.00

1416 · Note Receivable - CP15 - Other

Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties 15, LP 1100 · 1st Centennial 19,000.00 19,000.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 19,570.00 -570.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -570.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 19,570.00 19,000.00

Deposit 11/04/2010 Copeland Properties 15, LP Loan Payoff 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 19,000.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - CP15 - Other 38,570.00 38,570.00 0.00

Total 1416 · Note Receivable - CP15 40,422.50 40,422.50 0.00 Page 7 of 13
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1417 · Note Receivable - CP16

1417.1 · Accrued Interest - CP16

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record Dec accrued interest income 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 10.16 10.16

Deposit 04/27/2009 Copeland Properties 16 Int pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 10.16 0.00

Total 1417.1 · Accrued Interest - CP16 10.16 10.16 0.00

1417 · Note Receivable - CP16 - Other

Check 12/24/2008 Copeland Properties 16 Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 6,000.00

Deposit 01/14/2009 OL0114 Copeland Properties 16 Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 10.16 -10.16

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -10.16

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 10.16 0.00

Check 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Properties 16 Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,400.00 4,400.00

Deposit 07/16/2009 Copeland Properties 16 Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,400.00 0.00

Total 1417 · Note Receivable - CP16 - Other 10,410.16 10,410.16 0.00

Total 1417 · Note Receivable - CP16 10,420.32 10,420.32 0.00

1418 · N/R - CP18

1418.1 · Accrued Interest - CP18

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 7.80 7.80

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 7.80 15.60

Deposit 09/11/2009 Copeland Properties 18, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 15.60 0.00

Total 1418.1 · Accrued Interest - CP18 15.60 15.60 0.00

1418 · N/R - CP18 - Other

Check 04/21/2009 OL420 Copeland Realty Trust Cover distributions for CP18 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,039.99 1,039.99

Deposit 06/03/2009 Copeland Properties 18, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,039.99 0.00

Total 1418 · N/R - CP18 - Other 1,039.99 1,039.99 0.00

Total 1418 · N/R - CP18 1,055.59 1,055.59 0.00

1420 · Note Receivable - CFI#2

1420.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 112.50 112.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 187.50 300.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record accrued interest receivable 1410.1 · Accrued Int-CP12 187.50 487.50

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 300.00 187.50

Deposit 11/10/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 187.50 0.00

Total 1420.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 487.50 487.50 0.00

1420 · Note Receivable - CFI#2 - Other

Check 03/05/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #2 1100 · 1st Centennial 15,000.00 15,000.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 15,112.50 -112.50
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General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 -112.50

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 15,112.50 15,000.00

Check 04/08/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,000.00 25,000.00

Deposit 06/08/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 25,000.00 0.00

Total 1420 · Note Receivable - CFI#2 - Other 40,112.50 40,112.50 0.00

Total 1420 · Note Receivable - CFI#2 40,600.00 40,600.00 0.00

1426 · Deferred Interest Expense-CFI

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1202 TO RECORD ACCRUED INTEREST ON $150,000 LOAN 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI 5,120.99 5,120.99

General Journal 01/01/2007 GJ0105 RECLASSIFY DEFERRED INTEREST 8200.1 · Interest Expense - CFI#1 5,120.99 0.00

Total 1426 · Deferred Interest Expense-CFI 5,120.99 5,120.99 0.00

1755 · Akindale/Powell/CP12

Check 11/14/2007 1183 Fidelity National Title Purchasing portion of CP12/Akindale/Powell 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,864.80 3,864.80

Deposit 11/21/2007 Fidelity National Title Purchasing portion of CP12/Akindale/Powell 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,211.70 2,653.10

General Journal 12/31/2007 AJE3 To reclassify cost of property 1410 · N/R - CP12 2,653.10 0.00

Total 1755 · Akindale/Powell/CP12 3,864.80 3,864.80 0.00

2000 · Note Payable- CRI

2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ602 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 interest due CWM RE 8200.3 · Int Exp - CWM RE 7,687.72 -7,687.72

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To record July & August accrued interest 8200.3 · Int Exp - CWM RE 927.58 -8,615.30

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To net interest receivable to interest payable 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CRI @ 9% 82.50 -8,532.80

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1006 Accrued Interest Payable to CRI 8200.3 · Int Exp - CWM RE 295.28 -8,828.08

Check 11/01/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate int pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 8,532.80 -295.28

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record Nov accrued interest payable 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 100.28 -395.56

Check 12/04/2008 OL1204 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 395.56 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record Dec accrued interest payable 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 80.75 -80.75

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record Jan accrued interest payable 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 80.75 -161.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record Feb accrued interest payable 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 50.75 -212.25

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest payable 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 50.75 -263.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record Accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 50.75 -313.75

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record Accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 50.75 -364.50

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 263.00 -101.50

Check 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 101.50 0.00

Total 2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 9,375.36 9,375.36 0.00

2000 · Note Payable- CRI - Other

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD OPENING ENTRY 1100 · 1st Centennial 95,987.20 95,987.20

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD OPENING ENTRY 1100 · 1st Centennial 100,000.00 -4,012.80

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD OPENING ENTRY 1100 · 1st Centennial 47,250.00 -51,262.80

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD OPENING ENTRY 1100 · 1st Centennial 100,000.00 48,737.20

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ302 VOID: RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 1401 · Note Receivable - CRI 0.00 48,737.20

Deposit 03/06/2006 Deposit Open Checking Account 1100 · 1st Centennial 100.00 48,637.20

Check 04/26/2006 1004 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Money owed for start up 1100 · 1st Centennial 40,000.00 88,637.20
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General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 TO RECORD PAYMENT MADE BY CRI CK #2120 2/27/06 -SPLIT- 3,856.09 84,781.11

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI -SPLIT- 5,448.61 79,332.50

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1203 TO RECORD ADVANCES PAID ON BEHALF OF CP11 IN 2005 -SPLIT- 8,921.30 70,411.20

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1205 TO RECLASSIFY AS RECEIVABLE 1401 · Note Receivable - CRI 70,411.20 0.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 79,600.00 -79,600.00

Deposit 09/06/2007 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 750.00 -80,350.00

Deposit 09/13/2007 OL913 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,500.00 -81,850.00

Deposit 11/08/2007 OL1109 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 27,400.00 -109,250.00

Deposit 11/14/2007 OL1114 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,850.00 -113,100.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1202 To reclassify pooled income draw to CRI payable 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 8,038.27 -121,138.27

Check 01/24/2008 OL0124 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan Pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -116,138.27

Check 02/15/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan Pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 7,700.00 -108,438.27

Deposit 04/11/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,200.00 -109,638.27

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan Pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 17,000.00 -92,638.27

Check 06/12/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan Pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 9,800.00 -82,838.27

Check 08/08/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 42,000.00 -40,838.27

Deposit 09/09/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Online transfer 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,500.00 -44,338.27

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Payable as CWM RE payable 2003 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 4,000.00 -48,338.27

Check 11/01/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate int pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,967.20 -43,371.07

Check 12/01/2008 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate int pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 30,000.00 -13,371.07

Check 12/04/2008 OL1204 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 2,604.44 -10,766.63

Check 02/02/2009 OL202 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 -6,766.63

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 7,029.63 263.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 263.00

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 7,029.63 -6,766.63

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 6,761.63 -5.00

Check 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1100 · 1st Centennial 5.00 0.00

Deposit 01/15/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 36,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 03/08/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 28,000.00 -8,000.00

Deposit 03/18/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 28,000.00 -36,000.00

Deposit 06/09/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 3,500.00 -39,500.00

Deposit 07/07/2010 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 100.00 -39,600.00

Check 09/13/2010 OL913 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Princ pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 8,000.00 -31,600.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1204 To record 2010 bank fees paid by CWMRE 8100 · Bank Service Charges 398.58 -31,998.58

Check 03/14/2011 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 15,998.58 -16,000.00

Check 03/16/2011 OL316 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 16,000.00 0.00

Total 2000 · Note Payable- CRI - Other 440,853.68 440,853.68 0.00

Total 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 450,229.04 450,229.04 0.00

2002 · Note Payable - Kuehn

General Journal 03/03/2006 GJ301 TO RECORD OPENING ENTRY 1100 · 1st Centennial 23,748.02 -23,748.02

General Journal 12/31/2006 YE 02 To reclass cash out to Kuehn 3806.3 · Draws 23,748.02 0.00

Total 2002 · Note Payable - Kuehn 23,748.02 23,748.02 0.00

2003 · Note Payable - TCG Trust  Page 10 of 13
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General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1201 RECLASSIFY AS NOTE PAYABLE 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 54,000.00 -54,000.00

Check 05/17/2007 1115 The Copeland Group Trust Partial Pmt Note Payable 1100 · 1st Centennial 50,000.00 -4,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 To reclassify TCG Trust Payable as CWM RE payable 2000 · Note Payable- CRI 4,000.00 0.00

Total 2003 · Note Payable - TCG Trust 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00

2004 · N/P CFI

2004.0 · Note Payable - CFI @ 9% int

Deposit 08/29/2006 Deposit Loan for Property taxes 1100 · 1st Centennial 150,000.00 -150,000.00

Check 06/07/2007 OL606 Copeland Fixed Income #1 1100 · 1st Centennial 30,000.00 -120,000.00

Check 09/01/2007 1147 Copeland Fixed Income #1 Repayment of loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 100,000.00 -20,000.00

Check 12/20/2007 OL1006 Copeland Fixed Income #1 1100 · 1st Centennial 20,000.00 0.00

Total 2004.0 · Note Payable - CFI @ 9% int 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00

2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1202 TO RECORD ACCRUED INTEREST ON $150,000 LOAN 1426 · Deferred Interest Expense-CFI 5,120.99 -5,120.99

Check 06/07/2007 OL606 Copeland Fixed Income #1 1100 · 1st Centennial 5,120.99 0.00

Total 2004.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI 5,120.99 5,120.99 0.00

2004.2 · Note Payable - CFI-other

Deposit 12/04/2006 Deposit Loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 830.00 -830.00

Check 06/07/2007 OL606 Copeland Fixed Income #1 1100 · 1st Centennial 830.00 0.00

Total 2004.2 · Note Payable - CFI-other 830.00 830.00 0.00

Total 2004 · N/P CFI 155,950.99 155,950.99 0.00

2006 · Note Payable / CFI#2

2006.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ806 To accrue interest 8200.4 · CFI#2 Interest 7.50 -7.50

Check 09/30/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 1100 · 1st Centennial 7.50 0.00

Total 2006.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 7.50 7.50 0.00

2006 · Note Payable / CFI#2 - Other

Deposit 08/28/2007 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,400.00 -10,400.00

Check 08/28/2007 OL829 Copeland Fixed Income #2 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,400.00 0.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Deposit 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Check 09/30/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 1100 · 1st Centennial 1,000.00 0.00

Total 2006 · Note Payable / CFI#2 - Other 11,400.00 11,400.00 0.00

Total 2006 · Note Payable / CFI#2 11,407.50 11,407.50 0.00

2008 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#3 8200.5 · Int Exp - CFI#3 431.25 -431.25

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 To record Nov accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 431.25 -862.50

Check 12/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 675.00 -187.50

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1203 To record Dec accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 431.25 -618.75

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record Jan accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 717.75 -1,336.50
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 Accrual Basis
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ203 To record Feb accrued interest payable -SPLIT- 717.75 -2,054.25

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ303 To record interest payable -SPLIT- 590.25 -2,644.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record Accrued interest payable 2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 590.25 -3,234.75

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record Accrued interest payable 2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 590.25 -3,825.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To adjust Jan & Feb int to actual 2000.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 0.60 -3,824.40

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 3,824.40 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record Accrued interest payable 233.85 -233.85

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record Accrued interest payable 233.85 -467.70

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record Accrued interest payable 233.85 -701.55

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record Accrued interest payable 233.85 -935.40

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record Accrued interest payable 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 233.85 -1,169.25

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To record Accrued interest payable 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 233.85 -1,403.10

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To record Accrued interest payable 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 233.85 -1,636.95

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ107 To reclassify accrued int payable to accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 1,636.95 0.00

Total 2008.1 · Accrued Int-CFI#3 6,136.95 6,136.95 0.00

2008 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 09/03/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/Loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 130,500.00 -130,500.00

Check 10/09/2008 OL1009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 55,000.00 -75,500.00

Check 11/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 10,000.00 -65,500.00

Check 11/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 8,000.00 -57,500.00

Check 11/21/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 VOID: loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -57,500.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan 1100 · 1st Centennial 38,200.00 -95,700.00

Check 03/05/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 17,000.00 -78,700.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 81,344.50 2,644.50

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 0.00 2,644.50

General Journal 04/01/2009 GJ304R To reclassify as investments & net liabilities for Copeland Properties 1401.2 · N/R CWM RE- Pooled Inc Activity 81,344.50 -78,700.00

Check 06/11/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 loan pmt 1100 · 1st Centennial 47,520.10 -31,179.90

Total 2008 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 218,864.60 250,044.50 -31,179.90

Total 2008 · Note Payable - CFI#3 225,001.55 256,181.45 -31,179.90

2009 · Note Payable - Racine

2009.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 12/30/2009 GJ1203 To record accrued interest-CP5/Racine 1405.1 · Accrued Int - CP5/Racine 1,126.67 -1,126.67

Check 12/31/2009 2104 Harold  V. Racine IRA 8/01/09-12/31/09 Interest @ 8% 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,126.67 0.00

Total 2009.1 · Accrued Interest 1,126.67 1,126.67 0.00

2009 · Note Payable - Racine - Other

General Journal 08/01/2009 GJ806 To record balance due in Racine sale of partial interest in CP10 1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine 43,000.00 -43,000.00

Check 08/20/2009 1366 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1100 · 1st Centennial 7,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 09/08/2009 2038 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -29,000.00

Check 09/08/2009 2037 Void 1101 · Pacific Western Bank -29,000.00

Check 10/01/2009 2063 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -22,000.00

Check 11/02/2009 2083 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216- 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -15,000.00
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Check 12/02/2009 2088 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -8,000.00

Check 12/31/2009 2104 Harold  V. Racine IRA Balance of Racine Sale to CP10 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 8,000.00 0.00

Check 02/01/2010 2134 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 7,000.00

General Journal 02/01/2010 GJ203 To record Note Payable CP5 buyout of $50,000 of Racine equity 1405 · Note Receivable - CP5/Racine 50,000.00 -43,000.00

Check 02/26/2010 2137 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -36,000.00

Check 04/05/2010 2175 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -29,000.00

Check 05/03/2010 2190 Harold  V. Racine IRA 3075-1216 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -22,000.00

Check 05/11/2010 2193 The Copeland Group Trust Racine Funds 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 9,000.00 -13,000.00

Check 06/02/2010 2195 Harold  V. Racine IRA Payment 6 of 7 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 06/09/2010 2212 Harold  V. Racine IRA June Distribution 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 6,000.00 0.00

Total 2009 · Note Payable - Racine - Other 93,000.00 93,000.00 0.00

Total 2009 · Note Payable - Racine 94,126.67 94,126.67 0.00

2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8%

2010.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record Oct Accrued Interest -SPLIT- 875.00 -875.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record Sept Accrued Interest 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 787.50 -1,662.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To record Accrued Interest payable -SPLIT- 875.00 -2,537.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To record Accrued Interest payable -SPLIT- 875.00 -3,412.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ108 To reclassify accrued int payable to accounts payable 2001 · Accounts Payable 3,412.50 0.00

Total 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 3,412.50 3,412.50 0.00

2010.2 · Note Payable-Michael Perez

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1206 To reclassify Perez loan 2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% 40,000.00 -40,000.00

Check 06/29/2011 2447 Michael R. Perez Interest & Loan payoff 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 40,000.00 0.00

Total 2010.2 · Note Payable-Michael Perez 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00

2010.3 · Note Payable-Phillip Perez

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1206 To reclassify Perez loan 2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% 25,000.00 -25,000.00

Check 06/29/2011 2446 Phillip Perez Interest Payment & Loan payoff 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 0.00

Total 2010.3 · Note Payable-Phillip Perez 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

2010.4 · Note Payable-Ben Perez

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1206 To reclassify Perez loan 2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% 20,000.00 -20,000.00

Check 06/29/2011 2448 Ben Perez Interest Payment & Loan Payoff 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 20,000.00 0.00

Total 2010.4 · Note Payable-Ben Perez 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% - Other

Deposit 09/03/2009 Perez Family Trust Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 105,000.00 -105,000.00

Check 08/09/2010 wire Perez Family Trust Princ pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 20,000.00 -85,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1206 To reclassify Perez loan -SPLIT- 85,000.00 0.00

Total 2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% - Other 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00

Total 2010 · N/P - Perez Family Trust @ 8% 193,412.50 193,412.50 0.00

TOTAL 2,385,879.10 2,249,377.54 136,501.56 Page 13 of 13
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1220 · Note Receivable - Schachtel

Check 02/08/2011 2089 D. Schachtel 60,000.00 60,000.00

Total 1220 · Note Receivable - Schachtel 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

1219 · Note Receivable - CP18

Check 01/05/2011 OL0105 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Loan @ 8% 25,000.00 25,000.00

Total 1219 · Note Receivable - CP18 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

1213 · N/R - Rancho Mirage Prof Plaza

Check 04/02/2008 1034 Secretary of State C-2547971/Statement of Common Interest 15.00 15.00

Check 04/02/2008 1035 Secretary of State C2547971/Statement of Information 20.00 35.00

Deposit 11/17/2008 Secretary of State Void ck #1035/never cleared 20.00 15.00

Deposit 11/17/2008 Secretary of State Void ck #1034/Never cleared 15.00 0.00

Total 1213 · N/R - Rancho Mirage Prof Plaza 35.00 35.00 0.00

1214 · Rancho Mirage Surgery Ctr., LLC

General Journal 05/01/2008 GJ503 To record May rent due from Rancho Mirage Surgery Ctr 0.00 0.00

Total 1214 · Rancho Mirage Surgery Ctr., LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

1217 · N/R - CP12

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1005 To reclassify Expense as invoice paid on behalf of CP12 750.00 750.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Online loan pmt 750.00 0.00

Total 1217 · N/R - CP12 750.00 750.00 0.00

1218 · N/R CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 TO RECORD MAY-DEC 2007 NET POOLED INCOME ACTIVITY 5,755.26 5,755.26

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To net CRI Pooled Inc Receivable with CRI Payable per Chuck 5,755.26 0.00

Total 1218 · N/R CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity 5,755.26 5,755.26 0.00

2011 · N/P - PHT Retirement Trust

Deposit 04/05/2011 PHT Deposit 35,000.00 -35,000.00

Deposit 04/06/2011 PHT Deposit 40,000.00 -75,000.00

Total 2011 · N/P - PHT Retirement Trust 0.00 75,000.00 -75,000.00

2211 · Lynch Lifetime Trust Loan

Deposit 01/14/2011 OL0114 Lynch Lifetime Trust Deposit 20,000.00 -20,000.00

Total 2211 · Lynch Lifetime Trust Loan 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00

2209 · Loan Payable - Lynch Bypass

Deposit 01/05/2011 OL0105 Lynch Bypass Deposit 25,000.00 -25,000.00

Deposit 01/14/2011 OL0114 Lynch Bypass Deposit 64,500.00 -89,500.00

General Journal 01/31/2011 GJ1003 To record loan fees paid to CWMRE 500.00 -90,000.00

Total 2209 · Loan Payable - Lynch Bypass 0.00 90,000.00 -90,000.00

2200 · Note Payable - CRI

2200.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ604 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 accrued interest 5,569.34 -5,569.34
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General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ801 To accrue July & Aug interest 1,230.80 -6,800.14

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ903 To accrue Interest 615.41 -7,415.55

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1008 Accrued Interest Payable to CRI 652.91 -8,068.46

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 739.16 -8,807.62

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 960.41 -9,768.03

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 960.41 -10,728.44

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 960.41 -11,688.85

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 960.41 -12,649.26

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 1,065.41 -13,714.67

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 1,065.41 -14,780.08

Check 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Realty Inc. Online loan pmt 2,000.00 -12,780.08

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 1,065.41 -13,845.49

Check 07/23/2009 OL723 Copeland Realty Inc. Online loan pmt 2,000.00 -11,845.49

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 1,065.41 -12,910.90

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 1,065.41 -13,976.31

Check 09/11/2009 1169 Copeland Realty Inc.  loan pmt 14,990.98 1,014.67

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 1,014.67 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 1,014.68 -1,014.68

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 1,014.68 -2,029.36

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 1,014.68 -3,044.04

General Journal 01/30/2010 GJ102 To reclassify accrued int to accounts payable 3,044.04 0.00

Total 2200.1 · Accrued Int - CWM RE 22,035.02 22,035.02 0.00

2200 · Note Payable - CRI - Other

General Journal 10/23/2006 GJ1001 TO RECORD APPRAISAL FEE PAID BY CRI 3,800.00 -3,800.00

Deposit 12/01/2006 Copeland Realty, Inc. Deposit 100.00 -3,900.00

General Journal 01/31/2007 GJ103 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 238.50 -4,138.50

Deposit 04/06/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer 7,000.00 -11,138.50

Deposit 04/09/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Online Transfer/Loan 13,600.00 -24,738.50

Deposit 06/04/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer 3,725.00 -28,463.50

Deposit 07/05/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Loan 2,700.00 -31,163.50

Deposit 07/11/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer 1,000.00 -32,163.50

Deposit 08/01/2007 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer 3,700.00 -35,863.50

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 3,790.00 -39,653.50

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Realty Inc. Trust Account 3,000.00 -36,653.50

General Journal 10/31/2007 GJ1002 To reclassify Funds that were suppose to go to CRI 3,000.00 -39,653.50

General Journal 10/31/2007 GJ1004 To reclassify draw as payment of payable 233.92 -39,419.58

Deposit 11/06/2007 OL1106 Copeland Realty Inc. Deposit 6,200.00 -45,619.58

Deposit 12/05/2007 OL1205 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan 20,250.00 -65,869.58

General Journal 01/31/2008 GJ102 To record CWMRE ck #4279 for Pacific Western Loan Fees 14,000.00 -79,869.58

Deposit 03/31/2008 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 600.00 -80,469.58

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 1,000.00 -81,469.58

Deposit 04/24/2008 OL0424 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer/ loan 500.00 -81,969.58

General Journal 05/09/2008 GJ502 Record exp pd by CRI ck #4439/Repair lock suite 115 85.00 -82,054.58

Deposit 10/10/2008 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 5,000.00 -87,054.58

Deposit 11/24/2008 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 11,500.00 -98,554.58

Deposit 12/08/2008 Copeland Wealth Trust Acct Deposit 20,000.00 -118,554.58

Deposit 12/31/2008 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 9,500.00 -128,054.58  Page 2 of 9
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Deposit 03/17/2009 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer/loan 4,000.00 -132,054.58

Deposit 04/01/2009 Copeland Realty Inc. Online transfer/loan 10,000.00 -142,054.58

Check 09/11/2009 1169 Copeland Realty Inc.  loan pmt 1,009.02 -141,045.56

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To net CRI Pooled Inc Receivable with CRI Payable per Chuck 5,755.26 -135,290.30

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1231 To net pooled investment activity to CWMRE note payable per Chuck 9,244.74 -126,045.56

Check 02/12/2010 2023 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 7,010.62 -119,034.94

Check 04/21/2010 OL421 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 2,214.48 -116,820.46

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ402 To reclassify note payable to CP12 to note payable CWMRE 40,000.00 -156,820.46

Check 06/03/2010 OL603 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 26,147.70 -130,672.76

Deposit 10/13/2010 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Deposit 11,000.00 -141,672.76

Check 12/06/2010 OL1206 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan Pmt 34,299.72 -107,373.04

Check 12/15/2010 2080 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan Pmt 6,373.04 -101,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1231 To record 2010 bank fees paid by CWMRE 398.59 -101,398.59

Check 02/23/2011 OL0224 CWMRE 1,620.59 -99,778.00

Deposit 06/09/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan 40,000.00 -139,778.00

Check 06/17/2011 WIRE0617 CWMRE Wire transfer from wrong account correct 7/15/11 546.67 -139,231.33

Deposit 06/22/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan 20,000.00 -159,231.33

Total 2200 · Note Payable - CRI - Other 97,455.76 256,687.09 -159,231.33

Total 2200 · Note Payable - CRI 119,490.78 278,722.11 -159,231.33

2201 · Note Payable - CRI Trust

Deposit 10/02/2006 Copeland Realty Inc. Trust Account Open Bank Acct 100.00 -100.00

General Journal 01/31/2007 GJ103 TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 100.00 0.00

Total 2201 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 100.00 100.00 0.00

2202 · Note Payable - TCG

Deposit 08/23/2010 The Copeland Group 10,000.00 -10,000.00

Check 09/16/2010 2052 The Copeland Group Repay short term loan 10,000.00 0.00

Total 2202 · Note Payable - TCG 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00

2204 · Note Payable - CFI#2

2204.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue April Interest 33.75 -33.75

Check 05/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 April Interest 33.75 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ503 To accrue May Interest 33.75 -33.75

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 May Interest 33.75 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To accrue June Interest 33.75 -33.75

Check 07/14/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 June Interest 33.75 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To accrue Interest 33.75 -33.75

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To accrue Interest 100.50 -134.25

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ903 To accrue Interest 175.50 -309.75

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1006 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#2 175.50 -485.25

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 175.50 -660.75

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 175.50 -836.25

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,011.75

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,187.25

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,362.75
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General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,538.25

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,713.75

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 175.50 -1,889.25

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,064.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,240.25

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,415.75

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,591.25

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,766.75

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 175.50 -2,942.25

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify accrued int to accounts payable 2,942.25 0.00

Total 2204.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 3,043.50 3,043.50 0.00

2204 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other

Deposit 01/18/2008 Ol0118 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 4,500.00 -4,500.00

Deposit 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 8,900.00 -13,400.00

Deposit 09/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #2 Online transfer/loan 10,000.00 -23,400.00

Total 2204 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other 0.00 23,400.00 -23,400.00

Total 2204 · Note Payable - CFI#2 3,043.50 26,443.50 -23,400.00

2205 · Note Payable - CFI#1

2205.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue April Interest 172.50 -172.50

Check 05/05/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 April Interest 172.50 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ503 To accrue May Interest 172.50 -172.50

Check 06/04/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 May Interest 172.50 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To accrue June Interest 172.50 -172.50

Check 07/14/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 June Interest 172.50 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To accrue Interest 172.50 -172.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To accrue Interest 172.50 -345.00

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ903 To accrue Interest 172.50 -517.50

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#1 172.50 -690.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 187.50 -877.50

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 187.50 -1,065.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 187.50 -1,252.50

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 187.50 -1,440.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 187.50 -1,627.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 187.50 -1,815.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,002.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,190.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,377.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,565.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,752.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 187.50 -2,940.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 187.50 -3,127.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 187.50 -3,315.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest to acct payables 3,315.00 0.00

Total 2205.1 · Accrued Interest - CFI#1 3,832.50 3,832.50 0.00
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 9:17 PM

 03/02/12

 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties Fifteen LP

 Transaction Detail by Account
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

2205 · Note Payable - CFI#1 - Other

Deposit 02/25/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 Loan/Online transfer 4,500.00 -4,500.00

Deposit 03/07/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan 4,500.00 -9,000.00

Deposit 04/14/2008 OL0414 copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/Loan 14,000.00 -23,000.00

Deposit 11/19/2008 copeland Fixed Income #1 Online transfer/loan 2,000.00 -25,000.00

Total 2205 · Note Payable - CFI#1 - Other 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00

Total 2205 · Note Payable - CFI#1 3,832.50 28,832.50 -25,000.00

2206 · Note Payable - CP2

2206.1 · Accrued Interest-CP2

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 Accrued interest payable to CP17 (04/08-10/08) 735.00 -735.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 105.00 -840.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 105.00 -945.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,050.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,155.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,260.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,365.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,470.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,575.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,680.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,785.00

Check 09/16/2009 Copeland Properties Two, LP 680.00 -1,105.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,210.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,315.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,420.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 105.00 -1,525.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify accrued interest to account payable 1,525.00 0.00

Total 2206.1 · Accrued Interest-CP2 2,205.00 2,205.00 0.00

2206 · Note Payable - CP2 - Other

Deposit 04/11/2008 Copeland Properties Two, LP Online transfer/loan 14,000.00 -14,000.00

Check 11/04/2010 2071 Copeland Properties Two, LP Loan Payment 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2206 · Note Payable - CP2 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 2206 · Note Payable - CP2 16,205.00 16,205.00 0.00

2207 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2207.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ503 To accrue May Interest 126.00 -126.00

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 May Interest 126.00 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ603 To accrue June Interest 126.00 -126.00

Check 07/14/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 June Interest 126.00 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ702 To accrue Interest 1,551.00 -1,551.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To accrue Interest 1,639.13 -3,190.13

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ903 To accrue Interest 1,729.13 -4,919.26

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1007 Accrued Interest Payable to CFI#3 1,807.88 -6,727.14
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 9:17 PM

 03/02/12

 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties Fifteen LP

 Transaction Detail by Account
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -8,535.02

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -10,342.90

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -12,150.78

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -13,958.66

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -15,766.54

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -17,574.42

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -19,382.30

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -21,190.18

Check 07/13/2009 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Accrued Int 4,000.00 -17,190.18

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -18,998.06

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -20,805.94

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -22,613.82

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -24,421.70

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -26,229.58

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 1,807.88 -28,037.46

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ106 To reclassify accrued interest to accounts payable 28,037.46 0.00

Total 2207.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 32,289.46 32,289.46 0.00

2207 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 05/13/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/Loan 12,300.00 -12,300.00

Deposit 05/14/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/loan 4,500.00 -16,800.00

Deposit 07/03/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Deposit 30,000.00 -46,800.00

Deposit 07/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/loan 160,000.00 -206,800.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/loan 11,750.00 -218,550.00

Deposit 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/loan 12,000.00 -230,550.00

Deposit 10/03/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 Online transfer/loan 10,500.00 -241,050.00

Deposit 11/21/2008 Copeland Fixed Income #3 VOID: Online transfer/loan 0.00 -241,050.00

Total 2207 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 0.00 241,050.00 -241,050.00

Total 2207 · Note Payable - CFI#3 32,289.46 273,339.46 -241,050.00

2210 · Note Payable - CP10

2210.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 142.50 -142.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To accrue Interest 142.50 -285.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To accrue Interest 142.50 -427.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To accrue Interest 142.50 -570.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 142.50 -712.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 142.50 -855.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 142.50 -997.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,140.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,282.50

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,425.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,567.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,710.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 142.50 -1,852.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ107 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 1,852.50 0.00

Total 2210.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10 1,852.50 1,852.50 0.00
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 9:17 PM

 03/02/12

 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties Fifteen LP

 Transaction Detail by Account
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

2210 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other

Deposit 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties 10, LP Deposit 19,000.00 -19,000.00

Check 11/04/2010 2072 Copeland Properties 10, LP Loan Payment 19,000.00 0.00

Total 2210 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00

Total 2210 · Note Payable - CP10 20,852.50 20,852.50 0.00

2212 · N/P - CP12

2212.1 · Accrued Int - CP12

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To accrue Interest 300.00 -300.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To accrue Interest 300.00 -600.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To accrue Interest 300.00 -900.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 300.00 -1,200.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 300.00 -1,500.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 300.00 -1,800.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 300.00 -2,100.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 300.00 -2,400.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 300.00 -2,700.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ108 To reclassify accrued int as accounts payable 2,700.00 0.00

Total 2212.1 · Accrued Int - CP12 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00

2212 · N/P - CP12 - Other

Deposit 04/21/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Loan 40,000.00 -40,000.00

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ402 To reclassify note payable to CP12 to note payable CWMRE 40,000.00 0.00

Deposit 08/31/2010 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Short term loan to cover property tax 35,000.00 -35,000.00

Check 09/16/2010 OL916 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Partial payback of short term loan 10,900.00 -24,100.00

General Journal 09/30/2010 GJ0902 To record payment of loan fees paid by CP12 25,000.00 -49,100.00

Check 10/13/2010 OL1013 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP 16,000.00 -33,100.00

Check 10/26/2010 OL1026 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Repayment of loan plus interest 33,100.00 0.00

Deposit 12/06/2010 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Loan 32,000.00 -32,000.00

Total 2212 · N/P - CP12 - Other 100,000.00 132,000.00 -32,000.00

Total 2212 · N/P - CP12 102,700.00 134,700.00 -32,000.00

2216 · Note Payable - CP16

Deposit 10/12/2007 Copeland Properties 16, LP Loan 3,000.00 -3,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2007 GJ1002 To reclassify Funds that were suppose to go to CRI 3,000.00 0.00

Deposit 09/23/2010 Copeland Properties 16, LP Short term loan 16,500.00 -16,500.00

Check 10/26/2010 OL1027 Copeland Properties 16, LP Payoff short term loan plus interest 16,500.00 0.00

Total 2216 · Note Payable - CP16 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00

2217 · Rancho Mirage Assoc Payable

General Journal 04/01/2008 GJ403 To record April Association Dues 4,517.76 -4,517.76

General Journal 05/01/2008 GJ504 To record May Association Dues 4,517.76 -9,035.52

General Journal 06/01/2008 GJ604 To record June Association Dues 4,517.76 -13,553.28

Check 07/03/2008 1058 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 135 2,017.62 -11,535.66
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Check 07/03/2008 1058 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 175 3,765.90 -7,769.76

Check 07/03/2008 1058 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 115 3,210.96 -4,558.80

Check 07/03/2008 1058 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 155 2,815.92 -1,742.88

Check 07/03/2008 1058 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 130 1,742.88 0.00

General Journal 08/01/2008 GJ801 To record Aug Association Dues 4,517.76 -4,517.76

General Journal 09/02/2008 GJ901 To record Sept Association Dues 4,517.76 -9,035.52

Check 09/19/2008 1069 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 135 1,345.08 -7,690.44

Check 09/19/2008 1069 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 175 2,510.60 -5,179.84

Check 09/19/2008 1069 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 115 2,140.64 -3,039.20

Check 09/19/2008 1069 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 155 1,877.28 -1,161.92

Check 09/19/2008 1069 Rancho Mirage Prof. Plaza Owners Assoc Suite 130 1,161.92 0.00

Total 2217 · Rancho Mirage Assoc Payable 22,588.80 22,588.80 0.00

2220 · N/P - Stewart Wright @ 8%

2220.1 · Accrued Int - Stewart Wright

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 133.33 -133.33

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1004 To record Sept 3 - Sept 30 accrued interest Wright Note 120.15 -253.48

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 133.33 -386.81

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 133.33 -520.14

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ109 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 520.14 0.00

Total 2220.1 · Accrued Int - Stewart Wright 520.14 520.14 0.00

2220 · N/P - Stewart Wright @ 8% - Other

Deposit 09/03/2009 Stewart Wright Deposit 20,000.00 -20,000.00

Total 2220 · N/P - Stewart Wright @ 8% - Other 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00

Total 2220 · N/P - Stewart Wright @ 8% 520.14 20,520.14 -20,000.00

2225 · Note Payable - CP5

2225.1 · Accrued Int - CP5

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To accrue Interest 4.50 -4.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To accrue Interest 4.50 -9.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To accrue Interest 4.50 -13.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 4.50 -18.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 4.50 -22.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 4.50 -27.00

Check 01/13/2010 2017 Copeland Properties Five Payoff loan & accrued int 27.00 0.00

Total 2225.1 · Accrued Int - CP5 27.00 27.00 0.00

2225 · Note Payable - CP5 - Other

Deposit 07/08/2009 Copeland Properties Five Deposit 600.00 -600.00

Check 01/13/2010 2017 Copeland Properties Five Payoff loan & accrued int 600.00 0.00

Total 2225 · Note Payable - CP5 - Other 600.00 600.00 0.00

Total 2225 · Note Payable - CP5 627.00 627.00 0.00

2226 · Note Payable - Schachtel @ 8%
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2226.1 · Accrued Int - Schachtel

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue Interest 120.00 -120.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1004 To record January 16th - September 30, 2009 Schachtel accrued Interest 1,018.05 -1,138.05

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To accrue Interest 120.00 -1,258.05

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Interest 120.00 -1,378.05

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ110 To reclassify accrued interest as account payable 1,378.05 0.00

Total 2226.1 · Accrued Int - Schachtel 1,378.05 1,378.05 0.00

2226 · Note Payable - Schachtel @ 8% - Other

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 Reclassify contributions as loan @ 8% int 18,000.00 -18,000.00

Total 2226 · Note Payable - Schachtel @ 8% - Other 0.00 18,000.00 -18,000.00

Total 2226 · Note Payable - Schachtel @ 8% 1,378.05 19,378.05 -18,000.00

TOTAL 444,667.99 1,063,349.32 -618,681.33
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 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties 16, LP

 General Ledger
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

1001 · Note Receivable - CWM RE Trust

Check 12/31/2007 OL1231 Copeland Wealth Management RE Trust Acct Loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 30,000.00 30,000.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management RE Trust Acct Loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 30,000.00 0.00

Check 01/28/2010 OL0128 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Short term loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 48,000.00 48,000.00

Deposit 02/04/2010 Copeland Wealth Management RE Trust Acct Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 48,000.00 0.00

Total 1001 · Note Receivable - CWM RE Trust 78,000.00 78,000.00 0.00

1002 · N/R - CWM RE

Check 01/15/2008 OL115 Copeland Wealth Management RE Trust Acct Loan for CWMRE Texas purchase 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 5,000.00

Deposit 04/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 0.00

Total 1002 · N/R - CWM RE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

1003 · A/R - Rancho Mirage Surgery Ctr

Check 12/10/2008 1029 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan @ 12% 1100 · 1st California Bank 25,000.00 25,000.00

Deposit 12/23/2008 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Repayment of loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 25,000.00 0.00

Check 04/16/2009 1043 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan/Payroll Acct 1100 · 1st California Bank 24,500.00 24,500.00

Check 04/16/2009 1044 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan/Expense Acct 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,500.00 30,000.00

Deposit 04/22/2009 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Repayment of loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 30,000.00 0.00

Total 1003 · A/R - Rancho Mirage Surgery Ctr 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00

1006 · Note Receivable - CP6

1006.1 · Accrued Int- CP6

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 30.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 60.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 90.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 120.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 150.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ904 To write off 2009 interest charged to CP6 per Chuck 4113.06 · Accrued Int - CP6 150.00 0.00

General Journal 10/01/2009 GJ904R

Reverse of GJE GJ904 -- To write off 2009 interest charged to CP6 per 

Chuck 4113.06 · Accrued Int - CP6 150.00 150.00

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Six, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 150.00 0.00

Total 1006.1 · Accrued Int- CP6 300.00 300.00 0.00

1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 - Other

Check 03/01/2008 Copeland Properties Six, LP Loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 17,500.00 17,500.00

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Fixed Income One Fixed Income Purchased CP6 Note 1100 · 1st California Bank 17,500.00 0.00

Check 04/06/2009 Copeland Properties Six, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 4,000.00 4,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck -SPLIT- 4,000.00 0.00

Total 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 - Other 21,500.00 21,500.00 0.00

Total 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 21,800.00 21,800.00 0.00

1009 · N/R Copeland Prop Nine

1009.1 · Accrued Interest - CP9

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 30.00 30.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 303.75 333.75
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General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 303.75 637.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 303.75 941.25

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 303.75 1,245.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 496.13 1,741.13

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 496.13 2,237.26

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 496.13 2,733.39

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 496.13 3,229.52

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 3,229.52 0.00

Total 1009.1 · Accrued Interest - CP9 3,229.52 3,229.52 0.00

1009 · N/R Copeland Prop Nine - Other

Check 02/04/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 28,500.00 28,500.00

General Journal 02/23/2009 GJ0203 To reclassify CFI#1 loan as payment from CP9 2103 · Note Payable - CFI#1 28,500.00 0.00

Check 04/06/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 36,000.00 36,000.00

Deposit 04/16/2009 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 32,000.00 4,000.00

Check 05/04/2009 OL504 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Online transfer / loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 36,500.00 40,500.00

Check 09/03/2009 2013 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 25,650.00 66,150.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 13,117.72 53,032.28

Total 1009 · N/R Copeland Prop Nine - Other 126,650.00 73,617.72 53,032.28

Total 1009 · N/R Copeland Prop Nine 129,879.52 76,847.24 53,032.28

1012 · N/R - Copeland Properties 12

1012.1 · Accrued Int - CP12

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ305 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 322.50

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ403 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 645.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ503 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 967.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 1,290.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ703 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 1,612.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To record interest receivable 4110.12 · Interest - CP12 322.50 1,935.00

Deposit 09/23/2009 Copeland Properties 12, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,935.00 0.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ903 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 164.51 164.51

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1003 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 164.51 329.02

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1103 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 164.51 493.53

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1203 To record interest receivable 4113.12 · Accrued Int - CP12 164.51 658.04

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 658.04 0.00

Total 1012.1 · Accrued Int - CP12 2,593.04 2,593.04 0.00

1012 · N/R - Copeland Properties 12 - Other

Check 03/02/2009 Copeland Properties 12, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 43,000.00 43,000.00

Deposit 09/23/2009 Copeland Properties 12, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 21,065.00 21,935.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 21,935.00 0.00

Total 1012 · N/R - Copeland Properties 12 - Other 43,000.00 43,000.00 0.00

Total 1012 · N/R - Copeland Properties 12 45,593.04 45,593.04 0.00
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1015 · Note Receivable - CP15

Check 10/12/2007 Copeland Properties 15, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 3,000.00 3,000.00

General Journal 10/12/2007 GJ1012 TO RECLASSIFY AS REDUCING CRI PAYABLE 2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate 3,000.00 0.00

Check 09/23/2010 Copeland Properties 15, LP Short term loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 16,500.00 16,500.00

Deposit 10/26/2010 Copeland Properties 15, LP Short term loan pmt plus int 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 16,500.00 0.00

Total 1015 · Note Receivable - CP15 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00

2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate

2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ605 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 accrued interest due to CWM RE 6550.1 · Interest - CWM RE 1,372.83 -1,372.83

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ802 To record July & Aug interest 6550.1 · Interest - CWM RE 240.02 -1,612.85

Check 09/12/2008 OL913 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,612.85 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1002 Accrued Interest Payable to CRI 6550.1 · Interest - CWM RE 101.26 -101.26

Check 11/10/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 101.26 0.00

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record accrued interest payable CWMRE 6550.1 · Interest - CWM RE 101.26 -101.26

Check 12/08/2008 OL1208 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · 1st California Bank 101.26 0.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ106 To record interest payable 6551.1 · Accured Interest-CRI 30.00 -30.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record interest payable 6551.1 · Accured Interest-CRI 328.75 -358.75

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record interest payable 6551.1 · Accured Interest-CRI 328.75 -687.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record interest payable 6551.1 · Accured Interest-CRI 328.75 -1,016.25

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To rcord interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -1,360.80

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ630 To record February interest payable 6551.1 · Accured Interest-CRI 30.00 -1,390.80

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -1,735.35

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To rcord interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -2,079.90

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To rcord interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -2,424.45

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To rcord interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -2,769.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To rcord interst payable -SPLIT- 344.55 -3,113.55

Check 12/24/2009 2037 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Accrued Interest 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 3,458.10 344.55

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interst payable 6550.1 · Interest - CWM RE 344.55 0.00

Total 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 5,273.47 5,273.47 0.00

2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate - Other

General Journal 09/21/2007 GJ901 To record opening entry/purchase of property 1501 · Land 30,262.50 -30,262.50

Deposit 09/28/2007 Deposit Open acct 1100 · 1st California Bank 100.00 -30,362.50

General Journal 10/12/2007 GJ1012 TO RECLASSIFY AS REDUCING CRI PAYABLE 1015 · Note Receivable - CP15 3,000.00 -27,362.50

General Journal 10/18/2007 GJ1013 TO RECORD JAN - OCT EXPENSES PAID BY CWM RE -SPLIT- 3,614.99 -30,977.49

Deposit 11/01/2007 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,900.00 -33,877.49

Check 11/14/2007 OL1114 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online loan payment 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -28,877.49

Check 11/21/2007 OL1121 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 3,500.00 -25,377.49

Check 12/20/2007 OL1220 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,377.49 -20,000.00

Check 01/15/2008 OL115 Copeland Wealth Management RE Trust Acct Loan for CWMRE Texas purchase 1100 · 1st California Bank 20,000.00 0.00

General Journal 01/31/2008 102 To record Papson Prop Inc. check #4250 written from CRI 6570 · Professional Fees 5,001.09 -5,001.09

Deposit 04/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Refund Sugarland Escrow 1100 · 1st California Bank 20,000.00 -25,001.09

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer/loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 7,000.00 -18,001.09

Deposit 06/20/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 500.00 -18,501.09
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Check 08/22/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -13,501.09

Deposit 11/06/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 13,900.00 -27,401.09

Check 11/10/2008 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 13,798.74 -13,602.35

Check 12/08/2008 OL1208 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1100 · 1st California Bank 13,602.35 0.00

Deposit 01/09/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Funds from FA recorded as advance from CWMRE 1100 · 1st California Bank 13,000.00 -13,000.00

Check 01/17/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 9,000.00 -4,000.00

General Journal 03/19/2009 GJ303 To record distributuion pmt made to trust by CWMRE 2116 · Note Payable-Kohut 13,833.78 -17,833.78

Deposit 03/25/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 25,000.00 -42,833.78

Deposit 03/25/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,000.00 -43,833.78

Deposit 06/25/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,106.50 -45,940.28

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1205 To net various receivables to CWMRE payable per Chuck 1006 · Note Receivable - CP6 42,940.28 -3,000.00

Check 01/19/2010 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 3,000.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1203 To record 2010 bank charges paid by CWMRE 6502 · Bank Service Charges 398.58 -398.58

Check 12/31/2010 2118 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 398.58 0.00

Total 2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate - Other 131,617.44 131,617.44 0.00

Total 2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate 136,890.91 136,890.91 0.00

2102 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income Two

2102.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 01/31/2008 GJ102 To record January accrued interest 6550.2 · Interest Exp - CFI#2 45.00 -45.00

General Journal 02/29/2008 GJ203 To accrue Feb interest 6550.2 · Interest Exp - CFI#2 165.00 -210.00

Check 03/07/2008 OL307 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1100 · 1st California Bank 165.00 -45.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ303 To accrue March interest 6550.2 · Interest Exp - CFI#2 165.00 -210.00

Check 04/07/2008 OL407 Copeland Fixed Income Two March Interest 1100 · 1st California Bank 165.00 -45.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ403 To accrue April interest 6550.2 · Interest Exp - CFI#2 15.00 -60.00

Check 07/14/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Accrued Interest 1100 · 1st California Bank 60.00 0.00

Total 2102.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 390.00 390.00 0.00

2102 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income Two - Other

Deposit 01/23/2008 OL0123 Copeland Fixed Income Two Loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 26,000.00 -26,000.00

Check 02/01/2008 OL0129 Copeland Fixed Income Two Partial repayment of loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 20,000.00 -6,000.00

Deposit 02/13/2008 OL213 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer 1100 · 1st California Bank 16,000.00 -22,000.00

Check 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1100 · 1st California Bank 20,000.00 -2,000.00

Check 05/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,000.00 0.00

Total 2102 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income Two - Other 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00

Total 2102 · N/P - Copeland Fixed Income Two 42,390.00 42,390.00 0.00

2103 · Note Payable - CFI#1

2103.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 7.50 -7.50

Check 08/24/2009 2005 Copeland Fixed Income One 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 7.50 0.00

Total 2103.1 · Accrued Interest 7.50 7.50 0.00

2103 · Note Payable - CFI#1 - Other
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Deposit 02/23/2009 Copeland Fixed Income One phone transfer 1100 · 1st California Bank 28,500.00 -28,500.00

General Journal 02/23/2009 GJ0203 To reclassify CFI#1 loan as payment from CP9 1009 · N/R Copeland Prop Nine 28,500.00 0.00

Deposit 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Check 08/24/2009 2005 Copeland Fixed Income One 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,000.00 0.00

Total 2103 · Note Payable - CFI#1 - Other 29,500.00 29,500.00 0.00

Total 2103 · Note Payable - CFI#1 29,507.50 29,507.50 0.00

2110 · Note Payable - CP10

2110.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record accrued interest (12/24-12/31) 6551.10 · Accrued Interest - CP10 10.16 -10.16

Check 04/24/2009 1046 Copeland Properties 10, LP Accrued Interest pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 10.16 0.00

Total 2110.1 · Accrued Interest - CP10 10.16 10.16 0.00

2110 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other

Deposit 12/24/2008 Copeland Properties 10, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 01/13/2009 Copeland Properties 10, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 6,000.00 0.00

Deposit 06/25/2009 Copeland Properties 10, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 4,400.00 -4,400.00

Check 07/16/2009 Ol716 Copeland Properties 10, LP Payoff loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 4,400.00 0.00

Total 2110 · Note Payable - CP10 - Other 10,400.00 10,400.00 0.00

Total 2110 · Note Payable - CP10 10,410.16 10,410.16 0.00

2114 · Loan Payable - CP14/CP18

Deposit 10/04/2007 Copeland Properties 14, LP Loan to cover distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 6,850.00 -6,850.00

Check 12/03/2007 OL1203 Copeland Properties 14, LP Pay off advance-deposited into CP18 1100 · 1st California Bank 6,850.00 0.00

Total 2114 · Loan Payable - CP14/CP18 6,850.00 6,850.00 0.00

2116 · Note Payable-Kohut

General Journal 03/05/2009 GJ304 To record March distribututions 3804.1 · Draws 13,833.78 -13,833.78

General Journal 03/19/2009 GJ303 To record distributuion pmt made to trust by CWMRE 2101 · Loan Payable - CWM Real Estate 13,833.78 0.00

Deposit 06/25/2009 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Kohut Funds 1100 · 1st California Bank 19,000.00 -19,000.00

Check 06/11/2010 2075 Kohut Family Trust 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,000.00 -15,000.00

Check 12/03/2010 2110 Kohut Family Trust 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 15,000.00 0.00

Total 2116 · Note Payable-Kohut 32,833.78 32,833.78 0.00

2117 · Note Payable - RMSC LLC

Deposit 04/22/2009 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Repayment of loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Check 04/24/2009 1047 Rancho Mirage Surgery Center, LLC Loan Pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,000.00 0.00

Total 2117 · Note Payable - RMSC LLC 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

2118 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2118.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 11.25 -11.25

Check 08/24/2009 2006 Copeland Fixed Income Three Loan pmt plus interest 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 11.25 0.00

Total 2118.1 · Accrued Interest 11.25 11.25 0.00
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2118 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 06/25/2009 OL625 Copeland Fixed Income Three Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,500.00 -1,500.00

Check 08/24/2009 2006 Copeland Fixed Income Three Loan pmt plus interest 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,500.00 0.00

Total 2118 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00

Total 2118 · Note Payable - CFI#3 1,511.25 1,511.25 0.00

2119 · Note Payable - CP7

2119.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ602 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -18.75

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -37.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -56.25

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -75.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -93.75

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To rcord interst payable 2101.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 18.75 -112.50

Check 12/18/2009 2032 Copeland Properties Seven, LP Payoff balance of loan plus interest 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 112.50 0.00

Total 2119.1 · Accrued Interest 112.50 112.50 0.00

2119 · Note Payable - CP7 - Other

Deposit 06/25/2009 Copeland Properties Seven, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,500.00 -2,500.00

Check 12/18/2009 2032 Copeland Properties Seven, LP Principal 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 2,500.00 0.00

Total 2119 · Note Payable - CP7 - Other 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00

Total 2119 · Note Payable - CP7 2,612.50 2,612.50 0.00

TOTAL 619,778.66 566,746.38 53,032.28
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1902 · N/R CP2 - Other

General Journal 10/01/2009 GJ1003 Reclassify Note Payable to Note Receivable 2402 · Note Payable - CP2 5,919.41 5,919.41

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,919.41 0.00

Deposit 11/15/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP Nov UNKNOWN ENTRY. $5000 DEPOSIT WAS NOT MADE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 0.00 0.00

Total 1902 · N/R CP2 - Other 5,919.41 5,919.41 0.00

1910 · Due from CP17, LP

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1210 To make prior year correction 3900 · Retained Earnings 800.00 800.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1211 To record state tax paid for CP17, LP 80000 · State Tax 800.00 1,600.00

General Journal 10/01/2009 GJ1002 To reclassify limited partnership advance as misc expense per Chuck 64500 · Misc Expense 1,600.00 0.00

Total 1910 · Due from CP17, LP 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00

1912 · Note Receivable - CP12

Check 09/02/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Funds accidently transferred online to CP12/reclassified in je 1100 · 1st California Bank 44,500.00 44,500.00

General Journal 09/02/2009 GJ902 To reclassify funds accidently transferred online to CP12 intended for CP2 -SPLIT- 44,500.00 0.00

Total 1912 · Note Receivable - CP12 44,500.00 44,500.00 0.00

1918 · Note Receivable - CP18

Check 05/18/2009 Copeland Properties Eighteen Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,300.00 1,300.00

Deposit 06/03/2009 Copeland Properties Eighteen Online transfer/loan pmt 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,300.00 0.00

Check 11/08/2010 2165 Copeland Properties Eighteen Loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 20,700.00 20,700.00

Total 1918 · Note Receivable - CP18 22,000.00 1,300.00 20,700.00

1900 · N/R CP 2 (Rent Incentive)

General Journal 09/12/2008 GJ1105 To record purchase of 24 Hour Fitness Building 1200 · Land 500,000.00 500,000.00

Deposit 01/14/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,000.00 496,000.00

Deposit 02/12/2010 Copeland Properties 2, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 491,000.00

Deposit 03/03/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 486,000.00

Deposit 04/02/2010 Copeland Properties 2, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,000.00 482,000.00

Deposit 05/19/2010 Copeland Properties 2, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 477,000.00

Deposit 06/11/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP June Loan Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 472,000.00

Deposit 07/08/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP July Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 467,000.00

Deposit 08/05/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 462,000.00

Deposit 08/27/2010 Copeland Properties 2, LP Aug Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 18,000.00 444,000.00

Deposit 09/02/2010 Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 439,000.00

Deposit 10/04/2010 Copeland Properties 2, LP Oct Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 434,000.00

Deposit 11/02/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Nov pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 429,000.00

Deposit 11/08/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 17,500.00 411,500.00

Deposit 12/02/2010 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 406,500.00

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 401,500.00

Deposit 02/02/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 396,500.00

Deposit 03/02/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP March Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 391,500.00

Deposit 04/04/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP April pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,200.00 386,300.00

Deposit 05/02/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 381,300.00

Deposit 06/02/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP June pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 376,300.00

Deposit 07/07/2011 3594 Copeland Properties 2, LP July Loan Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 371,300.00

Deposit 08/04/2011 Copeland Properties 2, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 366,300.00

Deposit 09/02/2011 Copeland Properties 2, LP Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 361,300.00

Deposit 10/02/2011 Copeland Properties Two, LP Oct Pmt 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 5,000.00 356,300.00
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Total 1900 · N/R CP 2 (Rent Incentive) 500,000.00 143,700.00 356,300.00

2401 · Note Payable - CWM RE

2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1002 Accrued Interest Payable to CRI 63401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWMRE 47.81 -47.81

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1101 To record Nov accrued Interest 63401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWMRE 47.81 -95.62

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1213 To record December interest payable -SPLIT- 72.56 -168.18

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ101 Record January interest payable -SPLIT- 110.06 -278.24

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 147.56 -425.80

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 185.81 -611.61

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 307.31 -918.92

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 344.81 -1,263.73

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 382.32 -1,646.05

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 419.81 -2,065.86

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 461.44 -2,527.30

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 498.94 -3,026.24

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 532.31 -3,558.55

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 569.81 -4,128.36

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 Record interest payable -SPLIT- 607.31 -4,735.67

Check 01/14/2010 2042 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,735.67 0.00

Total 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 4,735.67 4,735.67 0.00

2401 · Note Payable - CWM RE - Other

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ01 Record expenses paid by CWM RE -SPLIT- 1,053.00 -1,053.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ601 To record expenses paid by CWM RE 1/08-6/30/08 -SPLIT- 4,903.85 -5,956.85

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 200.00 -6,156.85

General Journal 09/30/2008 GJ901 To record expenses paid by CWMRE 7/01-9/30/08 66500 · Postage and Delivery 218.16 -6,375.01

Check 12/05/2008 1205 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Record as note payable to CWMRE 1100 · 1st California Bank 3,300.00 -9,675.01

Check 01/05/2009 0106 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account January Distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -14,675.01

Check 02/03/2009 204 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account February Distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -19,675.01

Check 03/06/2009 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account March Distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -24,675.01

Deposit 03/09/2009 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 100.00 -24,775.01

Deposit 04/01/2009 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 6,000.00 -30,775.01

Check 04/06/2009 406 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account April Distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -35,775.01

Deposit 04/28/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Online transfer/loan 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,200.00 -40,975.01

Check 05/06/2009 506 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account May Distributions 1100 · 1st California Bank 5,000.00 -45,975.01

General Journal 06/05/2009 GJ605 To accrue June Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -50,975.01

General Journal 07/06/2009 GJ702 To accrue July Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -55,975.01

General Journal 08/06/2009 GJ802 To accrue Aug Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -60,975.01

Deposit 08/18/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 550.00 -61,525.01

General Journal 09/04/2009 GJ904 To accrue Sept Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -66,525.01

General Journal 10/05/2009 GJ804 To accrue Oct Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -71,525.01

Check 10/14/2009 Void Void Online transfer/never made 1100 · 1st California Bank 550.00 -70,975.01

General Journal 11/01/2009 GJ1101 To accrue Nov Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -75,975.01

General Journal 12/01/2009 GJ1202 To accrue Dec Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -80,975.01

General Journal 01/05/2010 GJ102 To accrue Jan Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -85,975.01

Check 01/14/2010 2042 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,697.14 -81,277.87

General Journal 02/02/2010 GJ202 To accrue February Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -86,277.87

Check 02/12/2010 2054 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 3,390.42 -82,887.45
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General Journal 03/01/2010 GJ302 To accrue March Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -87,887.45

General Journal 04/01/2010 GJ401 To accrue April Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -92,887.45

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ430 To reclassify CP12 payable as CWMRE payable 2412 · Note Payable - CP12 1,800.00 -94,687.45

General Journal 05/01/2010 GJ502 To accrue May Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -99,687.45

Check 05/19/2010 2090 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 1,000.00 -98,687.45

General Journal 06/01/2010 GJ602 To accrue June Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -103,687.45

General Journal 07/31/2010 GJ702 To accrue July Management Fee 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -108,687.45

Check 08/27/2010 2128 Copeland Wealth Management RE 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 18,000.00 -90,687.45

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1202 To accrue December Management Fee-Funds not avail 63450.1 · Accrued Management Fees 5,000.00 -95,687.45

General Journal 12/31/2010 GJ1203 To record 2010 bank fees paid by CWMRE 60400 · Bank Service Charges 398.59 -96,086.04

Deposit 03/23/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,500.00 -100,586.04

Deposit 04/28/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 150.00 -100,736.04

Deposit 06/22/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 900.00 -101,636.04

Total 2401 · Note Payable - CWM RE - Other 27,637.56 129,273.60 -101,636.04

Total 2401 · Note Payable - CWM RE 32,373.23 134,009.27 -101,636.04

2402 · Note Payable - CP2

General Journal 09/12/2008 GJ1112 To record rental income due from CP2 9/13 to 9/30 42500 · Rental Income 42,660.00 42,660.00

General Journal 09/12/2008 GJ1113 To reverse property taxes paid by tenant 66800 · Property Taxes 23,116.87 19,543.13

General Journal 10/01/2008 GJ1107 To record interest due to CP2 63400.1 · Interest - CP2, LP 0.00 19,543.13

General Journal 10/08/2008 GJ1203 To reclass distribution check 3804.31 · Draws- Higdon 7,213.03 26,756.16

Check 10/09/2008 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 33,000.00 59,756.16

General Journal 10/09/2008 GJ1001 VOID: To record LaJolla bank pmt made by CP2 -SPLIT- 0.00 59,756.16

General Journal 10/09/2008 GJ1206 To reclass loan payment 3501 · N/P CP2, LP 33,000.00 26,756.16

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1114 To record maintenance expense paid by CP2 67200 · Repairs and Maintenance 2,262.00 24,494.16

Deposit 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Two, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 3,500.00 20,994.16

General Journal 11/05/2008 GJ1110 To reclass payment -SPLIT- 36,944.30 57,938.46

General Journal 11/05/2008 GJ1204 To reclass distributions 3804.31 · Draws- Higdon 7,213.03 65,151.49

General Journal 11/05/2008 GJ1207 To reclass loan payment 3501 · N/P CP2, LP 36,944.30 28,207.19

General Journal 12/03/2008 GJ1111 To reclass payment to CP2 -SPLIT- 36,944.30 65,151.49

General Journal 12/03/2008 GJ1208 To reclass payment 3501 · N/P CP2, LP 36,944.30 28,207.19

General Journal 12/05/2008 GJ1205 To reclass distributions 3804.31 · Draws- Higdon 7,213.03 35,420.22

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1214 To reclass interest payment 3501 · N/P CP2, LP 29,500.81 5,919.41

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 VOID: To record LaJolla bank pmt made by CP2 -SPLIT- 0.00 5,919.41

General Journal 10/01/2009 GJ1003 Reclassify Note Payable to Note Receivable 1902 · N/R CP2 - Other 5,919.41 0.00

Total 2402 · Note Payable - CP2 171,187.69 171,187.69 0.00

2403 · Note Payable - CFI#2

2403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1103 Record July - Nov Interest 63401.2 · Accrued Interest - CFI#2 211.80 -211.80

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1213 To record December interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -247.74

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ101 Record January interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -283.68

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -319.62

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -355.56

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -391.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -427.44

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -463.38

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -499.32
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General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -535.26

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -571.20

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -607.14

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -643.08

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 35.94 -679.02

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ104 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2000 · Accounts Payable 679.02 0.00

Total 2403.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#2 679.02 679.02 0.00

2403 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record appraisal exp paid by CFI#2 ck #1318 60020 · Appraisal Fee 5,648.00 -5,648.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record refund paid to CFI#2 for appraisal 60020 · Appraisal Fee 856.24 -4,791.76

Check 06/11/2010 2102 CFI#2 Loan Payoff 1101 · Pacific Western Bank 4,791.76 0.00

Total 2403 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other 5,648.00 5,648.00 0.00

Total 2403 · Note Payable - CFI#2 6,327.02 6,327.02 0.00

2404 · Note Payable - CWM RE Trust

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1201 To record November Maintenance paid by CWM RE Trust Acct 67200 · Repairs and Maintenance 2,262.00 -2,262.00

Check 10/14/2009 1073 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Account Reimb to Trust for payment made by Trust 1100 · 1st California Bank 2,262.00 0.00

Total 2404 · Note Payable - CWM RE Trust 2,262.00 2,262.00 0.00

2405 · Note Payable - CP5

Deposit 09/11/2009 Copeland Properties Five, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 7,500.00 -7,500.00

Check 09/30/2009 1070 Copeland Properties Five, LP 1100 · 1st California Bank 7,500.00 0.00

Total 2405 · Note Payable - CP5 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00

2408 · Note Payable - CP8

2408.1 · Accrued Interest - CP8

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ101 Record January interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -26.25

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -52.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -78.75

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -105.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -131.25

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -157.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -183.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 VOID: To write off 2009 accrued interest 63401.8 · Accrued Interst-CP8 0.00 -183.75

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -210.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -236.25

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -262.50

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -288.75

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 26.25 -315.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify accrued interest as account payable 2000 · Accounts Payable 315.00 0.00

Total 2408.1 · Accrued Interest - CP8 315.00 315.00 0.00

2408 · Note Payable - CP8 - Other

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 3,500.00 -3,500.00

Total 2408 · Note Payable - CP8 - Other 0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00

Total 2408 · Note Payable - CP8 315.00 3,815.00 -3,500.00
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2412 · Note Payable - CP12

2412.1 · Accrued Int - CP12

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -13.50

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -27.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -40.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -54.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -67.50

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -81.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -94.50

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 Record interest payable 2401.1 · Accrued Interest-CRI 13.50 -108.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify accrued interest to account payables 2000 · Accounts Payable 108.00 0.00

Total 2412.1 · Accrued Int - CP12 108.00 108.00 0.00

2412 · Note Payable - CP12 - Other

Deposit 05/15/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Deposit 1100 · 1st California Bank 1,800.00 -1,800.00

General Journal 04/30/2010 GJ430 To reclassify CP12 payable as CWMRE payable 2401 · Note Payable - CWM RE 1,800.00 0.00

Total 2412 · Note Payable - CP12 - Other 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00

Total 2412 · Note Payable - CP12 1,908.00 1,908.00 0.00

TOTAL 795,892.35 524,028.39 271,863.96
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1401 · Note Receivable - CP1

Check 03/13/2007 Copeland Properties One, LP Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 3,700.00 3,700.00

Deposit 03/30/2007 Copeland Properties One, LP Payment on loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 3,700.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable - CP1 3,700.00 3,700.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable - CWM RE

1402.11 · Accrued Interet - CWM RE

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ630 To record 7/1/07-6/30/08 Interest 4600.5 · Interest - CWM RE 5,250.00 5,250.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ803 To record July & August interest 4600.5 · Interest - CWM RE 1,500.00 6,750.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,750.00 0.00

Total 1402.11 · Accrued Interet - CWM RE 6,750.00 6,750.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable - CWM RE - Other

Check 11/16/2007 1031 Stauffers Landscape, Inc. Loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 100,000.00 100,000.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 100,000.00 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable - CWM RE - Other 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable - CWM RE 106,750.00 106,750.00 0.00

1402.1 · N/R CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1203 TO RECORD MAY-JUNE 2007 NET POOLED INV ACTIVITY 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 21,331.90 21,331.90

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To reclassify receivable to Note Payable 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 21,331.90 0.00

Total 1402.1 · N/R CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity 21,331.90 21,331.90 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CP4

1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1204 To accrue Dec interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 52.50

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ106 To accrue January interest receivable & payable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 105.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ207 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 157.50

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 210.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ406 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 262.50

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ504 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 315.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ606 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 367.50

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ704 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 420.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 52.50 472.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ832 To write off interest due from CP4 4601.4 · Accrued Int - CP4 420.00 52.50

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ105 To reclassify previous years accrued interest to account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 52.50 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 472.50 472.50 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CP4 - Other

Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP 1000 · 1st California Checking 7,000.00 7,000.00

Check 01/13/2009 Copeland Properties Four, LP Reclassify as CWM RE funds (FA) 1000 · 1st California Checking 16,000.00 23,000.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ105 To reclassify advance to CP4 as CWM RE funds 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 16,000.00 7,000.00

Deposit 08/27/2010 Copeland Properties Four Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 7,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CP4 - Other 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CP4 23,472.50 23,472.50 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9
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General Journal 02/06/2007 GJ201 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS CP9 ADVANCE 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 92,175.00 92,175.00

General Journal 02/12/2007 GJ202 TO RECLASSIFY PAYMENT AS CP9 FUNDS 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 79,650.00 12,525.00

Deposit 06/04/2007 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Loan Payment 1000 · 1st California Checking 12,525.00 0.00

Total 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 92,175.00 92,175.00 0.00

1416 · N/R - CP16

Check 04/24/2007 Metro Land Title Re-allocate as CRI 1000 · 1st California Checking 50,000.00 50,000.00

General Journal 04/24/2007 GJ402 TO RECLASSIFY AS CRI CREDIT TO PAYABLE 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 50,000.00 0.00

Check 10/04/2007 OL1004 Copeland Properties Sixteen, LP Online loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,850.00 6,850.00

Deposit 12/03/2007 OL1203 Copeland Properties Sixteen, LP Online loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,850.00 0.00

Total 1416 · N/R - CP16 56,850.00 56,850.00 0.00

1418 · Note Receivable - CP14

Check 02/23/2007 1008 Secretary of State Filing Fees - Copeland Properties 18, LP 1000 · 1st California Checking 250.00 250.00

Check 10/04/2007 1026 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP Open Bank Acct 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 350.00

Check 11/30/2007 Copeland Properties Fourteen Left in CP14 for bank charges 1000 · 1st California Checking 17.00 367.00

Check 12/03/2007 OL1203 Copeland Properties Eighteen, LP VOID: 1000 · 1st California Checking 0.00 367.00

Deposit 12/03/2007 OL1203 Copeland Properties Fourteen VOID: Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 0.00 367.00

Deposit 12/20/2007 Copeland Properties Fourteen Transferred from CP14-close out acct 1000 · 1st California Checking 17.00 350.00

Deposit 12/31/2007 Deposit Deposit made to open bank acct in October before CP18 set up 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 250.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 Reclassify advance as Filing Fees (CP14 & CP18 combined) 6540 · Filing Fees 250.00 0.00

Total 1418 · Note Receivable - CP14 367.00 367.00 0.00

1419 · Note Receivable-CP17

Deposit 03/14/2011 Deposit Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 3,172.09 -3,172.09

Check 03/14/2011 Copeland Properties 17 Ck accidently ran from CP18 for CP17 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 3,172.09 0.00

Total 1419 · Note Receivable-CP17 3,172.09 3,172.09 0.00

1412 · N/P - CP18

Check 08/21/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,500.00 6,500.00

Deposit 08/22/2008 Copeland Properties Twelve, LP Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,500.00 0.00

Total 1412 · N/P - CP18 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00

2001 · Loan - Due Seller

General Journal 03/02/2007 GJ301 TO RECORD CLOSING OF GREENBORO PURCHASE 1400 · Cash Receivable 330,000.00 -330,000.00

General Journal 03/02/2007 GJ301 TO RECORD CLOSING OF GREENBORO PURCHASE 1400 · Cash Receivable 3,151.98 -333,151.98

General Journal 04/30/2007 GJ401 TO RECORD BUYOUT OF CP14 PAID BY CP3 -SPLIT- 333,151.98 0.00

Total 2001 · Loan - Due Seller 333,151.98 333,151.98 0.00

2002 · Due to Eure/Lynch

General Journal 09/27/2007 GJ302 To record transfer to Weiss 3811.1 · Contributions 93,000.00 -93,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2010 GJ806 To reclassify payable to CWMRE which paid Lynch $93,000 2030.3 · Note Payable-CWMRE/Eure 93,000.00 0.00

Total 2002 · Due to Eure/Lynch 93,000.00 93,000.00 0.00

2003 · Note Payable - CP3

Deposit 02/28/2007 Deposit Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,795,000.00 -1,795,000.00

General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 -SPLIT- 430,000.00 -1,365,000.00

General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 215,000.00 -1,150,000.00

General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 215,000.00 -935,000.00
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General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 215,000.00 -720,000.00

General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 430,000.00 -290,000.00

General Journal 04/06/2007 GJ406 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM CP3 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 200,000.00 -90,000.00

General Journal 04/30/2007 GJ401 TO RECORD BUYOUT OF CP14 PAID BY CP3 2001 · Loan - Due Seller 333,544.11 -423,544.11

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ1204 To transfer liability from CP3 to CRI 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 423,544.11 0.00

Total 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 2,128,544.11 2,128,544.11 0.00

2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ604 To accrue June Interest 2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2 18.75 -18.75

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ703 To accrue interest 2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2 18.75 -37.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ805 To accrue interest 2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2 18.75 -56.25

Check 09/19/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 56.25 0.00

Total 2004.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 56.25 56.25 0.00

2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 05/29/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,500.00 -2,500.00

Check 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three VOID: Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 0.00 -2,500.00

Check 09/19/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,500.00 0.00

Total 2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00

Total 2004 · Note Payable - CFI#3 2,556.25 2,556.25 0.00

2005 · Note Payable - CP5

Deposit 12/06/2010 Copeland Properties 5 Loan 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 21,000.00 -21,000.00

Deposit 02/07/2011 Copeland Properties 5 Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 20,000.00 -41,000.00

Deposit 02/16/2011 Copeland Properties 5 To be reclassified 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 4,500.00 -45,500.00

Total 2005 · Note Payable - CP5 0.00 45,500.00 -45,500.00

2006 · Note Payable - CFI#2

2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ504 To accrue May interest 6618.4 · Interest Exp - CFI#2 55.50 -55.50

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ604 To accrue June Interest -SPLIT- 55.50 -111.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ703 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 74.25 -185.25

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ805 To accrue interest -SPLIT- 52.50 -237.75

Check 09/19/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 237.75 0.00

Total 2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2 237.75 237.75 0.00

2006 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other

Deposit 05/01/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 7,400.00 -7,400.00

Deposit 07/03/2008 OL703 Copeland Fixed Income Two Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,500.00 -9,900.00

Check 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,900.00 -7,000.00

Check 09/19/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Two Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 7,000.00 0.00

Total 2006 · Note Payable - CFI#2 - Other 9,900.00 9,900.00 0.00

Total 2006 · Note Payable - CFI#2 10,137.75 10,137.75 0.00

2008 · Note Payable - CP8

Deposit 01/31/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Loan - Pay back when rent posts 1000 · 1st California Checking 15,000.00 -15,000.00
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Deposit 02/13/2008 OL0213 Copeland Properties Eight, LP VOID: Partial pmt on loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 0.00 -15,000.00

Check 02/13/2008 OL213 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Partial pmt on loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 12,000.00 -3,000.00

Check 02/21/2008 OL221 Copeland Properties Eight, LP pmt on loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 3,000.00 0.00

Deposit 04/04/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP  loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 18,000.00 -18,000.00

Deposit 08/05/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP online loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,500.00 -20,500.00

Check 09/19/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP pmt on loan (incl interest) 1000 · 1st California Checking 20,500.00 0.00

Total 2008 · Note Payable - CP8 35,500.00 35,500.00 0.00

2015 · CP15 Loan Payable

Deposit 01/05/2011 Copeland Properties Fifteen, LP Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 -25,000.00

Total 2015 · CP15 Loan Payable 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00

2017 · Note Payable - CP17

Deposit 05/18/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Online transfer/loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,300.00 -1,300.00

Check 06/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,300.00 0.00

Deposit 11/08/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 20,700.00 -20,700.00

Total 2017 · Note Payable - CP17 1,300.00 22,000.00 -20,700.00

2020 · Note Payable - CRI Trust

Deposit 10/02/2006 Deposit Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 -100.00

General Journal 01/31/2007 GJ101 RECLASSIFY LOAN FROM TRUST TO CRI 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 100.00 0.00

Check 04/08/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Trust Acct April '09 Distribution 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,039.99 -1,039.99

General Journal 04/23/2009 GJ403 To record payment made to trust from CP10 2033 · Note Payable - CP10 1,039.99 0.00

Total 2020 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 1,139.99 1,139.99 0.00

2030 · Note Payable - CRI

2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI

General Journal 01/31/2008 GJ704 To accrue January Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -1,160.00

General Journal 02/29/2008 GJ203 To accrue Feb interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -2,320.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GJ304 To accrue March Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -3,480.00

Check 04/07/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Feb & March Interest 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,320.00 -1,160.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GJ305 To accrue April Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -2,320.00

Check 05/12/2008 OL512 Copeland Realty, Inc. April Int pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,160.00 -1,160.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GJ504 To accrue May Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -2,320.00

Check 06/06/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. May Int Pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,160.00 -1,160.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ605 To accrue June Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -2,320.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GJ606 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 accrued interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 21,237.38 -23,557.38

Check 07/14/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. June Int Pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,160.00 -22,397.38

General Journal 07/31/2008 GJ703 To accrue interest 2006.1 · N/P - Accrued Int CFI#2 1,160.00 -23,557.38

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ806 To record July & Aug accrued interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 3,611.46 -27,168.84

General Journal 08/31/2008 GJ804 To accrue Aug Interest 6618.3 · CRI Interest 1,160.00 -28,328.84

Check 10/03/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Sept int 1000 · 1st California Checking 15,000.00 -13,328.84

Check 10/20/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 13,328.84 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrue October Interest -SPLIT- 1,160.00 -1,160.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1005 Accrue October Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,448.20 -2,608.20

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1104 Accrue November interest payable -SPLIT- 1,160.00 -3,768.20

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1104 Accrue November interest payable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,448.20 -5,216.40

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1204 To accrue Dec interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,160.00 -6,376.40

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1204 To accrue Dec interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,448.20 -7,824.60
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General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ106 To accrue January interest receivable & payable -SPLIT- 1,160.00 -8,984.60

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ106 To accrue January interest receivable & payable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,463.20 -10,447.80

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ207 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,463.20 -11,911.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ207 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,160.00 -13,071.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -14,545.45

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ304 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 1,160.00 -15,705.45

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ406 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -17,179.90

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ504 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -18,654.35

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ604 To adjust accrued interest for duplication of note payable amount 6619.1 · Accrued Int - CWm RE 8,120.00 -10,534.35

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ606 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -12,008.80

Check 07/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Accrued int 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,000.00 -11,008.80

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ704 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -12,483.25

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ804 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,474.45 -13,957.70

Check 09/11/2009 2034 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Partial pmt accrued int 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 2,000.00 -11,957.70

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ904 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,314.46 -13,272.16

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,314.46 -14,586.62

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1104 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,314.46 -15,901.08

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1204 To accrue interest payable & receivable -SPLIT- 1,314.46 -17,215.54

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify previous years accrued interest as account payable 20000 · Accounts Payable 17,215.54 0.00

Total 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 62,464.38 62,464.38 0.00

2030.3 · Note Payable-CWMRE/Eure

General Journal 08/31/2010 GJ806 To reclassify payable to CWMRE which paid Lynch $93,000 2002 · Due to Eure/Lynch 93,000.00 -93,000.00

Total 2030.3 · Note Payable-CWMRE/Eure 0.00 93,000.00 -93,000.00

2030 · Note Payable - CRI - Other

General Journal 06/30/2006 gj601 TO RECORD EXPENSE PAID BY CRI 1420 · Prepaid Expense 138.50 -138.50

Deposit 12/29/2006 Deposit Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 -238.50

General Journal 12/31/2006 AJE02 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCES BY CRI FOR DEPOSITS & PREPAID EXPENSE -SPLIT- 220,602.92 -220,841.42

General Journal 01/31/2007 GJ101 RECLASSIFY LOAN FROM TRUST TO CRI 2020 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 100.00 -220,941.42

General Journal 01/31/2007 GJ104 Dill & Showler TO RECORD EXPENSES PAID BY CRI 6595 · Legal Fees 2,290.70 -223,232.12

Check 02/06/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan to cover CP9/On line transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 92,175.00 -131,057.12

General Journal 02/06/2007 GJ201 TO RECLASSIFY ADVANCE AS CP9 ADVANCE 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 92,175.00 -223,232.12

Deposit 02/12/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. 1000 · 1st California Checking 79,650.00 -302,882.12

General Journal 02/12/2007 GJ202 TO RECLASSIFY PAYMENT AS CP9 FUNDS 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 79,650.00 -223,232.12

Check 02/21/2007 1005 Copeland Realty, Inc. Repayment of Loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 -223,132.12

Check 02/21/2007 1006 Copeland Realty Trust Account Reclassified as CRI; deposited to CRI 1000 · 1st California Checking 100.00 -223,032.12

General Journal 03/02/2007 GJ301 TO RECORD CLOSING OF GREENBORO PURCHASE 1400 · Cash Receivable 8,780.84 -231,812.96

General Journal 04/24/2007 GJ402 TO RECLASSIFY AS CRI CREDIT TO PAYABLE 1416 · N/R - CP16 50,000.00 -181,812.96

Check 04/26/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 6,200.00 -175,612.96

Check 04/27/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 20,000.00 -155,612.96

Check 04/30/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 33,550.00 -122,062.96

Check 05/14/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Partial payment on loan/online 1000 · 1st California Checking 100,000.00 -22,062.96

Check 05/17/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 10,000.00 -12,062.96

Check 05/17/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 62.96 -12,000.00

General Journal 05/17/2007 GJ501 REDUCE POOLED INVESTMENT TO PAYOFF CRI PAYABLE 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 12,000.00 0.00

Deposit 06/04/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 9,500.00 -9,500.00

General Journal 06/05/2007 GJ605 Reclassify interest paid to CRI for loan 6618.1 · Interest Exp - CW Capital 0.00 -9,500.00

General Journal 06/30/2007 GJ1204 To transfer liability from CP3 to CRI 2003 · Note Payable - CP3 423,544.11 -433,044.11
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Deposit 07/05/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 7,400.00 -440,444.11

Check 07/20/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,620.19 -437,823.92

Deposit 07/20/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 2,620.19 -440,444.11

Deposit 08/01/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,300.00 -441,744.11

Check 08/13/2007 OL813 Copeland Realty, Inc. 1000 · 1st California Checking 7,400.00 -434,344.11

Check 08/20/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online pmt of loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,300.00 -433,044.11

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 12,600.00 -445,644.11

Deposit 12/03/2007 OL1204 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan to cover payables 1000 · 1st California Checking 8,650.00 -454,294.11

Check 12/17/2007 OL1217 Copeland Wealth Management Loan pmt-transfer online 1000 · 1st California Checking 8,650.00 -445,644.11

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1205 Reclassify interest expense as pmt on advances 6618.3 · CRI Interest 6,879.81 -438,764.30

General Journal 12/31/2007 YE07-1 To reconcile deposit in escrow converted to equity 1430 · Deposits 200,000.00 -238,764.30

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Online loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 12,000.00 -250,764.30

Check 01/11/2008 OL1111 Copeland Wealth Management Repayment of advance 1000 · 1st California Checking 12,000.00 -238,764.30

Check 08/08/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. 1000 · 1st California Checking 4,000.00 -234,764.30

Deposit 09/04/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 8,000.00 -242,764.30

Check 10/08/2008 OL1008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 20,000.00 -222,764.30

Check 10/20/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 29,671.16 -193,093.14

Deposit 11/06/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 8,000.00 -201,093.14

Check 11/07/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc. Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 8,000.00 -193,093.14

Deposit 01/09/2009 Copeland Realty, Inc. FA Funds classified as CWM RE funds 1000 · 1st California Checking 18,000.00 -211,093.14

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ105 To reclassify advance to CP4 as CWM RE funds 1404 · Note Receivable - CP4 16,000.00 -195,093.14

Deposit 03/12/2009 Copeland Realty, Inc. Online transfer/loan 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,500.00 -196,593.14

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ831 To reclassify receivable to Note Payable 1402.1 · N/R CWM RE Pooled Inc Activity 21,331.90 -175,261.24

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1232 To net Pooled Income Inv to CWM RE payable 1200 · Pooled Investment Account 31,668.10 -143,593.14

Deposit 01/22/2010 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Deposit 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 1,400.00 -144,993.14

Deposit 10/13/2010 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 650.00 -145,643.14

Deposit 03/11/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 500.00 -146,143.14

Deposit 03/16/2011 OL316 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 16,000.00 -162,143.14

Deposit 04/18/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 6,100.00 -168,243.14

Deposit 05/12/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 1,100.00 -169,343.14

General Journal 06/14/2011 GJ602 To record CWMRE ck #6502 to Higgins, Benjamin etal 6595 · Legal Fees 5,000.00 -174,343.14

Deposit 06/22/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Loan 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 500.00 -174,843.14

Deposit 07/14/2011 Copeland Wealth Management Loan 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 25,000.00 -199,843.14

Deposit 08/17/2011 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE August Loan for Insurance 1001 · Pacific Western Bank 681.54 -200,524.68

Total 2030 · Note Payable - CRI - Other 773,359.12 973,883.80 -200,524.68

Total 2030 · Note Payable - CRI 835,823.50 1,129,348.18 -293,524.68

2031 · Note Payable - CFI#1

Deposit 03/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Deposit 1000 · 1st California Checking 16,000.00 -16,000.00

Check 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 16,000.00 0.00

Total 2031 · Note Payable - CFI#1 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00

2033 · Note Payable - CP10

General Journal 04/23/2009 GJ403 To record payment made to trust from CP10 2020 · Note Payable - CRI Trust 1,039.99 -1,039.99

Check 06/03/2009 Copeland Properties Ten Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 1,039.99 0.00

Total 2033 · Note Payable - CP10 1,039.99 1,039.99 0.00

2033.1 · Accrued Int - CP10
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General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ406 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 7.80 -7.80

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ504 To accrue interest payable & receivable 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CRI 7.80 -15.60

Check 09/11/2009 Copeland Properties Ten Online transfer/loan pmt 1000 · 1st California Checking 15.60 0.00

Total 2033.1 · Accrued Int - CP10 15.60 15.60 0.00

TOTAL 3,772,527.66 4,157,252.34 -384,724.68
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